

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
625-096P	YOKE, SWIVEL, JOYSTICK	\$ 23.61
625-097P	PIVOT, JOYSTICK (PART OF 625-128A)	\$ 27.19
625-099P	TUBE, GUIDE, CONTROL ROD	\$ 13.79
625-100P	TUBE, PIVOT, JOYSTICK	\$ 1.72
625-103P	TAB, CAM OETENT	\$ 15.25
625-107P	BUSHING, .375 ROD END	\$ 1.33
625-116P	BUSHING, .375 ROD END, SHORT	\$ 1.19
625-119P	PIN, PIVOT, JS, LONG	\$ 9.68
625-121A	JOYSTICK ASSEMBLY	\$ 321.63
625-122A	SWIVEL ARM	\$ 43.37
625-124P	TUBE -SPACER, DETENT CAM	\$ 5.70
625-125P	SPACER. CAM DETENT	\$ 4.77
625-126P	SPACER, JOYSTICK PANEL	\$ 4.24
625-129A	YOKE, SWIVEL ASSEMBLY	\$ 158.49
625-130A	ROD ASSEMBLY SHORT	\$ 56.10
625-131A	ENGINE GUARD w/DECAL	\$ 95.36
625-132A	FRONT PANEL w/DECALS	\$ -
625-133A	FENDER CAP w/DECAL, RH, (JOYSTICK)	\$ 71.89
625-134A	FENDER CAP w/DECAL, LH (JOYSTICK)	\$ 44.70
625-135A	FENDER CAP w/DECAL, RH, (TWINSTICK)	\$ 71.89
625-136A	FENDER CAP w/DECAL, LH (TWINSTICK)	\$ 44.70
625-137A	FENDER SKIRT w/DECAL, RH	\$ 34.22
625-138A	FENDER SKIRT w/DECAL, LH	\$ 34.22
625-139A	FRONT PANEL w/DECALS	\$ -
625-141A	FENDER SKIRT w/DECAL, RH	\$ 35.28
625-142A	FENDER SKIRT w/DECAL, LH	\$ 35.28
625-143P	EXTENSION, JOYSTICK	\$ 20.96
625-144A	FRONT PANEL w/DECAL, EDGE	\$ 96.16
625-145A	FRONT PANEL w/DECAL, EDGE XLT	\$ 97.48
625-146A	FENDER CAP w/DECAL, EDGE, RH (JS)	\$ 68.84
625-147A	FENDER CAP w/DECAL, EDGE, LH (JS)	\$ 43.50
625-148A	FENDER CAP w/DECAL, EDGE, RH (TS)	\$ 68.84
625-149A	FENDER CAP w/DECAL, EDGE, LH (TS)	\$ 43.77
625-150A	FENDER SKIRT w/DECAL, EDGE, RH	\$ 34.75
625-151A	FENDER SKIRT w/DECAL, EDGE, LH	\$ 34.75
625-152A	JOYSTICK ASSEMBLY	\$ 329.46
625-156A	REAR ENGINE GUARD, w/DECAL	\$ 137.27
625-157A	FENDER CAP w/DECAL, RH, (JS)	\$ 112.87
625-158A	FENDER CAP w/DECAL, LH (JS)	\$ 87.93
625-159A	FENDER CAP w/DECAL, RH, (TS)	\$ 127.46
625-160A	FENDER CAP w/DECAL, LH, (TS)	\$ 89.00
625-160A	FENDER CAP w/DECAL, LH (TS)	\$ 89.00
625-161A	FENDER SKIRT w/DECAL, RH	\$ 50.40
625-162A	FENDER SKIRT w/DECAL, LH	\$ 50.40
625-163A	FRONT PANEL w/DECALS	\$ 122.15
629-527P	THRUST TUBE	\$ 12.60
629-549P	SPACER	\$ 4.51
629-564P	UPPER HANDLE EXTENSION	\$ 22.95
629-621W	YOKE WEIDMENT	\$ 42.31
642-193P	REAR LIFT SLEEVE	\$ 63.80
643-111A	Chute Ass'y, Small	\$ 78.12
643-126P	BUSHING	\$ 12.47

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
643-133A	OUTLET STIFFENER w/DECAL, LARGE	\$ 40.05
643-135A	OUTLET STIFFENER w/DECAL, SMALL	\$ 67.11
659-350P	HYDRO MOUNT BRACE	\$ 12.33
659-355P	LIFT HANDLE. UPPER	\$ 9.68
660-148P	SPACER IDLER MOUNT	\$ 14.85
660-162P	GRIP, STANDUP	\$ 13.26
660-164A	52" Med Deck w/Decals	\$ 1,179.89
660-165A	60" Med Deck w/Decals	\$ 1,251.38
663-120P	PLATE. SPRING MOUNT	\$ 9.55
663-125P	PLATE. SEAT	\$ 58.23
663-129P	PLT. REAR SEAT FILLER	\$ 31.04
663-134P	FRONT STEP	\$ 58.89
686-080W	Splitter Baffle	\$ 25.47
700-078P	BAR, BUMPER BRACE	\$ 4.91
700-080W	WLDT. ENGINE GUARD	\$ 68.57
700-082W	WLDT, MOTOR MOUNT	\$ 222.16
700-083P	SIDE PANEL RH. (JS)	\$ 53.32
700-084P	SIDE PANEL RH. (JS)	\$ 52.12
700-091P	PIN,SEAT HINGE	\$ 25.86
700-092P	PLATE, ARM REST RH	\$ 22.28
700-093P	PLATE, ARM REST LH (JS)	\$ 37.27
700-095P	PLATE, ARM REST LH (TS)	\$ 22.28
700-097P	PLATE, SEAT (EDGE)	\$ 87.14
700-098P	FRAME RAIL, LEFT	\$ 46.02
700-099P	PLATE, LATCH STOP	\$ 11.67
700-100W	WLDMT, DECK LIFT, FRONT	\$ 106.11
700-101W	WLDMT, DECK LIFT, REAR	\$ 70.43
700-107W	MOTOR MOUNT WELDMENT	\$ 237.01
700-108P	STRAP, FUEL TANK	\$ 6.90
700-109P	SIDE PANEL RH. (TS)	\$ 55.31
700-110P	SIDE PANEL LH. (TS)	\$ 54.91
700-113W	WLDT, FRONT AXLE	\$ 593.00
700-130P	HANDLE, HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT, SM	\$ 7.83
700-132A	48" DECK WLDT W/ DECALS	\$ -
700-133A	COVER, PULLEY W/ DECAL	\$ 46.42
700-134A	OUTLET STIFFENER W/ DECAL	\$ 69.50
700-135A	52" DECK WLDT W/ DECALS	\$ 997.26
700-136A	48" OUTLET STIFFENER W/ DECAL	\$ 64.99
700-137A	WRANGLER FRONT PANEL W/ DECALS	\$ 100.00
700-138A	FENDER CAP W/ DECAL, RH, TS	\$ 64.59
700-139A	FENDER CAP W DECAL, RH, JS	\$ 89.66
700-140A	ENGINE GUARD WLDT W/ DECAL	\$ -
707 -045P	BAR, REINFORCEMENT, SEAT	\$ -
707-003P	GUARD. BUMPER	\$ 48.41
707-005P	PLATE, SEAT	\$ 87.80
707-009W	MOTOR MOUNT WELDMENT	\$ 275.48
707-011W	WLDT, IDLER ARM	\$ 40.19
707-012A	IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY	\$ 52.52
707-022P	SPACER	\$ 10.35
707-033P	CLUTCH STOP	\$ 6.10
707-036P	BRACE, TRANSMISSION	\$ 59.42
707-039P	PLT, REAR SEAT FILLER	\$ 34.88

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
707-042W	BRAKE HANDLE	\$ 17.64
707-043P	PIN, SEAT HINGE	\$ 33.42
707-044P	LINK. PARK BRAKE	\$ 27.19
707-045P	BAR, REINFORCEMENT, SEAT	\$ 3.18
707-046P	SPACER, SEAT PAN	\$ 3.45
707-047P	PLATE, ARM REST RH	\$ 28.65
707-048P	PLATE, ARM REST LH (TWINSTICK)	\$ 28.65
707-056P	SIDE PANEL RH. (JOYSTICK)	\$ 83.03
707-057P	SIDE PANEL LH. (JOYSTICK)	\$ 84.88
707-058P	SIDE PANEL RH. (TWINSTICK)	\$ 86.08
707-059P	SIDE PANEL LH. (TWINSTICK)	\$ 86.08
707-060P	BRACKET, FENDER	\$ 4.91
707-061P	FAN SHROUD	\$ 6.90
707-066P	SHELF, REAR, FUEL TANK	\$ 12.60
707-068P	SPACER, HANDLE	\$ 3.58
707-070P	PLATE, ARM REST LH (JOYSTICK)	\$ 37.14
707-072P	STUD, LINKAGE MOUNT	\$ 20.82
707-073P	STAND-OFF, LINKAGE MOUNT	\$ 7.29
707-074P	FREEWHEEL CHAIN W/SPRING	\$ 5.84
707-080P	LATCH, SEAT	\$ 32.89
707-082P	INNER LINKAGE, JS	\$ 37.14
707-083P	OUTER LINKAGE, JS	\$ 48.94
707-084P	TUBE, SPRING MOUNT	\$ 18.04
707-085P	MOTOR PULLEY	\$ 104.78
709-009W	MOTOR MOUNT WLDT	\$ 315.27
709-009W	MOTER MOUNT WLDT	\$ 315.27
709-016P	SIDE PANEL, LH	\$ 86.61
709-016P	SIDE PANEL. COMANDER, JS, RH	\$ 86.61
709-017P	SIDE PANEL, COMANDER, JS, LH	\$ 86.61
709-020P	SEAT MOUNT ANGLE	\$ 24.54
709-021P	SEAT PAN	\$ 74.54
709-022P	BATIERY MOUNT BOX	\$ 36.21
709-043W	CASTER WLDT	\$ 108.89
709-048A	IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY	\$ 62.34
709-054W	FRAME SIDE WELDMENT, LH.	\$ 57.16
709-054W	FRAME SIDE WLDT, LH	\$ 57.16
709-054W	FRAME SIDE WLDT LH	\$ 57.16
709-055W	FRAME SIDE WLDT, RH	\$ 57.16
709-055W	FRAME SIDE WLDT RH	\$ 57.16
709-056P	SIDE PANEL, COMANDER, TS, RH	\$ 86.61
709-062W	YOKE, SPRING WLDT	\$ 9.15
709-076P	SIDE PANEL, COMANDER, TS, LH	\$ 86.61
709-077P	MOUNTING PIN	\$ 15.25
709-080W	SIDE PLATE WLDT LH	\$ 147.22
709-081W	SIDE PLATE WLDT RH	\$ 116.32
709-083P	BRACKET -ANCHOR, DAMPER	\$ 11.54
709-083P	BRACKET -ANCHOR, DAMPER	\$ 11.54
709-084P	HYDRO SHIFT ROD	\$ 24.14
709-084P	HYDRO SHIFT ROD	\$ 24.14
709-085P	DECK DRIVE IDLER MOUNT	\$ 32.23
709-087A	IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY	\$ 56.90
709-088P	LINK, BELT TIGHTENING	\$ 6.90

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
709-091P	CROSS BRACE	\$ 26.26
709-095W	HYDRO MOUNT WLDT, LH	\$ 94.83
709-096W	HYDRO MOUNT WLDT, RH	\$ 92.18
709-097P	BATIERY HOLD DOWN	\$ 9.42
709-098P	BAR, REAR ENGINE GUARD	\$ 50.93
709-100P	FUEL TANK SUPPORT	\$ 37.00
709-101P	BAR, LIFT HANDLE, UPPER	\$ 30.51
709-102P	LIFT HANDLE. LOWER	\$ 9.68
709-106P	CLUTCH STOP	\$ 9.28
709-107P	BAR. SECURI1Y HANDLE MOUNT	\$ 42.84
709-108P	BRACKET, INNER BRAKE MNT	\$ 31.30
709-109P	BRAKE LEVER MOUNTING ANGLE	\$ 11.01
709-114P	LINK, BRAKE	\$ 9.81
709-116W	BRAKE ROD WLDT	\$ 69.63
709-116W	BRAKE ROD WLDT	\$ 69.63
709-116W	BRAKE ROD, WLDT	\$ 69.63
709-118W	BRAKE HANDLE WLDT	\$ 33.42
709-123P	SPACER, BELT TENSION	\$ 6.63
709-124P	HANDLE, BELT TIGHTENER	\$ 7.83
709-126P	AIR DAM	\$ 20.82
709-131P	LINKAGE, OUTER, JS, COMMANDER	\$ 49.21
709-132P	LINKAGE, INNER, JS, COMMANDER	\$ 37.40
709-134P	PULLEY, MOTOR, 5.245 DIA	\$ 76.79
709-135P	BRAKE LINK ROD ASEMBLY	\$ 35.94
709-139P	BAR. LI FT HAN O LE, LOWER	\$ 10.08
709-140P	PLATE, TOP PEG CATCH	\$ 5.44
709-144W	ARM REST WLDT. RH	\$ 70.29
709-145W	ARM REST WLDT. LH	\$ 70.29
709-147P	SEAT RECLINE KNOB	\$ 30.77
709-150A	ROD ASSEMBLY, COMMANDER	\$ 56.37
709-154P	PLATE, FILLER, REAR	\$ 28.38
709-157W	FRONT PIVOT CHANNEL	\$ 286.62
709-159P	HEAT SHIELD, COMMANDER	\$ 34.35
709-160P	CHANNEL, REAR SEAT PAN	\$ 35.68
709-162P	HOSE, OIL COOLER, 32" LG	\$ 13.13
709-163P	HOSE, OIL COOLER, 3-3/8" LG	\$ 3.85
709-164P	HOSE, OIL COOLER, 4" LG	\$ 5.17
D-3871	V-BELT A-75 KEVLAR	\$ 30.51
D-3875-01	TRANSMISSION. ZT5400, LH	\$ 1,647.95
D-3875-02	TRANSMISSION, ZT5400, RH	\$ 1,647.95
D-3881	TIRE, 22x11-10, TURF	\$ 407.58
D-3882-01	TRANSAXLE, RH, ZT -3400	\$ 1,340.51
D-3882-02	TRANSAXLE, LH, ZT -3400	\$ 1,340.51
D-3886-01	TRANSAXLE. RH. ZT -2800	\$ 1,058.93
D-3886-02	TRANSAXLE. LH. ZT -2800	\$ 1,058.93
D-3888	WHEEL MOTOR PARKER "TE" SERIES	\$ 593.53
D-3889	V-BELT, KEVLAR CORD, A-69	\$ 20.29
D-3891	V-BELT. KEVLAR CORD. A-65	\$ 19.50
D-3892	V-BELT, B, WRAP, ARAMID, 158 LENGTH	\$ 103.32
D-3893	TIRE, 15 X 6.00-6 (RIBBED)	\$ 143.24
D-3900	HYDRO DRIVE BELT, B-71	\$ 38.20
D-3903	PULLEY, FLAT IDLER, 6"	\$ 30.77

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
D-3904	5" IDLER PULLEY	\$ 26.26
D-3906	V-BELT: AP-63	\$ 21.88
E-6543	Clutch/Brake 1" Bore, 105 FT-LB	\$ 223.09
E-6547	KOHLER E.F.I. HARNESS ADAPTER	\$ 31.43
E-6548	WIRE HARNESS, COMMANDER, JS	\$ 256.77
E-6549	WIRE HARNESS, COMMANDER BASE, TWINSTICK	\$ 256.77
F-1022-28	10-32 x 7/8" MACHINE SCREW	\$ 0.40
F-1112	LOCKWASHER, #10 SPRING	\$ 0.13
F-1783	1/2"x1-1/2" SHOULDER BOLT, SOCKET	\$ 3.71
F-1964	1/2-13 x 1-3/4" CARRIAGE BOLT	\$ 1.19
F-2015	SNAP RING 1 3/8 INTERNAL	\$ 1.19
F-2054	Cotter Pin, 7/64" X 1"	\$ 0.27
F-2063	3 8-16 NYLOC NUT. FLANGED	\$ 0.40
F-2097	1/4" FENDER WASHER	\$ 0.53
F-2102	WASHER, .40610 x 2,2500 x 7GA	\$ 2.25
F-2102	WASHER .406 1.0.x2.25 O.O.x7GA	\$ 2.25
F-2103	BUDON SHCS, 1/4-20x1"	\$ 0.66
F-2116	LOCK PIN, POSITIVE 1/2" x 2-1/2"	\$ 7.96
F-2119	FHCS, 1/ 4-20x3/ 4", GR.5 w/PATCH	\$ 1.46
F-2120	FHCS, 5/16-16 x 3/4" GR.5	\$ 0.13
F-2121	FHCS, 5/16-18x1" GR.5 w/PATCH	\$ 1.46
F-2124	FHCS, 3/8-16 X 3/4" GR.5	\$ 0.80
F-2125	1/2-13 X 1 1/4" GR. 5	\$ 1.06
F-2126	FHCS, 3/8-16 x 2" GR.5	\$ 1.46
F-2127	FHCS, 1/2-13 X 1-1/4" GR.5	\$ 2.52
F-2128	FHCS, 1/2-13 x 2" GR.5	\$ 2.92
F-2129	FHCS, 5/16-18 X 1 1/2" w/PATCH	\$ 0.93
F-2132	NUT, 1/4-20 NYLOC, FLANGED	\$ 0.13
F-2134	HFCS 1/4-20x5/B" SELF TAPPING	\$ 1.59
F-2140	FHCS, 1/2-13x1-1/2", YZ, GR5	\$ 1.72
F-2141	FHCS, 3/8-16 x 1 ", YZ, GR5	\$ 0.80
F-2141	FHCS, 3/8-16 x 1 ", YZ, GR5	\$ 0.80
F-2141	FHCS, 3/8-16 x 1", YZ, GR5	\$ 0.80
F-2143	FHCS, 1/2-13x1", YZ, GR5	\$ 1.46
F-2145	5/16-18 X 6" BOLT GR8	\$ 1.99
F-2146	CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/2-13 x 1"	\$ 3.71
F-2149	HEX SCK FLT HD CAP, 1/2-13x1-3/4"	\$ 3.05
F-2151	NUT, 3/8-16 NYLOC, FLANGED	\$ 1.59
F-2151	NUT, 3/8-16 NYLOC, FLANGED	\$ 1.59
F-2151	NUT, 3/8-16 NYLOC, FLANGED	\$ 1.59
F-2151	NUT, 3/8-16 NYLOC, FLANGED	\$ 1.59
F-2152	NUT, 1/2-13 NYLOC, FLANGED	\$ 3.05
F-2152	NUT, 1/2-13 NYLOC, FLANGED	\$ 3.05
F-2152	NUT, 1/2-13 NYLOC, FLANGED	\$ 3.05
F-2152	NUT, 1/2-13 NYLOC, FLANGED	\$ 3.05
F-2159	1/2-13 X 9-1/2" GR5	\$ 7.29
F-2165	FASTENER, PUSH IN FIR TREE .25x1 x1	\$ 1.59
H-2033	TEE, 5/8x5/8x3/8, HOSE, NYLON	\$ 5.31
H-2704	SPRING, BELLEVILLE, .50x1 x.073	\$ 4.77
H-2725	8 GALLON TANK, VENTED	\$ 287.55
H-2734	ISOLATOR. VIBRATION	\$ 24.40
H-2734	ISOLATOR, VIBRATION	\$ 24.40

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
H-2735	TANK, HYDRO EXP., HYDROGEAR	\$ 33.56
H-2739	GRIP, 15", CLOSED END	\$ 9.42
H-2741	GROMMET, PICK UP TUBE	\$ 6.76
H-2742	PICK UP TUBE	\$ 21.75
H-2743	GAS CAP, RATCHET	\$ 31.17
H-2746	SEAT (EDGE)	\$ 213.01
H-2747	MUFFLER, KOHLER SINGLE CYLINDER	\$ 117.78
H-2749	SPRING,COUNTER BALANCE	\$ 11.01
H-2750	MUFFLER. KAWASAKI	\$ 195.76
H-2751	MUFFLER, KOH TWIN, LOW MOUNT	\$ 195.76
H-2753	PAD, ARM REST	\$ 19.89
H-2754	SEAT (KAWASAKI & KOHLER)	\$ 798.44
H-2759	MUFFLER, KAWASAKI	\$ 197.09
H-2760	TRACK KIT	\$ 45.63
H-2762	VENT TUBE ADAPTER	\$ 13.00
H-2763	PAD, ARM REST	\$ 34.48
H-2764	HANDLE, JOYSTICK	\$ 21.35
H-2765	NUT, JOYSTICK	\$ 1.33
H-2772	ROLLER, 3-3/4 DIA x 3-1/4" LG	\$ 34.75
H-2773	BEARING, FLANGED-SPHERICAL, IGUS	\$ 17.64
H-2774	MUFFLER, 27HP KOHLER	\$ 292.05
H-2775	MUFFLER, 25.5HP KAWASAKI	\$ 279.32
H-2776	MUFFLER, 29HP KOHLER E.F.I.	\$ 292.05
H-2777	MUFFLER, 35HP KAWASAKI	\$ 279.32
H-2779	FITTING, 45 DEG., HOSE BARB	\$ 15.12
H-2780	COOLER, OIL, STACKED PLT, 3"x4"	\$ 91.38
H-2781	45 DEG., MALE PIPE, HOSE FiniNG	\$ 19.89
H-2782	90 DEG., STRT THD-FEMALE PIPE EL	\$ 19.89
H-2788	SEAT	\$ 1,296.34
H-2794	LINKAGE. OUTER. COMMANDER	\$ 47.61
H-2799	PAD. ARM REST	\$ 39.66
H-2803	PLACARD	\$ 27.45
H-2803	PLACARD	\$ 27.45
H-2812	SEAL, SHAFT, 1.75x2.375xO.313	\$ 27.19
H-2826	PLATE, LOWER SPACER	\$ 15.65
H-2827	RECLINER HARDWARE KIT	\$ 8.22
H-2830	ISOLATOR, VIBRATION	\$ 24.93
H-2831	KELCH REMOTE VENT	\$ 13.93
M-5335	ENGINE, 27HP, KOHLER COMMAND	\$ -
M-5385	ENGINE, KOH 27HP, COURAGE TWIN	\$ -
M-5386	ENGINE. KOHLER 22HP SINGLE, CRG	\$ -
M-5388	ENGINE, 30HP, BRIGGS & STRATION	\$ -
M-5389	ENGINE, KOHLER 27HP COMMAND, 3300RPM	\$ -
M-5393	ENGINE. KAW 21.5HP. FR651 TWIN	\$ -
M-5394	ENGINE. KAW 24HP. FR730 TWIN	\$ -
M-5395	ENGINE, KAW 24HP, FR730V 1WIN	\$ -
P-12918	DECAL, HYDRO BELT ROUTING	\$ 6.37
P-12922	CARB/EPA LABEL	\$ 4.91
P-12925	DECAL, CONTROL PANEL	\$ 32.36
P-12940	SERIAL TAG	\$ 3.45
P-12941	DECAL, EDGE, GLOSS BLK	\$ 3.58
P-12942	DECAL, CHALLENGER, (BRIGGS)	\$ 4.24

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
P-12974	DECAL, EDGE XLT, GLOSS BLK	\$ 4.91
P-12978	DECAL, WRANGLER, GLOSS BLK	\$ 4.24
P-12979	DECAL, CC, CHROME, SM	\$ 6.50
P-12980	DECAL, CC, CHROME, LG	\$ 19.36
P-12984	DECAL, CHALLENGER, (KAW & KOH)	\$ -
P-12985	DECAL, CHARGER, RAISED LETTERING	\$ -
P-13000	DECAL, MADE IN THE USA	\$ 3.58
234-002P	KEYSTOCK	\$ 3.18
606-151P	WASHER, NYLON 1/2 I.D. X 1/8	\$ 0.40
606-219W	IDLER WELDMENT SINGLE	\$ 42.44
606-250P	5/16" READY ROD - CLEVIS	\$ 4.77
606-303P	WASHER 1" 10 GA	\$ 1.99
606-347P	WASHER, 15/32" ID	\$ 1.99
606-348P	WASHER, 5/16" ID	\$ 0.53
606-350P	ROLLER SPACER BUSHING	\$ 9.68
606-362P	FUEL LINE 19" LONG	\$ 5.70
606-369P	REAR ANTI-SCALP BRACKET (RED)	\$ 16.31
608-305P	HYDRO FAN PULLEY	\$ 116.72
609-018P	PLATE, BELT STOP PAINTED	\$ 5.31
609-034P	SPINDLE SPACER REINFORCEMENT	\$ 1.19
609-073P	ARBOR SPACER, MANUFACTURED	\$ 8.22
609-077W	DOUBLE IDLER WELDMENT, UNISTAT	\$ 64.99
609-099P	CAP,BRG: BLACK	\$ 4.64
609-151P	WASHER, SEAL	\$ 0.80
609-152P	SPACER, BLADE	\$ 33.29
609-155P	PULLEY, 4" DIA. 1 GROOVE	\$ 18.04
609-162P	SPINDLE SHAFT,MM BRG,NO TOPSEA	\$ 45.89
609-164W	SINGLE IDLER ARM WLDT.	\$ 72.42
609-182P	BRACKET, REAR CENTER USE 637-006P	\$ -
609-183P	BUSHING	\$ 13.53
609-185W	SWIVEL YOKE WLDT.	\$ 34.48
609-214A	DOUBLE IDLER ASS'Y	\$ 125.34
609-218A	DOUBLE IDLER PLATE ASSY	\$ 56.24
609-219P	IDLER MTG PIN	\$ 32.49
609-222P	BUSHING, IDLER PIN MTG.	\$ 10.08
609-223P	SPINDLE HOUSING	\$ 69.76
609-263P	PULLEY COVER RH (RED)	\$ 19.76
609-264P	PULLEY COVER LH (RED)	\$ 19.76
609-266P	PULLEY, DECK, 3.75A	\$ 101.86
609-285P	HSG, SPINDLE, HD	\$ 72.15
609-288P	DRIVER, BLADE, FRICTION, SPL	\$ 7.43
609-289P	SHAFT, SPINDLE, HD	\$ 71.89
609-292P	CUP, BEARING	\$ 1.86
609A-159P	PULLEY 4" DIA 2 GROOVE	\$ -
609B-156P	PULLEY, 4 1/2" DIA. 2 GROOVE	\$ 103.85
609C-156P	PULLEY, 5 3/8 DIA. 2 GROOVE	\$ 131.31
609D-156P	DECK DRIVE PULLEY	\$ 82.23
609F-019A	DECK SPINDLE ASS'Y:	\$ 220.17
609G-001A	MOWER DECK 42",(COMMON)	\$ -
609G-019A	Replaced by 609F-019A	\$ -
609U-003W	DECK WLDT. 42"	\$ 992.35
610-103P	199 WASHER, 1"OD X .656 ID X .060 THK	\$ 0.66

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
610-249P	U - BOLT SPACER	\$ 3.18
611-135P	SHIELD, BEARING	\$ 13.66
611-136P	SPACER, BEARING	\$ 10.08
611-143P	WASHER, 10 GA. 1-3/16"ID	\$ 1.99
611-166P	SPRING	\$ 21.09
612-070P	SPRING BAR	\$ 39.13
612-072P	SCRAPER PLATE 57"	\$ 84.22
612-109P	WASHER, SPECIAL	\$ 5.31
612-153P	SHAFT, FAN	\$ 74.01
612-212P	STUD, ADJUSTABLE DIXON #60018	\$ 100.00
612-332A	JOYSTICK PIVOT REPLACEMENT KIT	\$ 68.97
612-352P	END CAP (48" SQ. FRONT)	\$ 57.16
612-354W	ROLLED BAFFLE 48"	\$ 52.39
612-355P	END CAP (60" SQ. FRONT)	\$ 32.76
612-357W	ROLLED BAFFLE WLDT.60"	\$ 30.64
613-073P	D-WASHER	\$ 5.31
613-085P	WASHER, 20 GA SS .332IDX.625OD	\$ 5.44
613-132P	SPRING EXTENSION	\$ 8.09
617-028P	HINGE	\$ 19.23
617-046P	HINGE	\$ 22.41
617-355W	CASTER WLDT, UNI-JOYSTICK	\$ 81.70
617-375W	JAZEE PRO CASTER MOUNT WELDMENT	\$ 86.21
619-267P	JOY STICK YOKE	\$ 170.96
619-306P	PIVOT BLOCK PLATE,JOYSTICK	\$ -
619-307P	REPLACE BY 620-185P	\$ -
620-011W	DRAG BAR WLDT.	\$ 72.28
620-018A	CUSHION SEAT ASS'Y	\$ 251.20
620-031P	FENDER CAP (R.H.)	\$ 44.43
620-038P	DRAG BAR MOUNT, LEFT	\$ 11.94
620-040W	CASTER WLDT.	\$ 85.81
620-048P	BRAKE HANDLE	\$ 28.65
620-050P	WASHER	\$ 1.46
620-051P	LIFT BAR	\$ 43.77
620-053P	HANDLE LINK	\$ 4.91
620-058P	BRAKE ROD	\$ 28.91
620-062A	SOL/ENGINE WIRE ASSY 25" LONG	\$ 44.17
620-067P	BEARING SPACER	\$ 17.91
620-070P	WASHER 3" O.D.	\$ 2.52
620-082P	FREEWHEEL BAR	\$ 8.89
620-084P	BRAKE ARM	\$ 42.31
620-085P	SHIFT ARM: MM-MWR W/CABLES	\$ 52.26
620-090P	TOP PLATE, JOYSTICK	\$ 10.61
620-092P	MOTOR DRIVE PULLEY: 1"BORE	\$ 93.11
620-096P	TOP DECK HANDLE	\$ 15.25
620-097W	LOWER DECK LIFT ASSY	\$ 54.78
620-102P	ENGINE DRIVE PULLEY, 1-1/8 BOR	\$ 76.26
620-125A	HYDRO PULLEY ASS'Y	\$ 279.59
620-136P	FAN SHIELD	\$ 19.10
620-141P	EDGE GUARD	\$ 1.33
620-160P	GUSSET, SEAT RIGHT	\$ 11.41
620-161P	GUSSET, SEAT LEFT	\$ 11.41
620-174P	WASHER, SHIM	\$ 4.24



## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
620-185P	REPLACed by H-1993	\$ -
620-187P	WASHER	\$ 0.93
620-188A	HYDRO-PULLEY REPLACEMENT KIT	\$ 319.64
620-197P	HOSE, 3/8 X 26 1/2"	\$ 9.81
620-198P	HOSE, 3/8ID X 20-1/2" LONG	\$ 8.36
620-199P	HOSE, 3/8 X 48 1/2" LG	\$ 14.99
620-201P	WASHER, BEARING CAP	\$ 1.59
620-202P	6 3/4" OIL HOSE	\$ 3.98
620-203P	8" OIL HOSE	\$ 1.86
620-206P	REPLACED BY H-1924	\$ -
620-207P	BRAKE LEVER MOUNT: CAST IRON	\$ 40.45
620-213P	FENDER SKIRT RH	\$ 95.10
620-214P	FENDER SKIRT LH	\$ 95.10
620-217W	SEAT SUPPORT WLDT	\$ 515.80
620-218P	BRAKE HANDLE LINK	\$ 11.41
620-227W	SPRING TIGHTENER WLDT	\$ 15.92
620-236W	FOOT DECK WLDT	\$ 152.79
620-240P	CLUTCH STOP PLATE	\$ 13.26
620-242P	FOOT DECK SKIRT, RH	\$ 74.54
620-244P	FOOT DECK SKIRT, LH	\$ 76.53
620-248A	JOYSTICK ASSEMBLY	\$ 40.98
620-249P	Replaced by 620-257A	\$ -
620-257A	IDLER PULLEY ASSY	\$ 136.35
620-258P	SKIRT BRKT,FENDER	\$ 7.03
620-261P	LATCH PIN	\$ 34.48
620-262P	SEAT LATCH PLATE	\$ 24.54
620-263P	HINGE SHIM PLATE	\$ 6.10
620-265A	BRAKE STOP PLATE ASSY	\$ 11.27
620-266P	BUSHING, CLUTCH	\$ 30.51
620-270P	MUFFLER GUARD	\$ 48.68
620-276P	BRAKE YOKE, MACHINED	\$ 48.41
620-277P	TAKE UP END	\$ 61.41
620-278P	CLAMP SHAFT	\$ 8.36
620-281P	IDLER ARM	\$ 58.89
621-005W	FRAME SIDE WLDT,RH: BLACK	\$ 137.54
621-006W	FRAME SIDE WLDT,LH: BLACK	\$ 171.23
621-015P	SPACER HYDRO MOUNT	\$ 13.13
621-016P	SPLINED JACKSHAFT	\$ 378.93
621-018W	IDLER MNT CHANNEL WLDT	\$ 45.63
621-019P	IDLER ARM, JACK SHAFT	\$ 15.92
621-028W	BRAKE ARM WLDT, OF-MWR	\$ 86.08
621-029P	BRAKE LINK	\$ 7.83
621-033A	IDLER TUBE ASSY	\$ 32.63
621-034W	IDLER MOUNT TUBE WLDT.	\$ 20.43
621-046W	TRI WHEEL WLD MT	\$ 269.91
621-050P	CROSS BAR, FRAME	\$ 162.74
621-051P	CLUTCH STOP PIN, (MAG STOP)	\$ 31.83
621-054P	WHEEL WEIGHT, OUTFRONT	\$ 162.47
621-060W	MOTOR MOUNT WLDT	\$ 97.22
621-061P	PULLEY, HYDRO DRIVE	\$ 104.25
621-066P	199 WHEEL,.391 X1 X.343 PLASTIC	\$ 7.96
621-067A	FOOT DECK ASSY	\$ 316.99

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
621-071W	GEARBOX MTG WLDT	\$ 81.17
621-075P	FREEWHEEL BAR L.H.	\$ 10.08
621-076P	FREEWHEEL BAR R.H.	\$ 12.20
621-077P	COVER PLATE,FT-DK-OF MWR MAROO	\$ 26.13
621-078P	LATCH, FT-DECK: OF-MWR: MAROON	\$ 15.25
621-079P	CHANEEL STAB-OF-MOWER MAROON	\$ 41.65
621-080P	SPACER,LATCH: OF-MWR: BLACK	\$ 17.37
621-084A	FENDER CAP ASSY, RH	\$ 118.97
621-085P	SPINDLE HOUSING	\$ 67.51
621-086A	JACKSHFT ASSY: OF-MOWER	\$ 522.04
621-089A	GROUND WIRE BAT. TO ENG.	\$ 17.37
621-091P	FUEL LINE HOSE 47"	\$ 14.06
621-093P	HOSE 10-1/2" LONG	\$ 2.39
621-096P	HEAT SHIELD MT	\$ 58.89
621-097P	HEAT SHIELD RH	\$ 43.77
621-098P	HEAT SHIELD LH	\$ 70.16
621-099P	HEAT SHIELD TOP	\$ 33.56
621-100P	MUFFLER GUARD	\$ 114.99
621-101P	3/8" I.D. RUBBER HOSE 22" LONG	\$ 5.31
621-103P	199 MOUNTING PIN SEE DWG	\$ 16.71
621-104P	CLUTCH STOP BRACKET, OF MOWER	\$ 10.21
621-106W	REAR AXLE WELDMENT	\$ 436.09
621-110W	CASTER YOKE WLDT.	\$ 136.35
621-111A	13" CASTER YOKE ASSEMBLY	\$ 168.44
621-113P	199 KEY STOCK, 1/4X1/4X1-1/4	\$ 1.06
621-117P	FENDER SKIRT/SOLENOID BRKT. RH	\$ 12.87
621-118P	SHAFT, SHIFTING	\$ 77.72
621-119W	SHIFT, ARM RH	\$ 61.28
621-120W	SHIFT ARM PIVOTING	\$ 69.90
621-121W	SHIFT ARM, LH	\$ 83.29
621-123P	SHIFT ARM, BAR	\$ 9.81
621-124P	JOYSTICK YOKE	\$ 105.57
621-126P	JACKSHAFT PULLEY	\$ 595.78
621-129A	JOYSTICK ASSY OUTFRONT	\$ 561.56
621-130A	SEAT ASSY, HIGH BACK, STAT.K	\$ 823.91
621-132W	SECURITY HANDLE WLDMT (MAROON)	\$ 68.57
621-133P	SEAT BRACKET WLDT (MAROON)	\$ 241.79
621-134P	GUSSET, SEAT RH, MAROON	\$ 34.09
621-135P	GUSSET, SEAT LH, MAROON	\$ 35.68
621-136P	ARM REST SUPPORT (RH) (MAROON)	\$ 44.83
621-140A	JOYSTICK SHAFT, ASSY	\$ 49.87
621-141A	HB SEAT CUSH ASSY GRAY IN HOUS	\$ 266.72
621-142A	BOTTOM SEAT CUSH GRAY IN HOUSE	\$ 228.13
621-143A	ARM REST CUSH ASSY GRAY IN HSE	\$ 15.78
621-149W	TRI WHEEL WLDT MAROON	\$ 285.56
621-152W	REAR CHANNERL WLDT MAROON	\$ 483.18
621-154W	REAR AXLE CHANNEL MAROON	\$ 38.07
621-155A	DUAL TAIL WHEEL ASSY: MAROON	\$ 1,001.63
621-157W	FRAME SIDE WLDT (LH) MAROON	\$ 147.49
621-159W	FRAME SIDE WLDT (RH) MAROON	\$ 151.20
621-160W	CLEVIS, SPRING MNT WLDT RH UNP	\$ 45.89
621-161A	FENDER SKIRT ASSY. 1800F RH	\$ 96.95

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
621-161W	CLEVIS, SPRING MNT LH MAROON	\$ 53.58
621-162A	FENDER SKIRT ASSY 1800F LH	\$ 104.51
621-163A	FENDER SKIRT ASSY 2200F RH	\$ 56.37
621-164A	FENDER SKIRT ASSY 2200F LH	\$ 60.08
621-165A	SEAT SUPPORT FRONT ASSY	\$ 174.54
621-166A	BELT GUARD ASSY	\$ 64.19
621-167A	BATTERY CLAMP ANGLE ASSEMBLY	\$ 13.26
621-185P	WASHER, FAN ADAPTER	\$ 8.62
621-190P	MUFFLER GUARD 25 HP	\$ 57.30
621-194A	HYDRO PULLEY ASSEMBLY	\$ 402.14
621-196P	SKID PLATE, O/F	\$ 53.85
621-203P	SEAT LATCH	\$ 16.84
621-209W	MOTOR PULLEY WLDT	\$ 84.35
621-210A	PULLEY COVER ASSY	\$ 61.81
621-212P	CHANNEL STABILIZER (RED)	\$ 23.74
621-214P	HANGER, FOOT DECK RH (RED)	\$ 25.73
621-215P	HANGER, FOOT DECK LH (RED)	\$ 25.73
621-224P	COVER PLATE (RED)	\$ 22.41
621-227P	FUEL LINE, 21" LG.	\$ 6.37
621-228A	FENDER SKIRT ASSY LH, 2203F	\$ 78.52
621-229A	FENDER SKIRT ASSY, LH, 2503F	\$ 70.83
621-230A	FENDER SKIRT ASSY, RH, 2203F	\$ 70.56
621-231A	FENDER SKIRT ASSY, RH, 2503F	\$ 67.77
621-232A	FENDER CAP ASSY, RH "03"	\$ 110.48
621-233A	FENDER CAP ASSY, LH, "03"	\$ 77.19
621-234A	SEAT SUPPORT FRONT ASSY "03"	\$ 138.60
622-009P	DOWN HANGER	\$ 48.15
622-010P	PUSH ROD END	\$ 88.07
622-011W	PUSH BAR WLD'T L.H.	\$ 238.74
622-012W	PUSH BAR WLD'T R.H.	\$ 189.80
622-014W	CASTER YOKE WELDMENT	\$ 105.31
622-016P	SPACER	\$ 7.69
622-023P	REAR DECK MOUNT PIN	\$ 17.37
622-045P	LINK SHAFT	\$ 152.00
622-047P	SPRING EXTENSION	\$ 2.79
622-048P	IDLER STAND	\$ 6.50
622-051W	IDLER ARM WLDT use 622-306A	\$ 39.13
622-062P	ROD, CATCH	\$ 22.41
622-077P	WASHER, THRUST	\$ 5.31
622-084P	TAB, SLIDING SPRING	\$ 19.23
622-085P	OUTFRONT SHOCK CONNECTOR	\$ 75.60
622-089P	OUTFRONT SHOCK PISTON, LARGE	\$ 34.09
622-090P	OUTFRONT SHOCK ROD	\$ 71.89
622-092P	ADJUSTABLE ROD END	\$ 62.87
622-100P	HANDLE CATCH	\$ 14.46
622-102P	REAR SCALPER BRKT. (MAROON)	\$ 56.77
622-104P	BELTCVR,REAR:60" MAROON	\$ 22.81
622-106P	BELTCVR,FRONT: MAROON	\$ 172.16
622-107A	PUSH BAR ASS'Y. LH	\$ 358.37
622-108A	PUSH BAR ASS'Y. RH	\$ 315.66
622-111W	HANGER WLDT.	\$ 15.52
622-119W	PUSHROD DECK WLD'T (BLACK)	\$ 31.96

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
622-120P	SHIELD, BEARING	\$ 40.19
622-121P	SPACER, BEARING	\$ 8.62
622-132W	DECK HANDLE MT WLD 48" OF DECK	\$ 130.24
622-137A	48" SQ FRT OF DK COVER MAROON	\$ 47.22
622-138A	REAR COVER, 48" (MAROON)	\$ 38.46
622-158P	LINK SHAFT, SHORT	\$ 75.33
622-160P	BELT COVER,. RH-48"	\$ 28.78
622-167A	SINGLE IDLER ASSEMBLY (USE 622-306A)	\$ 90.72
622-172P	STIFFNER WLDT OUTLET 48/60 MRN	\$ 51.59
622-179P	PUSH ROD DECK MOUNT (MAROON)	\$ 29.05
622-181P	48" DECK LIFT BAR/ MAROON	\$ 254.92
622-182P	60" DECK LIFT BAR/MAROON	\$ 102.79
622-185W	LIFT CHANNEL WLDT (LH) MAROON	\$ 100.80
622-186W	LIFT CHANNEL (RH) MAROON	\$ 97.88
622-188P	UPPER HANDLE, MAROON	\$ 22.81
622-190W	LOWER HANDLE WLDT MAROON	\$ 108.76
622-192P	CAP,BRG: MAROON	\$ 4.77
622-194W	CASTER TUBE WLDT (RH) MAROON	\$ 72.42
622-196W	CASTER TUBE WLDT (LH) MAROON	\$ 83.03
622-198P	HANDLE CATCH 48" MAROON	\$ 47.48
622-204W	DECK HANDLE MNT WLDT 60" MRN	\$ 147.35
622-206P	LWR DECK HNDL LINK 48" MAROON	\$ 46.95
622-208P	LWR DECK HNDL LINK 60" MAROON	\$ 28.65
622-214P	SHOCK CONNECTOR MAROON	\$ 79.05
622-222P	CASTER ARM/OF MOWER MAROON	\$ 79.98
622-228W	CLEVIS, SPRING MNT (RH) MAROON	\$ 32.36
622-232A	MID BELT COVER 48" DECALED	\$ 213.01
622-233A	BELT COVER LH 48" DECALED	\$ 133.16
622-234A	BELT COVER RH 48" DECALED	\$ 173.48
622-235A	DECK CHUTE 48" (DECALED)	\$ 153.19
622-236A	48" DECK W/DECALS	\$ -
622-237A	BELTCVR ASSY,CENT:60" MAROON	\$ 97.62
622-238A	BELTCVR ASSY,LEFT:60" MAROON	\$ 64.19
622-239A	BELTCVR ASSY,RIGHT:60" MAROON	\$ 58.36
622-240A	60" DECK W/DECALS	\$ -
622-241A	DECK CHUTE 60" (DECALED)	\$ 118.71
622-262W	LOWER HANDLE WLDT (OFFSET)	\$ 124.38
622-263P	ROD, CATCH (OFFSET)	\$ 22.41
622-264P	UPPER HANDLE (OFFSET)	\$ 18.57
622-265P	HANDLE CATCH (BLACK)	\$ 22.68
622-267P	DECK COVER REAR RED	\$ 21.35
622-272W	LIFT CHANNEL WLDT, LH, RED	\$ 100.80
622-273W	LIFT CHANNEL WLDT, RH, RED	\$ 77.99
622-274W	CASTER TUBE WLDT, RH, RED	\$ 72.42
622-275W	CASTER TUBE WLDT, LH, RED	\$ 83.03
622-276W	DECK HANDLE MNT WLDT 60"	\$ 147.35
622-277P	LWR DECK HANDLE LINK 60" RED	\$ 28.65
622-278P	CASTER ARM/OF MOWER, RED	\$ 63.00
622-279P	TAB SLIDING SPRING, RED	\$ 28.52
622-281P	48" DECK LIFT ROD (RED)	\$ 254.92
622-283P	REAR LIFT HANGER BRKT	\$ 34.62
622-285A	MID BELT COVER 60" RED W/DECAL	\$ 113.80

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
622-286A	BELT COVER LH-60 RED W/DECALS	\$ 81.30
622-287A	BELT COVER RH-60 RED W/DECALS	\$ 74.94
622-288P	REAR SCALPER BRACKET (RED)	\$ 27.99
622-289W	DECK HANDLE MOUNT WLDT RED	\$ 92.84
622-290P	LOWER LINK HANDLE	\$ 33.42
622-291P	SCALPER BRKT 48" (RED)	\$ 45.23
622-293A	MID BELT COVER 48" RED W/DECAL	\$ 130.38
622-294A	BELT COVER LH-48 RED W/DECALS	\$ 150.27
622-295A	BELT COVER RH-48 RED W/DECALS	\$ 157.43
622-306A	IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY	\$ 74.54
623-048P	LINKAGE PINTLE	\$ 53.58
623-059P	TANK MOUNTING BRACKET	\$ 20.96
623-061P	SPACER	\$ 20.56
623-064A	TIRE/WHEEL ASSY	\$ 89.00
624-009P	REAR SCALPER BRKT. (BLACK)	\$ 25.47
625-026P	SHIFT ARM:REPLACED BY 647-189P & F-1020-07	\$ 35.15
625-030P	SWIVEL ARM (OUTSIDE)	\$ 8.75
625-034P	CONNECTING BAR	\$ 14.99
625-035W	DECK HANGER WLDT	\$ 42.97
625-037P	LIFT SLEEVE, LH	\$ 55.97
625-038P	DECK LIFT ARM	\$ 45.49
625-040A	HYD. LINK ROD ASSY (LOW)	\$ 126.66
625-044W	MOTOR MOUNT WLDT.	\$ 580.53
625-047P	DECK HANGER BAR	\$ 23.87
625-054P	HEAT SHIELD, REAR: COMMAND ENG	\$ 28.91
625-055A	26" GROUND WIRE	\$ 13.66
625-063P	LEVER, DUAL LEVER	\$ 65.92
625-064P	PINTLE BUSHING, DUALEVER	\$ 27.72
625-065P	TOP PLATE, DUAL LEVER	\$ 14.46
625-067P	199 BUSHING, STAND-OFF CONTROL 33/64 X 2-1/8	\$ 10.48
625-070P	SCRW,SHLDR: 5/8 OD	\$ 28.12
625-071P	LEVER,UPPER: DUALEVER (3-HOLE)	\$ 37.40
625-072P	WASHER,GALV: .531ID X 1.274OD	\$ 1.06
625-091A	ARM, SWIVEL, S/A	\$ 52.39
625-114A	DECK PROP ASSY, PIVOT FRONT	\$ 37.40
625-115A	DECK PROP ASSEMBLY, FIXED FRONT	\$ 32.76
626-619P	NUT MOUNT PLATE	\$ 91.38
627-004P	TAIL WEIGHT PTD BLACK	\$ 122.82
627-024P	SLEEVING, HOT CUT TO 34"	\$ 19.36
627-031W	MALE PIVOT BRACE WLDT. RH	\$ 46.16
627-032W	MALE PIVOT BRACE WLDT., LH	\$ 46.02
627-035W	FEMALE PIVOT BRACE WLDT., LH	\$ 48.41
627-036W	FEMALE PIVOT BRACE WLDT., RH	\$ 49.07
627-039W	KEEPER WLDT.	\$ 25.47
627-042W	LATCH PIVOT PLATE WLDT.	\$ 28.65
627-044W	LATCH WLDT. L.H.	\$ 20.82
627-045W	LATCH WLDT. R.H.	\$ 46.82
627-051P	LEVER ROD	\$ 37.93
627-052W	LEVER PLATE WLDT., LH	\$ 100.14
627-053W	LEVER PLATE WLDT., RH	\$ 76.66
627-058W	PIVOT BRACE WLDT.	\$ 85.95
627-059P	HANDLE	\$ 42.44

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
627-063P	BOTTOM PANEL	\$ 246.43
627-064P	SIDE PANEL, RH	\$ 266.59
627-065P	SIDE PANEL, LH	\$ 282.64
627-068P	BACK PANEL	\$ 107.70
627-069P	FRONT PANEL	\$ 109.69
627-070P	TOP	\$ 472.96
627-071P	FALSE TOP	\$ 162.08
627-072P	BUSHING, SHORT	\$ 12.33
627-075P	WINDOW	\$ 13.53
627-078P	TRIM SEAL	\$ 11.14
627-079W	DOOR WLDT.	\$ 331.31
627-080P	BEARING	\$ 37.40
627-081P	BLOWER BASE	\$ 255.71
627-082P	PULLEY STAND-OFF	\$ 41.51
627-083W	BLOWER SPINDLE WLDT.	\$ 93.24
627-086P	FALSE BOTTOM	\$ 236.35
627-087W	IDLER WELDMENT	\$ 37.00
627-089P	BRACE, BLOWER	\$ 31.96
627-090P	BAFFLE, SHORT	\$ 11.27
627-091W	BLOWER COVER WLDT.	\$ 692.73
627-092W	FAN WELDMENT	\$ 209.16
627-094P	CROSS BRACE	\$ 33.95
627-099W	FRAME SIDE WLDT., RH	\$ 159.56
627-104W	TRANSITION WLDT., 48"	\$ 248.29
627-105P	PULLEY COVER	\$ 68.57
627-111W	TRANSITION WLDT. 60"	\$ 304.65
627-112A	BLOWER ASSEMBLY	\$ 2,455.14
627-113P	BAFFLE	\$ 81.70
627-114W	FRAME SIDE WLDT., LH	\$ 102.26
627-115W	BLOWER DISCHARGE WLDT.	\$ 199.35
627-120P	BAFFLE SUPPORT	\$ 33.03
627-122P	VAC- SADDLE	\$ 10.35
627-123P	BELT GUARD BASE	\$ 38.33
627-124P	BELT COVER GUARD	\$ 16.98
627-125P	BOTTOM GUARD	\$ 21.35
627-126P	FALSE FRONT	\$ 77.46
627-127P	DISCHARGE COVER	\$ 19.23
627-128P	TRANSITION HANDLE KEEPER	\$ 17.51
627-129P	TRANSITION HANDLE	\$ 32.76
627-130A	TRANSITION ASSEMBLY, 60"	\$ 408.51
627-131P	DEFLECTOR	\$ 29.05
627-132P	LINKAGE, BLOWER	\$ 18.70
627-134P	BELT HOLDER, BLOWER	\$ 11.54
627-135P	SHIFT ROD, BLOWER	\$ 30.77
627-137W	LEVER WLDT. BLOWER	\$ 43.77
627-138W	HANDLE WLDT, BLOWER	\$ 38.73
627-140P	ANGLE, PULLEY COVER	\$ 31.30
627-141P	VAC HANGER	\$ 19.50
627-144A	BASKET ASSEMBLY	\$ 329.19
627-145A	48" TRANSITION ASSEMBLY	\$ 353.99
627-146P	FENDER CATCH	\$ 18.30
627-148P	EDGE GUARD	\$ 3.18

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
627-149A	DISCHARGE COVER ASSEMBLY	\$ 31.96
627-150P	HOSE CLAMP	\$ 5.57
627-152W	CASTER YOKE WLDT, (DUAL WH SL	\$ 60.88
627-157P	ROD, THREADED - 16"	\$ 6.50
627-158A	CASTER YOKE ASSY, DUAL WH SL Y	\$ 302.40
627-159P	TRANSITION HANDLE PLATE	\$ 4.11
627-160P	BRACE, HOPPER	\$ 25.07
627-162P	TUBE, BEARING MOUNT	\$ 171.49
627-165P	VAC ANGLE	\$ 8.75
627A-002A	SPRING ASSEMBLY, 60" DECK	\$ 88.33
629-017W	DUMP ROD WELDMENT	\$ 111.94
629-031P	WINDOW	\$ 10.21
629-032P	STRAP WASHER	\$ 2.25
629-042W	BLOWER INLET SIDE WLDT	\$ 145.76
629-044P	BLOWER REAR PANEL	\$ 21.09
629-045P	BLOWER FRONT PANEL	\$ 20.82
629-046P	BLOWER SCROLL	\$ 23.08
629-047P	TRANSITION CAP RH	\$ 31.70
629-048P	TRANSITION CAP LH	\$ 34.22
629-049W	FAN BLADE WLDT	\$ 214.60
629-050P	COVER PLATE	\$ 16.84
629-055P	BELT SHIELD REAR	\$ 22.02
629-056P	BELT SHIELD, FRONT	\$ 18.57
629-058P	BOTTOM/FRONT PANEL	\$ 221.76
629-061P	TOP/BACK PANEL	\$ 152.39
629-062P	SCROLL	\$ 55.17
629-063P	SCROLL, INNER	\$ 51.46
629-064P	EXHAUST CAP	\$ 72.15
629-066P	DOOR	\$ 128.92
629-068W	BRACKET, WEIGHT MTG	\$ 19.50
629-069P	PLATE, WEIGHT MTG	\$ 6.90
629-070W	WEIGHT	\$ 260.22
629-071P	WEIGHT	\$ 240.06
629-071W	BELT GUARD WLDT	\$ 125.34
629-077A	WIRE HARNESS, BAGGER	\$ 161.41
629-080W	CLUTCH STOP BRACKET WELDMENT	\$ 60.75
629-089W	SCREEN WLDT.	\$ 222.29
629-099P	1/2" BLADE SPACER	\$ 64.99
629-105W	SPRING ANCHOR WLDT.	\$ 16.84
629-107P	REAR MOUNTING HANGER	\$ 52.92
629-108P	FRONT MOUNTING HANGER	\$ 13.13
629-109P	CRANK SUPPORT	\$ 23.08
629-110P	LIFT ROD	\$ 48.15
629-112W	LIFT ROD WLDT.	\$ 36.87
629-116W	FRAME WLDT.	\$ 802.02
629-123P	REAR MNT. BOLT ON	\$ 19.63
629-125W	FRONT MNT,BOLT ON WLDT	\$ 71.36
629-126P	HINGE	\$ 6.90
629-129P	DUMP BOX	\$ 215.53
629-130P	TAIL GATE	\$ 47.35
629-137W	BLADE PUSH SWIVEL WLDT.	\$ 221.49
629-138W	BOX SUPPORT WLDT. RH	\$ 55.04

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
629-139W	BOX SUPPORT WLDT LH	\$ 55.04
629-140W	ACCESSORY MNT WLDT LH	\$ 173.75
629-141W	ACCESSORY MNT. WLDT RH	\$ 166.32
629-142P	BOLT TAB MOUNT	\$ 9.15
629-143P	BUSHING MOUNT	\$ 12.87
629-144P	BUSHING, PULLEY	\$ 12.73
629-145P	IDLER ARM	\$ 15.65
629-146P	BELT GUIDE / RETAINER	\$ 7.43
629-147P	REAR BRACE	\$ 14.32
629-148P	CRANK SUPPORT BRACE	\$ 13.40
629-150P	CHAIN/HOOK ASSY	\$ 16.18
629-151A	BELT GUARD	\$ 52.39
629-155A	BLOWER ASSEMBLY	\$ 920.86
629-161A	RH FENDER ASS'Y, LIGHTS	\$ 197.22
629-166P	FRAME HANGER PIN	\$ 9.02
629-167P	CROSS BRACE	\$ 7.69
629-172W	AUXILIARY LIFT BAR WLDT	\$ 34.09
629-173P	BAGGER SIDE REINFORCEMENT	\$ 26.53
629-176W	BAGGER MT. WLDT. RH	\$ 172.42
629-177W	BAGGER MT. WLDT LH	\$ 135.81
629-181P	INLET COVER PLATE	\$ 14.19
629-184W	FAN WELDMENT	\$ 188.73
629-185P	BLOWER SPINDLE HOUSING	\$ 188.20
629-186P	BLOWER SPINDLE SHAFT	\$ 58.09
629-187P	QA BLOWER INLET SIDE	\$ 48.81
629-188P	C/ABLOWER DRIVE SIDE	\$ 152.79
629-189P	RH SIDE MM GRASSBAGGER	\$ 170.83
629-190P	REAR MTG CHANNEL	\$ 74.67
629-191P	BELT GUARD FRONT	\$ 44.83
629-192P	TOP BELT GUARD	\$ 18.97
629-193P	FRONT IDLER MTG ANGLE	\$ 18.57
629-194P	REAR IDLER MTG ANGLE	\$ 11.80
629-197W	ACCESSORY MOUNT WLDT	\$ 160.35
629-199P	BLOWER DRIVE EXTENSION SHAFT	\$ 26.39
629-201A	WIRE HARNESS, GRASS BLOWER	\$ 208.63
629-202A	QA BLOWER ASSY	\$ 1,475.13
629-205W	BLOWER INLET SIDE WLDT	\$ 97.22
629-206A	QA BLOWER SPINDLE ASSY	\$ 274.28
629-208P	LOWER JACK CONNECTOR	\$ 63.66
629-210P	BEARING CAP	\$ 30.11
629-212W	JACK LIFT COLLAR WLDT	\$ 85.02
629-216P	CRANK HANDLE	\$ 24.54
629-217W	JACK SCREW WLDT	\$ 140.99
629-219P	SIDE, GRASSBAGGER, LH	\$ 156.77
629-221P	NUT, EXTENSION	\$ 33.95
629-223P	PARTS SACK FOR 629AF-001A	\$ 196.83
629-229W	DUST BAFFLE WLDT 52"	\$ 97.75
629-230P	AIR BAFFLE	\$ 6.63
629-236P	BLOWER DRIVE EXTENSION SHAFT	\$ 34.09
629-237P	WASHER, .406 ID X 1 OD X 10GA	\$ 1.33
629-241W	BAFFLE WLDT, 48"	\$ 99.21
629-249W	OFFSET DECK LIFT BAR WLDT	\$ 49.07



## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
629-250P	END CAP, 36" MULCH	\$ 44.43
629-253P	END CAP, 42" MULCH	\$ 52.26
629-254P	BAFFLE, 42" MULCH	\$ 21.09
629-255P	END CAP,48" MULCH	\$ 51.99
629-256P	BAFFLE, 48" MULCH	\$ 15.65
629-257P	BAFFLE,48"MULCH W/O DUSTBAFFLE	\$ 22.41
629-260A	DECK FLIP/TIRE JACK	\$ 436.89
629-263P	RH FENDER,LIGHTED,JAZEE	\$ 54.64
629-266W	RH FENDER SKIRT WLDT	\$ 95.89
629-267W	LH FENDER SKIRT WLDT	\$ 97.62
629-269W	END CAP WLDT 52" MULCH KIT	\$ 52.12
629-272P	CENTER DIVIDER BAFFLE	\$ 19.10
629-274P	SCRAPER PLATE 48"	\$ 32.49
629-276W	BLADE WLDT SHORT	\$ 531.72
629-279W	BLADE FRAME WLDT	\$ 538.75
629-282P	BRKT KAWA AIR CLEANER MTG	\$ 12.07
629-283P	BRKT KOHLER AIR CLEANER MTG	\$ 17.77
629-286P	38" END CAP	\$ 39.39
629-287P	BAFFLE MULCH 38"	\$ 29.97
629-297P	LEG, REAR	\$ 17.77
629-298P	LEG, FRONT	\$ 15.78
629-303W	LID WLDT	\$ 497.24
629-304W	CAN BASE WLDT	\$ 286.35
629-316A	TRANSITION W/DECAL	\$ 298.82
629-317P	LEG, FRONT	\$ 29.31
629-318P	LEG, BACK	\$ 29.58
629-343A	HARDWARE SACK CHARGER BAGGER	\$ 752.42
629-374A	ASSEMBLY BLADE HEIGHT GAGE	\$ 37.40
629-380W	IDLER ARM WLDT	\$ 40.72
629-381P	BUSHING ADAPTER	\$ 10.88
629-382P	FAN SHROUD	\$ 55.84
629-383P	COOLER COVER	\$ 52.12
629-390P	BLOWER, INTAKE SIDE	\$ 55.17
629-391P	BLOWER SCROLL	\$ 27.99
629-392P	END BAFFLE	\$ 13.00
629-393P	BELT COVER	\$ 34.09
629-394P	DECK MOUNT	\$ 40.32
629-396P	SPACER, BEARING	\$ 37.00
629-397P	SPACER BLOWER	\$ 18.17
629-400W	FAN MOUNT WELDMENT	\$ 88.20
629-401W	FAN BLADE WELDMENT	\$ 56.10
629-404A	COOLER FAN ASSY	\$ 278.00
629-405P	PULLEY, BLOWER	\$ 78.12
629-410P	SCROLL	\$ 48.54
629-411W	LID WELDMENT	\$ 517.79
629-412A	GRASS BAGGER BLOWER ASSY	\$ 1,482.16
629-413P	FORK GUIDE	\$ 50.27
629-415P	TOP SHELF	\$ 58.62
629-416P	TUBE, JAZEE BAGGER	\$ 29.84
629-417P	TUBE, JAZEE BLOWER	\$ 17.91
629-418P	TUBE, JAZEE TRANSITION	\$ 38.46
629-419P	ROLLED BAFFLE	\$ 56.50

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
629-420P	C-BAFFLE	\$ 33.16
629-421A	BLOWER ASSEMBLY	\$ 911.84
629-422P	ROLLER, SHORT	\$ 33.42
629-423P	PULLEY,DRIVE	\$ 93.37
629-424W	BLOWER, PULLEY SIDE WLDT	\$ 103.32
629-425P	HANDLE, RELACEMENT	\$ 17.51
629-426P	REAR DEFLECTOR	\$ 33.56
629-429W	BUMPER WELDMENT	\$ 89.92
629-431W	TRANSITION WELDMENT	\$ 421.77
629-433A	TRANSITION W/DECAL	\$ 457.71
629-434A	LID ASSEMBLY	\$ 708.78
629-446W	FRAME WELDMENT	\$ 300.94
629-457P	DOOR, GRASS BAGGER	\$ 99.21
629-460A	WIRE HARNESS, GRASSBAGGER	\$ 208.89
629-464P	DOUBLE BLADE SPACER	\$ 126.40
629-465P	38" BAGGER BLADE	\$ 62.07
629-484A	LEAF CATCHER ASSEMBLY	\$ 146.29
629-522A	IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY	\$ 76.26
629-524W	ACCESSORY MOUNT WLDT	\$ 194.57
629-532P	SPACER	\$ 5.84
629-538P	PULLEY COVER	\$ 13.66
629-540W	UPPER JACK MNT BOSS 72	\$ 137.67
629-545W	LOWER JACK MOUNT WLDT	\$ 116.72
629-565W	BLADE FRAME WLDT	\$ 463.02
629-570P	MOUNT	\$ 30.64
629-574W	DRAG BAR WLDT	\$ 170.17
629-580P	DRAG BAR PIVOT SHAFT	\$ 37.40
629-581W	LIFT SUSPENSION LINK BAR WLT	\$ 59.29
629-585W	CYLINDER MNT WLDT	\$ 331.05
629-591W	LINK SUSPENSION WLDT 72"	\$ 46.02
629-615P	LOCK PIN	\$ 12.20
629-617P	BULL NOSE	\$ 35.81
629-622A	JACK ASSEMBLY	\$ 635.31
629-625P	U-BOLT 1/4-20 X 2-1/4 SQ.	\$ 21.22
629-629P	CYLINDER LOCK	\$ 17.37
629-630P	LIFT HANDLE	\$ 14.99
629-631P	LEFT SIDE PANEL	\$ 77.19
629-632P	FENDER CAP, LH JOYSTICK	\$ 32.23
629-633W	LIFT LINK 60"	\$ 35.28
629-635P	FENDER CAP, LH TWINSTICK	\$ 36.74
629-636P	ROLLER MOUNT	\$ 9.02
629-637P	STEP, LEFT OFF	\$ 62.34
629-638P	REAR MOUNTING HANGER	\$ 32.10
629-639P	FRONT MOUNTING BRACKET	\$ 28.12
629-644P	SPRING PLT	\$ 11.01
629-645P	SELECTOR ARM	\$ 9.42
629-651P	BRACKET, FUEL FILTER, 2"	\$ 7.69
629-653A	JACK ASSEMBLY	\$ 290.46
629-670P	SPRING, IDLER, 1200 KIT	\$ 22.95
629-671A	CYL MNT W/DECALS	\$ 357.57
629-679P	WIRE BRACKET	\$ 7.83
629-683P	THROTTLE MTG BRKT	\$ 7.83

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
629-684P	PRESSURE PLATE	\$ 4.24
629-685P	HUB, THROTTLE CONTROL	\$ 14.99
629-686P	SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL	\$ 27.85
629-687A	SENSOR ASSEM	\$ 223.88
629-688A	THROTTLE ASSEM	\$ 349.35
629-692A	JACK ASSEMBLY	\$ 564.75
629-695P	BULL NOSE	\$ 110.22
629-696W	DRAG BAR WLDT	\$ 190.72
629-699P	CYLINDER LOCK	\$ 16.71
629-702W	LIFT LINK WLDT	\$ 56.77
629-707P	SELECTOR ARM	\$ 9.68
629-719P	52" END CAP	\$ 34.09
629-726W	PIN WLDT	\$ 40.59
629-727W	LOCK PIN WLDT	\$ 33.03
629-735W	UPPER JACK MNT, BOSS 72	\$ 122.53
629-753A	REAR ENGINE GUARD W/ DECAL	\$ 135.55
629AA-001A	HYDRO BELT TAKE-UP KIT	\$ 212.87
629AE-001A	DECK FLIP, TIRE JACK ASSY	\$ 290.46
629AY-001A	JZ DECK DRIVELINE UPDATE KIT	\$ 97.62
629BC-001A	JZ HYDROSTAT EZT WATERSHIELD	\$ 10.88
629BD-001A	JZ HYDROSTAT IZT WATERSHIELD	\$ 9.68
629BL-001A	BATTERY SHIM PLATE KIT	\$ 15.39
629BQ-001A	DECK BELT SUPPORT KIT 48"&JZ	\$ 223.22
629BR-001A	DECK BELT SUPPORT KIT 52" CH	\$ 233.03
629BS-001A	DECK BELT SUPPORT KIT 60" CH	\$ 251.20
629BT-001A	DECK BELT SUPPORT KIT 42" JZ	\$ 230.25
629BU-001A	DECK BELT SUPPORT KIT 52" JZ	\$ 240.06
629BV-001A	DECK BELT SUPPORT KIT 48" CH	\$ 226.14
629CC-001A	38" JAZEE ONE UPGRADE KIT	\$ 202.66
629CD-001A	JAZEE ONE UPGRADE KIT	\$ 110.08
629CE-001A	JAZEE ONE DECK UPGRADE KIT	\$ 33.29
629CI-001A	HEAVY DUTY IDLER ARM REPL KIT	\$ 119.37
629CJ-001A	HYDRO COOLER KIT	\$ 650.69
629CK-001A	HYDRO COOLER FOR CHARGER	\$ 416.46
629CL-001A	HYDRO COOLER KIT FOR BOSS	\$ 416.46
629CN-001A	BOSS HYDRO LINE REPAIR KIT	\$ 219.77
629CQ-001A	JAZEE BAGGER UPGRADE KIT	\$ 1,061.05
629CR-001A	DOUBLE BLADE KIT	\$ 102.13
629CS-001A	JAZEE 1 BAGGER UPGRADE KIT	\$ 1,061.05
629CT-001A	48" DECK UPGRADE KIT	\$ 376.67
629CU-001A	52" UPGRADE KIT	\$ 376.67
629CV-001A	42" UPGRADE KIT	\$ 376.67
629CW-001A	STEERING LINKAGE KIT CHRGR JOY	\$ 119.37
629CX-001A	STEERING LINKAGE KIT CHRGR 2LV	\$ 119.37
629CY-001A	STEERING LINKAGE KITJZ,JZ2 JOY	\$ 119.37
629CZ-001A	STEERING LINKAGE KITJZ,JZ2 2LV	\$ 119.37
629DA-001A	STEERING LINKAGE KIT ZETON JOY	\$ 145.89
629DB-001A	STEERING LINKAGE KIT ZETON 2LV	\$ 145.89
629DC-001A	48" CHARGER UPGRADE KIT	\$ 429.73
629DD-001A	52" CHARGER UPGRADE KIT	\$ 429.73
629DE-001A	60" CHARGER UPGRADE KIT	\$ 429.73
629DI-001A	FRONT STEP KIT (REPLACED BY 629EK-001A)	\$ 79.58

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
629EB-001A	BOSS EFI REPLACEMENT PARTS KIT	\$ 48.94
629EE-001A	CLUTCH SPIKE KIT	\$ 43.77
629EF-001A	KIT, SR-1200 HYDRO DRIVE	\$ 263.94
629EJ-001A	KIT, STEP MOUNT	\$ 39.79
629FG-001A	KIT, E-6247 CLUTCH REPAIR	\$ 310.49
629FH-001A	RUBBER CHUTE KIT, SMALL	\$ 237.54
629FI-001A	RUBBER CHUTE KIT, LARGE	\$ 279.32
629FJ-001A	MULCH KIT, 60" BOSS 2011	\$ 196.29
629FN-001A	SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, SERVICE	\$ 227.73
636-005A	FENDER SKIRT ASSY, RH	\$ 83.82
636-006A	FENDER SKIRT ASSY, LH	\$ 68.04
636-011P	FENDER SKIRT, RH (MAROON)	\$ 75.07
636-012P	FENDER SKIRT, LH (MAROON)	\$ 59.29
636-014W	REAR BUMPER WLDT, (MAROON)	\$ 138.33
636-016W	FRAME SIDE WLDT., RH (MAROON)	\$ 190.46
636-018W	FRAME SIDE WLDT. LH (MAROON)	\$ 252.40
636-021W	FRONT CHANNEL WLDT. (MAROON)	\$ 465.93
636-023W	FRONT BUMPER/AXLE WLDT.(MAROON)	\$ 323.22
636-025W	FOOT DECK WLDT. (MAROON)	\$ 172.82
636-026P	HINGE (NO PAINT)	\$ 12.47
636-027P	HINGE RH (MAROON)	\$ 15.92
636-029P	HINGE LH (MAROON)	\$ 16.84
636-031P	FOOT DECK SKIRT, RH, (MAROON)	\$ 62.87
636-033P	FOOT DECK SKIRT, LH, (MAROON)	\$ 59.02
636-034P	HINGE SHIM PLATE	\$ 13.26
636-036P	SPACER	\$ -
636-038A	SEAT SUPPORT FRONT ASSY	\$ 163.93
636-041A	JOYSTK ASS'Y (C. CLIP- MIDMNT)	\$ 581.72
636-042A	FOOT DECK SKIRT ASS'Y (RH)	\$ 57.83
636-043A	FOOT DECK SKIRT ASS'Y (LH)	\$ 59.02
636-045P	CURVED RH ARM REST MAROON	\$ 47.22
636-046W	CURVED ARM REST WLDT LH MAROON	\$ 65.25
636-050A	FENDER CAP RH W/DECALS	\$ 68.44
636-051A	FENDER CAP LH W/DECALS	\$ 85.81
636-053W	CC SEAT SUPPT FRNT WLD MM W/LT	\$ 179.32
636-060P	CLUTCH STOP BRACKET	\$ 7.29
636-061W	MOTOR MOUNT WLDT.	\$ 469.78
636-076A	SOLENOID JUMPER	\$ 5.70
636-078W	SHIFT ROD WLDT.	\$ 66.32
636-079P	SPACER, SHIFT ARM	\$ 30.77
636-081W	FRAME SIDE WLDT., RH MAROON	\$ 235.42
636-082W	FRAME SIDE WLDT., LH MAROON	\$ 293.78
636-085P	IDLER BRACKET	\$ 11.14
636-086W	IDLER ARM WELDMENT	\$ 32.36
636-093P	DOWN HANGER	\$ 9.55
636-094P	FAN / PULLEY GUARD	\$ 38.60
636-101W	SEAT BRACKET WLDT. (MAROON)	\$ 216.19
636-105W	IDLER PULLEY WLDT.	\$ 147.49
636-107W	MOTOR PULLEY WLDT	\$ 74.67
636-108P	TRIM, FOOT DECK	\$ 2.52
636-109A	FENDER CAP W/DECAL RH	\$ 99.34
636-110A	SEAT ASSEMBLY, REPLACEMENT	\$ 765.02

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
636-115W	FRAME SIDE WLDT., RH BLACK	\$ 267.65
636-116W	FRAME SIDE WLDT., LH BLACK	\$ 314.34
636-118W	FRONT BUMPER/AXLE WLDT. RED	\$ 370.31
636-120W	SEAT SUPP. FNT. WLDT. RED	\$ 204.52
636-125W	SEAT BRACKET WLDT. (RED)	\$ 216.19
636-127P	CURVED RH ARM REST (RED)	\$ 24.40
636-130W	CURVED LH ARM REST WLDT. RED	\$ 43.37
636-132W	FRONT CHANNEL WLDT. RED	\$ 478.93
636-133P	CAP, BEARING (RED)	\$ 2.79
636-137A	SEAT ASSEMBLY (RED)	\$ 745.52
636-138A	FENDER CAP RH W/DECALS	\$ 84.88
636-139A	FENDER CAP LH W/DECALS	\$ 163.67
636-140P	JOYSTICK TOP PLATE	\$ 8.22
636-141A	JOYSTICK ASSEMBLY	\$ 226.27
636-142P	EXTENSION LINK, BRAKE	\$ 13.40
636-143P	BRAKE MOUNT	\$ 6.63
636-144P	SPRING EXTENSION	\$ 11.94
636-148W	BRAKE ROD WLDT.	\$ 51.59
636-149P	BRAKE LINKAGE	\$ 20.03
636-150P	BRAKE HANDLE	\$ 17.77
636-152P	WEIGHT, WEIGHTED BUMPER	\$ 77.99
636-153P	BRACKET, WEIGHTED BUMPER	\$ 108.76
636-155A	BRAKE STOP ASSY	\$ 7.83
636-156P	BUSHING, BRAKE YOKE	\$ 12.60
636-157P	BRAKE, DISC, MACHINED	\$ 13.26
636-163P	ARM REST, RH, TALL	\$ 22.95
636-167P	DUAL LEVER SIDE PLATE, 80 DEG.	\$ 12.73
636-168A	DUAL LEVER ASS'Y, RH-80 DEGREE	\$ 398.43
636-169A	DUAL LEVER ASS'Y, LH-80 DEGREE	\$ 398.43
636-170P	UPPER SHIFT ARM,80 DEGREE	\$ 33.82
636-176P	CAP, CASTER, HEAVY DUTY	\$ 5.57
636-177P	HEAVY DUTY CASTER CAP BLACK	\$ 9.02
637-006P	BRCKT, REAR CTR 60"	\$ 18.83
637-007P	BRCKT, REAR CTR (MAROON) 60"	\$ 21.49
637-010P	PULLEY COVERS, 60", RH, MAROON	\$ 25.73
637-011P	PULLEY COVER, 60", LH, MAROON	\$ 25.73
637-012P	PULLEY COVER, RH, MAROON, 48"	\$ 29.05
637-013P	PULLEY COVER, 48", LH, MAROON	\$ 24.14
637-014P	ANTI-SCALP BKT. 48"REAR MAROON	\$ 20.82
637-015A	48" PARTS BOX, C.CLIPPER	\$ 450.42
637-025W	SINGLE IDLER ARM WLDT	\$ 40.32
637-027W	OUTLET STIFFNER WLDT	\$ 80.77
637-033A	60" DECK CHUTE W/DECAL	\$ 126.66
637-034A	60" DECK W/DECALS	\$ 1,092.09
637-044A	PULLEY COVER RH 48" W/DECALS	\$ 30.37
637-045A	PULLEY COVER LH 48" W/DECALS	\$ 25.47
637-046A	48" DECK CHUTE W/DECALS	\$ 122.02
637-047A	48" DECK W/DECALS	\$ 1,040.23
637-048A	PULLEY COVER, RH 60" W/DECALS	\$ 27.06
637-052W	OUTLET STIFFENER WLDT. NO PAIN	\$ 56.50
637-053W	Replaced by 637-052W	\$ -
637-059P	60" DECK CHUTE (RED)	\$ 94.96

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
637-060A	PULLEY COVER RH 60" W/DECAL	\$ 27.19
637-061A	PULLEY COVER LH 60" W/DECAL	\$ 27.32
637-062A	60" DECK CHUTE W/DECALS	\$ 107.96
637-063A	60" DECK (RED) W/DECALS	\$ 1,449.27
637-064A	PULLEY COVER RH 48" W/DECALS	\$ 25.33
637-065A	PULLEY COVER LH 48" W/DECALS	\$ 25.60
637-066A	48" DECK CHUTE W/DECALS	\$ 123.08
637-067A	48" DECK (RED) W/DECALS	\$ 1,154.69
637-069A	SINGLE IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY	\$ 75.87
637-073P	CHUTE FRAME	\$ 45.89
637-075P	OUTLET STIFFENER, 72"	\$ 51.86
638-027A	LINKAGE DISK ASSY	\$ 55.97
638-028P	DAMPER BOLT: 5/16-18 X 3/4	\$ 17.51
638-029P	DAMPER BOLT: 1/4-20 X 1-3/16"	\$ 17.64
638-033P	PIVOT BLOCK:DUAL-GLIDE, NO-CAM	\$ 103.19
638-034P	BASE:DUAL-GLIDE, NO-CAM	\$ 52.12
639-070P	SPACER, ANTI-BUCK	\$ 4.38
639-074W	60" DECK LIFT BAR RH	\$ 282.51
642-002W	MOTOR PULLEY WLDT	\$ 148.81
642-003W	IDLER PULLEY WLDT.	\$ 222.82
642-004A	CONTROL LEVER ASS'Y, 80 DEGREE	\$ 66.05
642-008P	FENDER CAP, LH. 2-LEVER (RED)	\$ 40.59
642-009P	FENDER CAP, RH. W/OUT CUPHLDR.	\$ 41.12
642-010P	Replaced by 643-010P	\$ -
642-015P	ENGINE GUARD MOUNT LEG	\$ 5.84
642-019W	FRONT PIVOT CHANNEL WLDT.	\$ 276.93
642-020W	GEARBOX MOUNT WLDT.	\$ 216.45
642-021W	FRONT AXLE WLDT.	\$ 603.21
642-023P	FENDER CAP LH. JOYSTICK	\$ 33.69
642-025P	FENDER CAP RH. JOYSTICK	\$ 41.38
642-027P	BRAKE PIVOT TUBE	\$ 14.32
642-028P	IDLER PIVOT STUD	\$ 33.95
642-030P	SEAT BRACKET	\$ 68.17
642-033W	BRAKE ROD WLDT.	\$ 44.30
642-039W	FRAME WLDT. RH.	\$ 96.56
642-040W	FRAME WLDT. LH.	\$ 96.56
642-041P	BRACKET, HANDLE PIVOT	\$ 5.31
642-042P	BRAKE ROD MOUNT	\$ 7.69
642-044P	FOOT DECK	\$ 106.77
642-047W	IDLER ARM WLDT.	\$ 50.53
642-048P	FENDER SKIRT	\$ 29.31
642-049P	SIDE PANNEL, RH.	\$ 52.65
642-050P	SIDE PANNEL, LH.	\$ 52.65
642-051P	BATTERY CLAMP	\$ 9.81
642-052P	TANK MTG.,BRKT.	\$ 14.99
642-053P	SPRING ANCHOR ANGLE	\$ 5.17
642-054P	BRAKE SWITCH BRACKET	\$ 8.09
642-055P	SPRING EXTENSION	\$ 5.70
642-056P	BRAKE HANDLE	\$ 8.75
642-057P	FRONT PANEL	\$ 70.69
642-058P	BRAKE LINK	\$ 6.37
642-059P	LINK BAR	\$ 16.71

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
642-060P	SPRING ANCHOR PLATE	\$ 5.70
642-061P	HANDLE LINK	\$ 2.65
642-062P	LIFT HANDLE	\$ 23.21
642-063P	TAB, DRAG BAR MOUNT PAINTED BLACK	\$ 8.09
642-064P	HYDRO SWAY BRACE	\$ 11.67
642-065P	DIP STICK	\$ 2.39
642-066P	ADJUSTABLE HANGER USE 642-152P	\$ 16.71
642-067P	Replaced by 629-166P	\$ -
642-069P	SPACER, TOP PEG	\$ 5.57
642-071W	REPLACE BY 642-053P	\$ 5.17
642-072P	HYDRO FAN PULLEY	\$ 207.30
642-081P	LIFT SLEEVE, FRONT (CASTING)	\$ 75.33
642-081W	LIFT SLEEVE, FRONT	\$ 20.03
642-082P	LIFT SLEEVE, REAR (CASTING)	\$ 79.45
642-082W	LIFT SLEEVE, REAR	\$ 19.63
642-083P	LIFT TUBE, REAR	\$ 8.49
642-086P	SEAT BRACKET, REAR BRACE	\$ 48.15
642-090P	FENDER SKIRT (RED)	\$ 29.31
642-091P	LATCH PLATE RH. (RED)	\$ 19.63
642-092P	LATCH PLATE LH. (RED)	\$ 16.98
642-093P	ENGINE GUARD	\$ 40.85
642-094W	MOTOR MOUNT/GB MT WLDT	\$ 573.76
642-095P	PIN, HANDLE PIVOT	\$ 12.47
642-096A	199 LOWER LINKAGE ROD ASSEMBLY S7405A	\$ 42.04
642-097P	LOWER LINKAGE ROD	\$ 17.91
642-099P	SHIFT BUSHING	\$ 20.96
642-100P	DECK LATCH, (FLIP-UP)	\$ 11.41
642-101W	EYE BOLT, WELDMENT	\$ 7.03
642-103P	RELIEF VALVE	\$ 25.60
642-104A	HYDRAULIC LINE ASSY	\$ 19.23
642-105P	199 ROLLER, .391X1-3/4X3/8	\$ 5.17
642-113P	Replaced by D-3541	\$ -
642-121W	IDLER ARM WLDT.	\$ 68.70
642-123W	TAKE-UP PIPE WLDT.	\$ 83.56
642-124W	MOTOR MOUNT WLDT.	\$ 545.51
642-126P	TOP PEG SPACER PLATE	\$ 5.70
642-127P	TOP PEG LATCH PLATE	\$ 6.10
642-128P	DECK HEIGHT LATCH PLATE RH.	\$ 12.60
642-129P	DECK HEIGHT LATCH PLATE LH.	\$ 12.07
642-131P	LATCH PLATE LH. (RED)	\$ 12.60
642-132P	TANK SHIELD	\$ 18.30
642-133A	FENDER CAP, RH. W/DECALS (RED)	\$ 74.01
642-134A	FENDER SKIRT, RH. W/DECALS(RED)	\$ 56.77
642-135A	FENDER SKIRT, LH. W/DECALS(RED)	\$ 56.77
642-136A	FRONT PANEL,W/DECAL (RED)	\$ 85.55
642-137A	LATCH PLATE,RH W/DECALS(RED)	\$ 18.44
642-139A	FOOT DECK W/SAFETY TREAD(RED)	\$ 88.73
642-140A	FENDER CAP RH 2 LEV W/DECAL	\$ 64.59
642-141A	FRONT PANEL "2504M" RED	\$ 88.07
642-142A	FRONT PANEL "2504MT" RED	\$ 82.10
642-146P	MOTOR BELT GUIDE	\$ 8.89
642-150W	HYDRO BELT GUIDE WLDT.	\$ 46.95

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
642-151P	SPRING ANCHOR	\$ 2.92
642-153W	HANGER END WELDMENT	\$ 32.49
642-156P	TAKE-UP PIPE EXTENSION	\$ 8.62
642-158W	TAKE-UP PIPE WLDT.	\$ 83.43
642-163P	SPRING ANCHOR BUSHING	\$ 26.13
642-170A	FENDERCAP LH W/DECAL	\$ 41.91
642-171A	FENDERCAP LH W/DECALS 2 LEVER	\$ 42.04
642-174P	ADJUSTABLE HANGER END USE 642-175P	\$ 20.56
642-175P	HANGER, ADJUSTABLE	\$ 18.04
642-176W	HANGER END WLDT	\$ 77.46
642-177P	HANGER PIN	\$ 12.73
642-178P	LATCH	\$ 6.63
642-180W	WIDE FRONT AXLE TUBE WLDT	\$ 639.81
642-183A	REAR DECK HANGER ASSY	\$ 91.91
642-185W	FRONT AXLE WELDMENT	\$ 557.58
642-186W	WIDE FRONT AXLE WELDMENT	\$ 634.77
642-189W	FRONT AXLE WLDT	\$ 482.91
642-190W	WLDT, FRONT AXLE WIDE	\$ 559.71
642-191W	WLDT, FRONT PIVOT	\$ 278.26
643-007W	SINGLE IDLER ARM WLDT. GOES 1N 643-076A	\$ 38.73
643-010P	PULLEY SPACER	\$ 27.32
643-016W	HANGER WELDMENT	\$ 41.78
643-033A	52" DECK RED DECK RED W/DECALS	\$ 1,743.84
643-034A	52" PULLEY COVER RHW/DECAL	\$ 27.19
643-035A	52" PULLEY COVER LH W/DECAL	\$ 27.85
643-036A	60" DECK RED W/DECALS	\$ 1,384.14
643-037A	60" PULLEYCOVER RH REDW/DECAL	\$ 39.66
643-038A	60" PULLEY COVER LH REDW/DECAL	\$ 35.01
643-040A	52"DECKW/DECALS&FRNTBAFFLES	\$ 1,462.26
643-042P	AIR BAFFLE, 60"	\$ 8.62
643-047W	DUST BAFFLE WLDT, 60"	\$ 92.18
643-051W	OUTLET STIFFENER WLDT	\$ 45.36
643-059A	60"DECK FORFRT BAFFLES,W/DECAL	\$ 1,387.99
643-067P	DECK DRIVE PULLEY,72"	\$ 476.68
643-068P	STIFFENER, TOP,72"	\$ 48.15
643-069A	72" DECK W/DECALS	\$ 1,690.26
643-070A	PULLEY COVER W/ DECALS	\$ 32.76
643-071A	72" DECK CHUTE W/ DECALS	\$ 121.89
643-072A	T-HANDLE ASSY W/ NUT	\$ 5.84
643-076A	SINGLE IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY USE 643-007W AND INSTALL PIN	\$ 74.27
643-081A	60" DECK WITH DECALS	\$ 1,352.71
643-082A	72" DECK WITH DECALS	\$ 1,644.76
643-083A	60" PULLEY COVER W/DECALS	\$ 30.64
643-090A	60" DECK W/DECALS	\$ 1,279.76
643-091A	72" DECK W/ DECALS	\$ 1,643.04
643-096A	60" PULLEY COVER ASSEMBLY POWER LIFT, LEFT	\$ 39.66
643-097A	60" PULLEY COVER ASSEMBLY	\$ 43.50
643-098A	FENDER CAP W/ DECALS POWER LIFT JOYSTICK, LH	\$ 51.73
643-099A	FENDER CAP W/ DECALS, POWER LIFT TWINSTICK, LH	\$ 54.78
643-104W	60" DUST BAFFLE WELDMENT	\$ 98.94



## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
643-105A	60" DECK W/ DECALS	\$ 1,272.73
643-106A	72" DECK W/ DECALS	\$ 1,611.74
643E-003W	60" DECK WLDT	\$ 1,154.16
643J-002A	60" DECK ASSEMBLY ELECTRIC LIFT	\$ -
644-028P	Replaced by H-2228	\$ -
644-029P	TRIM, FUEL TANK NECK	\$ 5.04
644-030P	TRIM, OIL TANK NECK	\$ 4.38
644-031P	HOSE, OIL 50"	\$ 29.05
644-032P	HOSE, OIL, 31"	\$ 24.54
644-033P	HOSE, OIL 24 1/2"	\$ 12.73
644-034P	FUEL LINE, 26"	\$ 13.00
644-035A	Replaced by H-2120	\$ -
647-003W	CASTER WLDT	\$ 84.49
647-005W	MOTOR MOUNT WLDT	\$ 622.31
647-006A	BATTERY HOLD DOWN	\$ 43.77
647-008W	BATTERY BOX WLDT	\$ 90.19
647-010P	BRAKE ANCHOR LINK	\$ 3.32
647-013W	BRAKE ARM WLDT, LONG	\$ 19.23
647-014W	BRAKE ROD WLDT	\$ 49.21
647-017P	BRAKE MOUNT	\$ 13.13
647-019P	CLUTCH STOP BASE	\$ 8.62
647-023W	CLUTCH STOP CHANNEL WLDT	\$ 10.88
647-024P	Replaced by (1) 647-083P; (2) H-2465 (1) 638-029P	\$ -
647-028W	BRAKE ARM WLDT, SHORT, RH	\$ 17.37
647-029W	BRAKE ARM WLDT, SHORT, LH	\$ 17.37
647-030P	YOKE, BRAKE LINK	\$ 5.44
647-035P	HYDRO PUMP PULLEY	\$ 21.35
647-036P	PULLEY, 4" MOTOR	\$ 27.59
647-037P	REINFORCEMENT BAR, LONG	\$ 13.53
647-038P	BEARING SPACER (ZETON)	\$ 13.40
647-039P	SPACER, LONG	\$ 29.05
647-040P	SPACER, SHORT(OBSOLETE)	\$ 17.51
647-041P	ASSEMBLY, WHEEL HUB	\$ 55.04
647-042A	FRONT PANEL ASSY W/DECAL	\$ 81.97
647-046W	BRACKET, OIL COOLER WLDT	\$ 36.21
647-047P	ARMREST MOUNT, TALL, RH	\$ 22.02
647-049W	ARM REST WLDT, LH, TALL	\$ 42.31
647-058P	FUEL TANK EFI	\$ 255.58
647-059P	7" FUEL LINE, 5/16 ID	\$ 11.67
647-060P	14" FUEL LINE, 5/16 ID	\$ 22.15
647-061P	5" FUEL LINE, 5/16 ID	\$ 8.75
647-062P	16" FUEL LINE, 5/16 ID	\$ 25.20
647-063P	46" FUEL LINE 1/4" ID	\$ 14.85
647-067A	FENDERCAP,RH W/EFI DECALS 2LVR	\$ 79.45
647-068A	FENDERCAP,RH W/EFI DECAL	\$ 79.71
647-071P	OFFSET LINK BAR	\$ 29.18
647-075A	FRONT PANEL ASSY W/DECAL(BOSS)	\$ 80.37
647-081W	CLUTCH STOP CHANNEL WLDT	\$ 12.07
647-082P	UPPER STEERING LINKAGE	\$ 42.57
647-083P	LOWER LINKAGE ROD	\$ 38.99
647-085P	GROUND STRAP	\$ 3.98
647-086P	FLIP-UP SEAT MTG TAB	\$ 3.98

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
647-087P	SEAT MTG PAN FLIP-UP	\$ 62.07
647-088P	SEAT BRACKET REAR BRACE	\$ 54.64
647-090P	ENGINE GUARD	\$ 135.55
647-092W	WHEEL SPACER WELDMENT	\$ 73.21
647-095P	LH 1/4" DECK LATCH PLATE	\$ 12.20
647-096P	RH 1/4" DECK LATCH PLATE	\$ 12.20
647-097A	DECK HEIGHT PLATE W/DECAL	\$ 25.07
647-098A	REAR ENGINE GUARDREPLACED BY 647-121A	\$ 145.10
647-099A	LINKAGE DISK ASSEMBLY replaced by 638-027A	\$ 76.00
647-100A	JOYSTICK ASSY HD	\$ 514.74
647-101P	PIVOT BLOCK	\$ 95.49
647-103P	PIVOT PIN	\$ 8.75
647-104P	PIVOT SHAFT	\$ 98.55
647-105P	JOYSTICK LEVER CONTROL YOKE HD	\$ 116.72
647-106P	PIN KEEPER	\$ 11.67
647-110W	STORAGE TRAY WLDT	\$ 35.41
647-111A	JOYSTICK BOOT ASSY	\$ 20.43
647-112A	SWITCH ARM ASSY	\$ 39.79
647-114P	TOOL BOX TRIM	\$ 11.94
647-115A	TOOL BOX ASSEMBLY	\$ 64.86
647-117A	FRONT PANEL ASSY SR-1200	\$ 83.69
647-118P	RH ENGINE GUARD SIDE PANEL	\$ 37.27
647-119P	LH ENGINE GUARD SIDE PANEL	\$ 37.27
647-120P	ENGINE GUARD REAR PANEL	\$ 73.48
647-121A	THE BOSS 3PC ENGINE GUARD	\$ 207.70
647-122A	JOYSTICK ASSEMBLY	\$ 228.39
647-123A	2 CYCL REAR ENG GUARD PANEL	\$ 135.02
647-124P	DRAIN TROUGH	\$ 7.43
647-133P	STEP	\$ 54.38
647-134P	YOKE, STEP	\$ 12.60
647-135P	BATTERY BOX	\$ 53.45
647-136P	RIGHT SIDE PANEL	\$ 64.99
647-137P	LEFT SIDE PANEL	\$ 73.48
647-138P	BRACE, BATTERY BOX	\$ 10.48
647-139P	BATTERY HOLD DOWN	\$ 7.83
647-142W	FRAME SIDE WLDT RH	\$ 71.49
647-143W	FRAME SIDE WLDT LH	\$ 90.99
647-144P	OFFSET LINK BAR ADJUSTABLE	\$ 10.61
647-145P	BRAKE ARM	\$ 8.49
647-146P	FUSE HOLDER	\$ 5.17
647-147P	5-1/2" HYDRO PULLEY	\$ 109.16
647-148P	1 1/8" BORE 5-1/2" ENGINE PULLEY	\$ 104.78
647-157P	BRAKE ARM	\$ 41.78
647-188W	MOTOR MOUNT WELDMENT	\$ 1,006.81
647-189P	SHIFT ARM	\$ 56.10
647-192W	BOSS/CHARGER CASTER MOUNT WELDMENT	\$ 103.32
647-193P	IDLER EXTENSION	\$ 4.51
647-194P	BELT TIGHTENER LOOP	\$ 4.24
647-195P	SIDE PANEL, RH	\$ 52.65
647-196P	SIDE PANEL, LH	\$ 52.65
647-197P	SPACER	\$ 5.04
647-198P	MOUNTING PLATE	\$ 7.16

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
647-200P	SLEEVE, FUEL LINE	\$ 29.18
647-201P	SPACER, .470 ID X 1.25 OD X .625	\$ 1.86
647-211P	PLATE, SEAT, BOSS	\$ 66.71
647-214W	WLDT, ARM REST, LH	\$ 48.01
647-217P	LATCH, SEAT, BOSS	\$ 31.30
647-218P	TAB, SPRING, LATCH	\$ 3.58
647-219P	GUIDE, SPRING	\$ 22.02
647-221A	POWER LIFT HARNESS	\$ 175.34
647-222P	SIDE PANEL RH	\$ 52.65
647-223P	SIDE PANEL LH	\$ 52.65
647-224P	FENDER CAP RH TWINSTICK	\$ 39.13
647-225P	FENDER CAP LH TWINSTICK	\$ 36.34
647-226P	SEAT STRAP	\$ 4.24
647-227W	MOTOR MOUNT WLDT	\$ 1,003.89
647-233P	SPACER, BRAKE ROD	\$ 5.97
647-234P	FRONT PANEL	\$ 71.36
647-235P	BATTERY BOX	\$ 56.50
647-236P	BATTERY HOLD DOWN	\$ 6.76
647-239P	FENDER CAP LH JOYSTICK	\$ 32.49
647-240P	FENDER CAP LH JOYSTICK EL	\$ 33.56
647-241P	FENDER CAP LH TWINSTICK	\$ 36.34
647-242P	BRACKET, MOUNT, TS, RH	\$ 11.41
647-243P	BRACKET, MOUNT, TS, LH	\$ 11.41
647-244A	FENDER CAP W/ DECAL, RH JOYSTICK	\$ 74.94
647-245A	FENDER CAP W/ DECAL LH JOYSTICK	\$ 46.69
647-246A	FENDER CAP W/ DECAL, RH TWIN STICK	\$ 92.84
647-247A	FENDER CAP W/ DECAL, LH TWIN STICK	\$ 70.56
647-248A	FENDER CAP W/ DECAL RH DFI JOY STICK	\$ 86.87
647-249A	FENDER CAP W/ DECAL RH DFI TWIN STICK	\$ 149.08
647-250A	FRONT PANEL W/ DECALS	\$ 91.12
647-251P	ARM, BRAKE, BOSS	\$ 8.49
648-005P	SPRING EXTENSION	\$ 4.24
648-013P	STEERING TUBE	\$ 44.56
648-024P	NEUTRAL LATCH, LH	\$ 13.93
648-025P	NEUTRAL LATCH, RH	\$ 13.00
648-031W	SHIFT ARM WLDT RH	\$ 43.24
648-032W	SHIFT ARM WLDT LH	\$ 43.90
648-036W	SHIFT HANDLE WLDT	\$ 31.04
648-037P	MOTOR PULLEY	\$ 51.73
648-038P	SPEED TUBE	\$ 31.17
648-042W	HYDRO-DRIVE BASE WLDT	\$ 513.02
648-044P	ROD, OPERATOR PRESENCE RH	\$ 44.56
648-045P	ROD, OPERATOR PRESENCE LH	\$ 49.60
648-049P	CHAIN, COLD START	\$ 3.05
648-050P	HANDLE BAR, RH	\$ 103.19
648-051P	HANDLE BAR, LH	\$ 81.83
648-052P	WHEEL HUB WALK BEHIND	\$ 101.46
648-055P	OPER. PRES. BAIL CLAMP CROSS	\$ 24.14
648-056P	OPER. PRES. BAIL CLAMP RT REAR	\$ 3.71
648-057P	OPER. PRES. BAIL CLAMP RT FRT.	\$ 4.11
648-063A	CONTROL CONSOLE W/DECALS	\$ 110.88
648-065A	CONTROL CONSOLE W/DECAL(GRDRV)	\$ 133.69

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
649-009W	OUTLET STIFFENER WLDT (WALK)	\$ 48.41
649-012W	OUTLET STIFFENER WLDT 48"	\$ 40.98
649-018W	CASTER WELDMENT	\$ 66.18
649-027P	THRUST WASHER	\$ 1.46
649-028P	SHAFT, DECK HANGER	\$ 44.70
649-030W	48" DECK FRAME WLDT	\$ 549.49
649-035P	DECK HANDLE	\$ 5.31
649-044P	BELT COVER, 36" DECK	\$ 59.68
649-045P	BELT COVER, 48"DECK	\$ 40.45
649-048P	SPACER, IDLER	\$ 1.86
649-052A	36" BELT COVER W/ DECALS	\$ 63.53
649-053A	48" BELT COVER W/ DECALS	\$ 41.91
649-054A	DECK CHUTE W/ DECALS	\$ 89.39
649-056A	48" BELT COVER W/ DECALS	\$ 107.30
649A-001A	36" DECK BOXED	\$ -
650-005P	BENT LINK BAR	\$ 20.03
650-016P	TRIM U-CHANNEL	\$ 4.51
651-009W	DECK MOUNT WLDT	\$ 21.22
651-018A	PLLY CVR 42" DECK RH W/DECAL	\$ 16.58
651-022W	42" BAFFLE WLDT	\$ 78.25
651-023P	AIR BAFFLE,42"	\$ 11.41
651-024P	SPACER	\$ 5.70
652-005P	MOTOR PULLEY	\$ 69.76
652-006P	GUARD SPACER	\$ 4.64
652-016P	GUARD IDLER ARM	\$ 11.54
652-017P	GEAR SHIFTER	\$ 14.59
652-020P	WASHER, SHIFTER	\$ 2.39
652-022P	DRIVE SHAFT	\$ 101.73
652-025W	WHEEL HUB WLDT	\$ 131.04
652-027W	TRANSMISSION PULLEY WLDT	\$ 106.50
652-031P	PULLEY SPACER	\$ 16.31
652-032P	GUARD SPACER PAINTED	\$ 5.04
652-035W	IDLER BRAKE ACRUATOR WLDT	\$ 31.83
659-003W	CASTER MOUNT WLDT	\$ 70.56
659-004P	SHIELD, BEARING	\$ 23.74
659-005P	SEAT MOUNTING BASE	\$ 62.34
659-006P	FOOT DECK	\$ 55.84
659-010W	BRAKE ROD WLDT	\$ 34.48
659-011P	SIDE PANEL,RH	\$ 51.20
659-012P	SIDE PANEL, LH	\$ 52.65
659-013P	LOWER BRAKE LINK	\$ 7.83
659-015W	CLUTCH STOP WLDT	\$ 8.22
659-016P	REAR SEAT FILLER	\$ 37.14
659-017P	FENDER CAP,LH JOYSTICK	\$ 20.29
659-021W	FRAME SIDE WLDT(RH)	\$ 83.56
659-022W	FRAME SIDE WLDT(LH)	\$ 83.56
659-023P	FENDER SKIRT	\$ 21.62
659-024P	IDLER PIVOT SHAFT	\$ 7.29
659-025P	LINK ROD replaced 659-114P	\$ 16.45
659-026P	HYDRO SHAFT ROD	\$ 30.64
659-027P	LINK ROD	\$ 25.33
659-030W	Replaced by 629-380W	\$ -

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
659-031P	FRONT CROSS BRACE	\$ 20.03
659-032P	HYDRO SUPPORT STRAP	\$ 5.04
659-033P	DRAG BAR LINKREPLACED BY 659-155P	\$ 15.65
659-038W	FRONT AXLE WLDT.(FIXED)	\$ 583.98
659-048P	ROD, BATTERY HOLD-DOWN	\$ 3.85
659-049P	SPRING ANCHOR PLATE	\$ 7.56
659-050W	MOTOR MOUNT WLDT.	\$ 508.24
659-051P	ARM REST MOUNT(RH)	\$ 26.39
659-053P	199 CHAIN, FREEWHEEL SINGLE JACK CHAIN, SIZE 10-8 LINKS	\$ 2.65
659-054P	FRONT PANEL	\$ 72.42
659-055W	ARM REST WLDT, LH	\$ 46.69
659-056P	DECK LIFT PEDAL	\$ 50.40
659-060P	LIFT HANDLE	\$ 20.16
659-061A	PARTS BOX JAZEE JOYSTICK	\$ 257.31
659-066P	CLAMP, TANK MNT.	\$ 5.70
659-067A	FENDER CAP, RH W/ DECALS	\$ 79.05
659-068A	FENDER CAP, LH, W/ DECALS	\$ 55.97
659-069A	FENDER SKIRT RH W/ DECALS	\$ 61.41
659-070A	FENDER SKIRT LH W/ DECALS	\$ 61.41
659-071A	FRONT PANEL W/ DECALS	\$ 97.62
659-072A	FOOT DECK W/ DECALS	\$ 89.13
659-073A	T-HANDLE ASSY	\$ 8.22
659-084W	IDLER ARM WLDT	\$ 34.35
659-085P	MOUNTING PIN	\$ 16.71
659-086P	TORQUE STRAP	\$ 9.15
659-087W	TORQUE LEG WLDT	\$ 14.19
659-090P	FENDER CAP LH TWINSTICK	\$ 24.14
659-092P	WHEEL BACKING PLATE	\$ 14.32
659-097A	FENDER CAP LH 2LVR W/DECALS	\$ 25.20
659-098A	FENDER CAP TH 2LVR W/DECALS	\$ 48.28
659-099A	FENDER SKIRT LH JAZEE2 W/DECA	\$ 45.49
659-100A	FENDER SKIRT RH JAZEE2 W/DECAL	\$ 45.49
659-113P	JAZEE UPPER STEERING LINK	\$ 37.80
659-114P	JAZEE LOWER STEERING LINK	\$ 40.05
659-115A	LATCH PLATE, RH W/DECAL	\$ 17.51
659-116P	HYDRO MOUNT BRACKET	\$ 18.17
659-117P	BELT GUARD	\$ 16.31
659-119P	FREE WHEEL ANCHOR	\$ 4.24
659-120P	HYDRO BRACE	\$ 13.53
659-121P	REAR HYDRO SPACER	\$ 29.71
659-123W	FRONT AXLE WLDT	\$ 530.39
659-127P	LOWER STEERING LINKAGE	\$ 39.79
659-129P	TOP PLATE JOYSTICK HD	\$ 9.15
659-133P	ENGINE GUARD RH SIDE PANEL	\$ 67.51
659-134P	ENGINE GUARD LH SIDE PANEL	\$ 67.51
659-135P	ENGINE GUARD REAR PANEL	\$ 57.30
659-136P	REAR SEAT SUPPORT	\$ 44.43
659-137P	HOLD DOWN, BATTERY	\$ 5.44
659-139P	SCALPER BRACKET	\$ 17.77
659-140P	HOOK DECK LIFT	\$ 45.63
659-141A	JAZEE PRO RH FENDER SKIRT/DEC.	\$ 37.27

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
659-142A	JAZEE PRO LH FENDER SKIRT/DEC.	\$ 37.27
659-143P	SHIFT PLATE	\$ 7.03
659-144P	JOYSTICK YOKE	\$ 101.86
659-145P	HOOK KEEPER	\$ 6.63
659-146P	LATCH PLATE	\$ 11.67
659-148W	RELEASE HANDLE WLDT	\$ 39.52
659-152A	IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY	\$ 69.76
659-154P	PULLEY, 4-1/2" MOTOR	\$ 67.24
659-155P	DRAG BAR	\$ 14.99
659-156P	FAN SHROUD	\$ 8.36
659-159P	BRAKE LINK	\$ 6.23
659-160W	BRACE WELDMENT	\$ 60.61
659-163W	RELEASE HANDLE WLDT 72"	\$ 39.52
659-164A	JAZEE SINGLE CYL 3PC ENG GUARD	\$ 278.66
659-165A	CHGR,PRO,JZ 2CYL 3PC ENG GUARD	\$ 294.71
659-166P	FENDER CAP RH JOYSTICK	\$ 24.27
659-167P	FENDER CAP RH TWINSTICK	\$ 20.03
659-168A	FENDER CAP RH JOYSTICK W/DECAL	\$ 52.79
659-170P	PLATE, CATCH	\$ 2.65
659-171A	RELEASE HANDLE ASSEMBLY	\$ 183.16
659-173P	HYDRO BRACE, ZT2800	\$ 14.46
659-174W	MOTOR MOUNT WELDMENT	\$ 314.20
659-175P	SEAT HINGE TAB	\$ 2.92
659-180P	TRACKING ADJUSTMENT CAM	\$ 11.27
659-183W	FRONT AXLE WELDMENT FIXED	\$ 587.03
659-184W	CASTER MOUNT WELDMENT	\$ 73.74
659-185P	STOP TAB RED	\$ 3.45
659-186W	FRONT AXLE WELDMENT JAZEE PROL	\$ 537.42
659-187P	STOP TAB BLACK	\$ 3.45
659-188A	RH FENDER SKIRT W/ COUNTRY CLIPPER DECAL	\$ 42.57
659-189A	LH FENDER SKIRT W/ COUNTRY CLIPPER DECAL	\$ 42.57
659-192P	SPACER, SEAT BRACKET	\$ 13.79
659-197A	JOYSTICK ASSEM, LH	\$ 242.05
659-198P	JOYSTICK FENDER CAP, LH	\$ 23.87
659-199P	JOYSTICK FENDER CAP, RH	\$ 23.87
659-200P	FRONT PANEL	\$ 62.73
659-202P	SIDE PANEL LH	\$ 52.65
659-203P	BRAKE LINK	\$ 22.28
659-204P	BRAKE HANDLE	\$ 14.85
659-206W	BRAKE ROD WLDT	\$ 35.55
659-209W	SIDE PANEL WLDT,RH	\$ 60.21
659-239P	IDLER MOUNT TAB	\$ 10.21
659-241P	BRACKET, STEP MOUNT, R	\$ 13.00
659-242P	BRACKET, STEP MOUNT, L	\$ 13.00
659-243P	Shifting Yoke	\$ 47.61
659-244P	MOUNTING BRKT RH	\$ 12.07
659-245P	MOUNTING BRKT LH	\$ 10.74
659-247P	LOWER SHIFT BLOCK	\$ 41.38
659-249W	ARM WLDT	\$ 40.32
659-250P	SEAT HINGE TAB	\$ 4.11
659-252P	Tube Spacer	\$ 15.65
659-253W	SIDE PANEL WLDT RH	\$ 61.54

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
659-255P	SIDE PANEL LH	\$ 52.79
659-256P	FENDER CAP RH TWINSTICK	\$ 25.07
659-257P	FENDER CAP LH TWINSTICK	\$ 20.96
659-262P	NEUTRAL PLATE	\$ 8.75
659-263P	RH JOYSTICK LEFTSIDE FENDER CAP	\$ 23.61
659-265P	PLATE, SEAT, LONG	\$ 64.33
659-268W	WLDT, ARM REST, LH	\$ 51.73
659-272P	BAR, SEAT STOP	\$ 6.23
659-273P	FENDER CAP, RH, JOYSTICK	\$ 26.26
659-274P	WASHER, PIVOT	\$ 7.83
659-275P	BLOCK, CAM, TRACKING ADJUST	\$ 13.93
659-287W	WLDT, FRONT AXLE	\$ 513.95
659-290P	PANEL,SIDE,R	\$ 87.67
659-296W	WLDT, TRANSMISSION BRACE	\$ 56.77
659-298W	WLDT, FRONT AXLE (FIXED)	\$ 584.24
659-299P	BAR,DRAG	\$ 16.58
659-306A	Jazee/Jazee Pro Fuel Tank	\$ 237.68
659-307P	FOOT DECK	\$ 45.23
659-308P	BRAKE HANDLE, FLAT	\$ 13.00
659-310A	JAZEE FRONT PANEL W/DECALS	\$ 110.75
659-311A	JAZEE PRO FRONT PANEL W/DECALS	\$ 109.29
659-312A	FENDER CAP ASSY, RH JS	\$ 79.58
659-313A	FENDER CAP ASSY, RH, TS	\$ 78.39
659-325A	PRO DLX PANEL W/DECALS	\$ 114.99
660-020A	42" DECK W/ DECALS	\$ 753.21
660-021A	48" DECK W/ DECALS	\$ 896.06
660-022A	52" DECK W/ DECALS	\$ 954.95
660-023A	PULLEY COVER 48" W/ DECALS	\$ 23.21
660-024P	HANDLE BENT	\$ 21.75
660-025P	ARM BENT	\$ 23.74
660-026P	HANDLE LONG	\$ 19.10
660-027A	SPINDLE ASSEMBLY FREDRICK# SHV609F019A	\$ 115.39
660-028P	FLAT SPINDLE HOUSING use 660-045A	\$ 91.38
660-029P	IDLER PULLEY SPACER	\$ 22.15
660-030P	HANDLE; BELT TIGHTENER	\$ 9.55
660-031P	ARM BELT, TIGHTENER	\$ 10.21
660-035P	EXTENSION, SPRING	\$ 3.32
660-036P	IDLER ARM	\$ 7.29
660-037P	SPACER, 1/2" WIDE	\$ 7.96
660-038P	SPACER, 3/8" WIDE	\$ 4.38
660-039P	MOUNT, DOUBLE IDLER	\$ 30.37
660-041A	42" DECK W/DECALS	\$ 721.25
660-042A	48" DECK W/DECALS	\$ 868.60
660-043A	52" DECK W/DECALS use 660-080a instead of 660-043a	\$ 1,057.34
660-045A	DECK SPINDLE ASSEMBLY ANZ	\$ 179.05
660-049P	PULLEY COVER L	\$ 16.31
660-050P	PULLEY COVER R	\$ 17.11
660-052A	PULLEY COVER W/ DECAL	\$ 28.12
660-053A	PULLEY COVER W/DECAL	\$ 21.35
660-054A	PULLEY COVER W/ DECAL	\$ 32.89
660-055A	PULLEY COVER W/ DECAL	\$ 32.23

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
660-057A	DOUBLE IDLER ASSEMBLY	\$ 209.16
660-058A	PARTS SACK FOR UPGRADE KIT	\$ 125.60
660-060P	BELT KEEPER	\$ 5.70
660-076P	ROLLER, DECK	\$ 24.93
660-079A	60" DOUBLE IDLER DECK W/DECALS	\$ 1,182.28
660-080A	52" DECK W/DECALS	\$ 939.30
660-081P	EXTENSION, SPRING	\$ 2.92
660-082P	SPACER, 1.50 X .387	\$ 5.17
660-084P	BELT KEEPER, 'A' SECTION	\$ 10.48
660-091A	42" DECK W/ DECALS	\$ 718.47
660-093A	52" DECK W/ DECALS	\$ 936.11
660-094A	60" DECK W/ DECALS	\$ 1,002.56
660-099P	199 WASHER, BLADE, 5/8	\$ 3.32
660-102A	DECK CHUTE ASSEMBLY, SMALL	\$ 192.05
660-107P	BELT KEEPER, A BELT	\$ 7.69
660-110P	BELT KEEPER, B BELT	\$ 9.95
660-112P	BELT KEEPER	\$ 8.22
660-114P	BELT KEEPER, SINGLE END	\$ 6.90
660-117A	52" DECK W/ DECALS	\$ 1,004.42
660-119P	IDLER ARM, 1/2" OFFSET	\$ 6.63
660-120P	OUTLET STIFFENER, SMALL	\$ 47.08
660-122A	RUBBER CHUTE ASSEMBLY, SMALL	\$ 145.50
660-123P	OUTLET STIFFENER, LARGE	\$ 49.87
660-124P	CHUTE FRAME, LARGE	\$ 39.13
660-125A	RUBBER CHUTE ASSEMBLY, LARGE	\$ 180.78
660-130P	RUBBER CHUTE WASHER	\$ 2.52
660-135P	MOUNTING PIN	\$ 15.65
660-143A	48" DECK WITH DECALS	\$ 832.79
660-144A	52" DECK WITH DECALS	\$ 1,001.24
660-145A	60" DECK WITH DECALS	\$ 1,030.41
660-146A	PULLEY COVER WITH DECALS	\$ 52.12
660-147A	IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY	\$ 34.22
660-149P	Spacer, Idler Mount, Aluminum	\$ 33.16
660A-002A	DECK ASSEMBLY 42"	\$ -
660A-003W	DECK WLDT, 42"	\$ 677.88
660C-002A	DECK ASSEMBLY 52"	\$ -
660C-003W	DECK WLDT 52"	\$ 888.76
660D-002A	42" DECK ASSY	\$ -
660E-002A	48" DECK ASSEMBLY	\$ -
660F-002A	52" DECK ASSEMBLY	\$ -
660F-003W	52" DECK WLDT	\$ 863.56
661-002P	FRAME	\$ 478.93
661-003P	HYDRO MOUNT	\$ 183.30
661-004P	SIDE PANEL LH	\$ 56.10
661-005P	SIDE PANEL RH	\$ 57.16
661-006P	FRONT PANEL	\$ 56.50
661-008P	LATCH DECK LIFT	\$ 34.75
661-009P	DECK ADJUSTMENT PLATE	\$ 17.64
661-010P	PIVOT ROD	\$ 30.51
661-012P	DECK LIFT ROD	\$ 12.07
661-013W	DECK LIFT WLDT	\$ 109.42
661-014P	REAR HANGER	\$ 70.69



## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
661-015P	SHACKLE	\$ 7.96
661-016P	FRONT HANGER	\$ 15.25
661-017P	DRAG BAR	\$ 13.13
661-018P	DECK PIVOT PLATE	\$ 47.22
661-019P	DRAG BAR LOCATOR	\$ 17.91
661-020P	BRAKE LOCK	\$ 10.35
661-021P	BRAKE HANDLE	\$ 6.23
661-023W	BRAKE ROD WLDT	\$ 43.11
661-025P	HYDRO BRACE	\$ 11.80
661-027P	BELT RETAINER	\$ 6.37
661-028P	SHIFT ROD	\$ 31.96
661-029P	RETAINER PLATE	\$ 4.77
661-030P	FENDER CAP LH JOYSTICK	\$ 22.68
661-032P	SAFETY BAR	\$ 12.87
661-034P	SEAT BRACE	\$ 34.48
661-035P	REAR DRAG BAR LOCATOR	\$ 19.76
661-038P	REAR BRACE	\$ 16.84
661-039W	MOTOR BRACE WELDMENT	\$ 60.48
661-044W	FRONT END WELDMENT	\$ 186.08
661-045P	HANDLE BELT TENSION	\$ 12.87
661-046P	ARM BELT TENSION	\$ 11.67
661-048W	IDLER ARM WLDT	\$ 54.51
661-055A	FENDER SKIRT LH W/DECAL	\$ 40.98
661-056A	FENDER SKIRT RH W/DECAL	\$ 40.98
661-058P	MOTOR GUARD	\$ 33.16
661-060W	IDLER ARM WLDT	\$ 32.36
661-062W	FOOT REST WLDT	\$ 102.66
661-063P	LINK ROD	\$ 5.17
661-066P	199 CHAIN, FREEWHEEL, 12" LONG SINGLE JACK CHAIN, SIZE 10-13 LINKS	\$ 5.44
661-068A	FOOTDECK W/DECAL	\$ 139.66
661-071A	Replaced by 661-006P	\$ -
661-072W	CLUTCH STOP WLDT	\$ 13.26
661-079P	DRAG BAR STOP	\$ 15.92
661-080P	PLATE IDLER PULLEY	\$ 4.38
661-081P	SPACER IDLER PULLEY	\$ 26.92
661-082P	SEAT BRACE	\$ 40.05
661-083A	FOOT DECK W/DECAL	\$ 113.67
661-085P	ENGINE GUARD RH SIDE PANEL	\$ 70.83
661-086P	ENGINE GUARD LH SIDE PANEL	\$ 70.83
661-087P	FUSE MOUNT PLATE	\$ 12.73
661-090A	IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY	\$ 51.20
661-091A	JAZEE ONE 3 PC ENGINE GUARD	\$ 259.03
661-092P	BATTERY HOLD DOWN, JAZEE ONE	\$ 12.60
661-093A	REPLACED BY 661-100A	\$ -
661-100A	IDLER ARM	\$ 78.12
661-101P	DRAG BAR, OFFSET	\$ 16.05
663-003W	FRONT AXLE WLDT	\$ 503.34
663-006P	FENDER CAP LH JOYSTICK	\$ 21.22
663-010P	REAR SEAT FILLER	\$ 30.51
663-017W	HYDRO IDLER ARM	\$ 39.13
663-021P	FENDER SKIRT	\$ 20.82

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
663-022P	SHIFT ARM	\$ 53.58
663-024W	BRAKE ROD WLDT	\$ 54.91
663-026P	FENDER CAP LH TWINSTICK	\$ 23.87
663-028P	BAR, FRONT AXLE MOUNT	\$ 21.49
663-029W	AXLE MOUNTING WLDT	\$ 357.04
663-030P	TAB, DRAG BAR MOUNT	\$ 8.09
663-031W	MOTOR MOUNT WLDT	\$ 797.12
663-037P	OFFSET LOWER LINK ROD use 663-050P & H-2465 & 663-051P	\$ 24.27
663-038P	LOWER LINK ROD REPLACED BY H-2465 2 PCS & 659-127P 1 PCS	\$ 17.24
663-039A	FENDER CAP RH W/ DECAL	\$ 49.07
663-040A	FENDER CAP, TWIN STICK RH W/DEC	\$ 56.10
663-041A	FENDER CAP LH W/ DECAL	\$ 28.25
663-042A	FENDER CAP TWIN STICK LH W/DEC	\$ 30.90
663-043A	FRONT PANEL W/ DECALS	\$ 107.83
663-044A	FENDER SKIRT LH W/DECALS	\$ 39.92
663-045A	FENDER SKIRT RH W/ DECALS	\$ 40.85
663-046P	WASHER, SPACER	\$ 2.92
663-048P	ENGINE GUARD MOUNT LEG	\$ 7.96
663-049P	CHARGER JOYSTICK STEERING LINK	\$ 37.80
663-050P	CHARGER STEERING LINK	\$ 56.50
663-051P	DAMPER STUD FEMALE	\$ 15.12
663-052P	HOSE GUARD	\$ 19.10
663-053A	FENDER SKIRT W/DECALS RH	\$ 73.74
663-054A	FENDER SKIRT W/DECALS	\$ 73.74
663-057A	HYDRO IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY	\$ 70.29
663-058P	FENDER CAP RH JOYSTICK	\$ 18.04
663-059P	FENDER CAP RH TWINSTICK	\$ 19.89
663-060A	FENDER CAP RH JOYSTICK W/DECAL	\$ 46.42
663-061A	FENDER CAP RH TWINSTICK W/DECA	\$ 44.30
663-062P	BRAKE SWITCH STOP	\$ 8.62
663-063A	FRAME SIDE RH W/DECAL SR1005	\$ 89.79
663-064A	FRAME SIDE, LH W/DECAL SR1005	\$ 89.79
663-065W	FRONT AXLE WELDMENT	\$ 551.88
663-070W	MOTOR MOUNT WELDMENT	\$ 787.30
663-071P	SPACER, 1.14 X 1.5 X .406	\$ 4.77
663-074P	199 RING,BACK-UP,STEEL	\$ 3.71
663-076P	FENDER CAP, LH TWINSTICK	\$ 19.10
663-077P	FENDER CAP, RH TWINSTICK	\$ 20.16
663-078W	BRAKE ROD WLDT	\$ 27.59
663-080P	BAR, SPRING EXT.	\$ 12.73
663-081P	PLATE, LATCH, SLIDING	\$ 19.76
663-082P	PLATE,SEAT,SHORT	\$ 59.82
663-085P	PLATE, ARM REST, TWINSTICK, RH	\$ 32.49
663-086P	PLATE, ARM REST, TWINSTICK, LH	\$ 32.49
663-089P	LATCH, PLATE, CHARGER	\$ 14.32
663-094W	WLDT, FRONT PIVOT	\$ 361.42
663-103P	FRONT PANEL	\$ 59.29
663-104P	PLATE,SPRING MOUNT	\$ 4.91
663-105P	LH FENDER CAP, JOYSTICK	\$ 19.10
663-106P	BRAKE ARM	\$ 9.95

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
664-015P	STIFFENER OUTLET	\$ 22.68
664-016W	OUTLET STIFFENER WLDT 38"	\$ 38.86
664-018P	PULLEY COVER 38" DECK	\$ 11.94
664-019A	38" DECK W/DECALS	\$ 796.59
664-020A	42" DECK W/DECALS	\$ 755.20
664-021A	Replaced by 664-018P	\$ -
664-022P	8 GA WASHER	\$ 2.65
664-025P	BELT CONTROL PLATE	\$ 26.13
664A-002A	DECK 38" SUB-ASSY	\$ -
664A-004P	38" DECK SHELL	\$ 157.04
664B-002A	DECK 42" SUB-ASSY	\$ -
664B-003W	42" DECK WLDT	\$ 688.89
668-006P	4.8"DIA. DECK PULLEY 60"	\$ 152.66
668-007A	48" DECK W/ DECALS	\$ 996.06
668-008A	52" DECK W/ DECALS	\$ 1,405.63
668-009A	60" DECK W/ DECALS	\$ 1,216.76
668-010A	48" DECK CHUTE W/ DECAL	\$ 119.24
668-011A	52" & 60" DECK CHUTE W/ DECAL	\$ 116.85
668-012P	PULLEY 60" A-B	\$ 114.59
668-013P	PULLEY 52" A-B	\$ 99.08
668-014P	PULLEY 48" A-B	\$ 99.08
668-015P	PULLEY COVER, 48"	\$ 19.76
668-016P	PULLEY COVER, 52"	\$ 21.35
668-017P	PULLEY COVER 60"	\$ 29.05
668-018A	48" DECK W/ DECALS	\$ 1,007.87
668-019A	52" DECK W/ DECALS	\$ 1,310.27
668-020A	60" DECK W/ DECALS	\$ 1,352.58
668-021P	SPACER, BELT GUARD	\$ 7.56
668-022P	BELT GUARD	\$ 8.75
668-023A	48" PULLEY COVER W/DECAL	\$ 35.01
668-024A	52" PULLEY COVER W/DECAL	\$ 25.60
668-025A	60" PULLEY COVER W/DECAL	\$ 32.89
668-029P	BELT GUARD	\$ 5.57
668-030A	52" DECK WITH DECALS	\$ 1,219.41
668-031A	60" DECK W/ DECALS	\$ 1,381.36
668-037P	PULLEY, 4.026PD, OFFSET, AB, SPLINED	\$ 37.14
668-038P	PULLEY, 4.276PD, OFFSET, AB, SPLINED	\$ 32.49
668-039P	PULLEY, 4.922PD, OFFSET, AB, SPLINED	\$ 40.85
668-042P	PULLEY, 5.676PD , B, SPLINED	\$ 46.42
668-043P	PULLEY, DOUBLE, 60, SPLINED	\$ 155.44
668-044P	PULLEY, DOUBLE, 72, SPLINED	\$ 157.17
668-050P	PULLEY, 4.902PD, A-B, SPLINED	\$ 119.37
668-059A	52" DECK WITH DECALS	\$ 1,184.67
668-060A	60" DECK WITH DECALS	\$ 1,219.68
668-061A	PULLEY COVER WITH DECALS	\$ 52.12
668D-002A	48" DECK SUB ASSY	\$ -
668D-003W	48" DECK WLDT	\$ 984.39
668E-002A	52" DECK SUB ASSY	\$ -
668E-003W	52" DECK WLDT	\$ 1,111.85
668F-002A	60" DECK SUB ASSY	\$ -
668F-003W	60" DECK WLDT	\$ 1,115.03
668F-004P	60" DECK SHELL	\$ 521.64

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
686-006W	SPLITTER WLDT	\$ 20.16
686-036P	SPACER	\$ 9.55
686-059W	8" TUBE WLDT.	\$ 40.98
686-079P	LATCH	\$ 5.04
686-097W	BAFFLE, DISCHARGE WELDMENT	\$ 23.21
686-100A	52" TRIPORT DECK WITH DECALS	\$ 1,872.23
700-008P	SPACER 1.500 OD .531 ID X 1.428 HGT	\$ 23.87
700-014P	DOUBLE IDLER MOUNT .956 HGT	\$ 40.05
700-015P	MOUNTING PIN	\$ 13.66
700-024W	Motor Mount Weldment 18.5 & 20HP	\$ 258.37
700-025P	Muffler Heat Shield	\$ 55.44
700-026P	Clutch Stop	\$ 5.57
700-027P	HANGER, REAR	\$ 7.96
700-029P	DRAG BAR	\$ 13.53
700-030P	LIFT BAR LINK	\$ 27.45
700-037P	HANGER BRACKET, FLANGED	\$ 8.89
700-038P	ADJUSTMENT SHACKLE	\$ 5.04
700-039P	LATCH STOP PLATE	\$ 11.41
700-040P	FRAME RAIL (L)	\$ 50.00
700-041P	FRAME RAIL (R)	\$ 50.00
700-043P	FRONT PANEL	\$ 61.67
700-044P	ARM, SPRING TENSION	\$ 4.51
700-047W	DECK LIFT WLDMT, FRONT	\$ 100.53
700-048W	DECK LIFT WLDMT, REAR	\$ 58.76
700-051W	FRONT AXLE WELDMENT	\$ 592.86
700-052P	FENDER CAP, RH - JOYSTICK	\$ 22.15
700-053P	HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT HANDLE	\$ 9.42
700-054P	HANGER PLATE	\$ 3.98
700-055P	ROD, SHIFT CROSS	\$ 21.75
700-057W	SIDE PANEL WELDMENT, LEFT	\$ 96.29
700-058P	GUIDE, BELT 41"	\$ 7.96
700-059P	MUFFLER GUARD	\$ 56.90
700-064A	Front panel – Wrangler	\$ 95.23
700-066A	LH fender skirt – Wrangler	\$ 40.72
700-067A	RH fender skirt – Wrangler	\$ 40.72
700-071P	DRAG BAR, 48 WRANGLER	\$ 14.85
700-073A	48" DECK WITH DECALS	\$ 675.49
C-6126	PAINT, RED BARON SPRAY ENAMEL RAABE	\$ 22.41
D-1004-01	199 KEY,WOODRUFF 1/4X1 WOODRUFF KEY	\$ 1.46
D-1004-02	199 KEY,WDRF. 1/4X3/4 WOODRUFF KEY	\$ 0.80
D-2008-02	BEARING SPD SF-16-32 SINGLE ROW UNGROUND RADIALBALL BEARING	\$ 8.49
D-2013-01	BEARING CONE LM6704	\$ 25.20
D-2014-01	BEARING CUP 2.3280 OD	\$ 13.13
D-3058	BEARING, BALL, 205, 2 SEALS, CONTACT TYPE	\$ 22.95
D-3198	BEARING, SINGLE ROW #7512DLG	\$ 84.09
D-3315	COUPLING BODY, FLEXIBLE BODY	\$ 16.58
D-3331	KEY, WOODRUFF #9 3/16X3/4 KEY, WOODRUFF, #9 3/16 X 3/4NOMINAL	\$ 0.27
D-3337	PULLEY, V-IDLER, 4.48 O.D.	\$ 19.23
D-3338	PULLEY,FLAT IDLER 1/2 BORE 4"	\$ 18.04
D-3346	V-BELT,POLY CORD:#BP-80&5L-830	\$ 40.45

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
D-3351	199 KEY,#605 WOODRUFF 3/16 X 5/8 FLAT BOTTOM	\$ 0.40
D-3353	TIRE 20-10-10 ON WHEEL 20/10 X 10 TRACTION THREAD	\$ 221.36
D-3355	BEARING, 1"BORE, 2"OD 1/2 WIDE	\$ 11.01
D-3357	BEARING, OILITE, 3/8ID X 5/8OD	\$ 4.38
D-3367	SPROCKET BRAKE DRUM WELDMENT	\$ 121.76
D-3370	V-BELT: KELVAR CORD: #AA-55.5 DAYCO	\$ 31.96
D-3374	V-BELT: POLY CORD: #AP-105 POLYESTER CORD	\$ 31.30
D-3389	V-BELT, A-112, KEVLAR, SPECIAL KEVLAR ONLY/ DAYCO	\$ 45.63
D-3404	FLAT IDLER PULLEY, BLACK COMP	\$ 25.73
D-3417	CHUTE; SHORT PORTION W/CRVE GC	\$ 109.69
D-3432	BEARING, 5/8 I.D. X 1-3/8 O.D. PEER# 499502H	\$ 4.38
D-3446	199 O-RING,VITON: .644 ID X .087	\$ 2.12
D-3479	V-BELT; KEVLAR CORD: # AK-128 USE DAYCO	\$ 33.16
D-3482	BEARING, 1" OD X .75 ID X .5	\$ 10.35
D-3483	199 SNAP RING, INTERNAL, 40MM BORE	\$ 1.06
D-3502	V-BELT: POLY CORD: #BP-84	\$ 33.69
D-3524	V-BELT, KELVAR CORD #A-71	\$ 23.34
D-3526	V-BELT: POLY CORD: #AP-100 POLYESTER CORD	\$ 33.82
D-3528	V-BELT: POLY CORD: #BP-82 POLYESTER CORD	\$ 25.47
D-3533	BALL BEARING: 6202-2RS SINGLE ROW, SEALED BOTH SIDES	\$ 10.35
D-3534	GEAR,11 TOOTH	\$ 47.35
D-3538	V-BELT: POLY CORD: #BP-81 POLYESTER CORD ONLY; DAYCO	\$ 24.93
D-3539	Replaced by 609-155P	\$ -
D-3541	199 KEY, 5MM X 25 (MAY SUB 20 OR 24 MM LENGTH)	\$ 1.33
D-3552	PULLEY,SPLIT STEEL: PULLEY; SPLIT STEEL: 4" O.D. X.750" I.D. X .188	\$ 36.87
D-3559	WDRF KEY 5/16 X 1" WOODRUFF KEY 5/16" X 1	\$ 3.32
D-3566	Replaced by D-3353	\$ -
D-3570	BELT, A-75, KEVLAR CORD DAYCO	\$ 28.12
D-3573	BUSHING, 5/8X3/4X3/4 LONG GARLOCK #010DXR012	\$ 4.24
D-3574	TIRE, 13X5-6, W/WHEEL, RIBBED 13 X 5 X 6 WHEEL ASSEMBLY,RIB TIRE	\$ 51.33
D-3590	BELT, A-80, "CNA", KEVLAR DAYCO	\$ 28.91
D-3591	BEARING, BALL	\$ 80.64
D-3592	Replaced by D-3058	\$ -
D-3597	Replaced by 621-126P	\$ -
D-3598	PULLEY, AK-59 X 7/8 BORE STANDARD BEARING	\$ 53.85
D-3599	PULLEY, AK-64 X 1" BORE STANDARD BEARING	\$ 66.98
D-3604	HYDROSTAT O-RING H-GEAR #50267 HYDROGEAR PART # 50267	\$ 1.72
D-3605	10" TIRE WITH RIM 410/350-4 SMOOTH CHENG SHIN4 PLY TUBE	\$ 47.61
D-3606	BELT, A-120 (SPECIAL) KEVLAR DAYCO	\$ 48.81
D-3607	BELT, BK-44 DAYCO	\$ 26.39
D-3608	HYDROSTATIC TRANSMISSION RH BD BDU-10L-119 "U" STYLETRANSMISSION (W/PO PPETS)	\$ 1,314.38

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
D-3609	HYDROSTATIC TRANSMISSION LH BD BDU-10L-218 "U" STYLE TRANSMISSION (W/PO PPETS)	\$ 1,314.38
D-3610	FLANGED BEARING, 1" I.D. X 1-1/4L	\$ 33.29
D-3611	O-RING, SQUARE, 1/2" SHAFT	\$ 0.53
D-3612	GEARBOX, (W/BRAKE STOP HYDRO-GEAR MODEL # 210-2500(W/BRAKE & STEEL CUT GEAR)	\$ 695.52
D-3613	GEARBOX, (W/BRAKE STOP) HYDRO-GEAR MODEL # 210-2500(W/BRAKE & STEEL CUT GEAR)	\$ 695.52
D-3614	199 O-RING, GEARBOX #AS568-110	\$ 0.13
D-3615	O-RING .924 ID X .103 SECTION BUNA-N	\$ 0.27
D-3617	PULLEY, FLAT IDLER 1/2" BORE 4" MMI # 1036/ CLEAR ZINC PLATED	\$ 17.77
D-3618	BELT, A-105 (SPECIAL) KEVLAR	\$ 42.44
D-3622	BEARING, SLEEVE 1" ID X 1/2" L	\$ 5.57
D-3623	BEARING, PLASTIC 1/2" I.D.	\$ 3.32
D-3624	SINGLE GROOVE PULLEY	\$ 121.49
D-3626	BELT, AK-73, DAYCO	\$ 28.52
D-3627	BUSHING, "DX", 5/8 ID X 3/4 OD X 5/8 L	\$ 5.97
D-3632	BELT, A-83 KEVLAR DAYCO	\$ 33.82
D-3634	BELT BK-81 DAYCO	\$ 34.35
D-3635	BELT, A-100 KEVLAR DAYCO	\$ 45.23
D-3636	BELT, B-82 KEVLAR ARAMEX	\$ 61.41
D-3637	23" TIRE, 23-9.50X12, MULTI-TR 4 PLY RATING	\$ 283.96
D-3644	BELT, A-112 (SPECIAL BELT)	\$ 37.80
D-3645	BELT, B-108 KEVLAR (SPECIAL) ARAMEX SERIES	\$ 44.70
D-3646	BEARING, TAPERED ROLLER 45MM X 75MM X 20MM INCLUDES CUP & CONE	\$ 25.07
D-3647	SEAL, CR#19992 FRONT PVT. SUB OK-TRANSCOM #20303TB	\$ 29.71
D-3649	DRIVE SHAFT KIT, AUX. 1" DIA KOHLER KIT #2475508-S COMES W/ MTG BOLTS	\$ 111.15
D-3650	BELT, A-67, KEVLAR CORDS DAYCO	\$ 25.07
D-3658	BELT, BP-173	\$ 86.61
D-3664	BELT, A-112 (SPECIAL) DAYCO	\$ 38.60
D-3666	HYDOSTATIC PUMP, PG-1KCC-DY1X-XXXX	\$ 988.77
D-3667	WHEEL MOTOR PARKER "TE" SERIES	\$ 558.38
D-3668	BRAKE BAND 6" X 1" WIDE THOMAS MFG. #892952-010 1/4" WIDE SLOTS	\$ 37.93
D-3669	TIRE/ WHEEL ASSY 24X12-12 CARLISLE #13-5588 TURFMASTER 4 PLY	\$ 494.32
D-3670	TIRE/ WHEEL ASSY 13-650X6 CARLISLE 13-300-067-NB	\$ 114.86
D-3671	BELT, A-45 (SPECIAL) RAW EDGE KEVLAR CORD DAYCO	\$ 16.98
D-3675	THRUST BEARING #NTA-815	\$ 10.74
D-3676	THRUST WASHER.50 BORE .937OD #TRB-815	\$ 6.23
D-3679	WHEEL ASSY CARLISLE #10-0399LS	\$ 45.89
D-3682	WHEEL ASSY, CARLISLE	\$ 83.03
D-3683	IDLER PULLEY, 2" X 5" DIA	\$ 48.15
D-3684	BELT, A-84 SPECIAL KEVLAR CORD	\$ 34.22
D-3685	HYDROSTATIC PUMP W/O SHOCK V HYDRO GEAR MODEL #PG-1KQQ-DY1X-XXXX	\$ 605.33

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
D-3686	BELT, B-103 KEVLAR DAYCO	\$ 53.85
D-3687	FLANGE, BEARING IOWA BEARING	\$ 18.97
D-3688	BELT, LENGTH 49.75, 2 RIBS DAYCO	\$ 48.41
D-3689	PULLEY, 4" X 1.56 WIDE	\$ 47.22
D-3692	BELT, B-100 KEVLAR	\$ 52.65
D-3694	BRAKE BAND, 6' X 3/4 WIDE	\$ 18.04
D-3696	COUPLER, SPLINE PEERLESS #6168PL.	\$ 33.42
D-3697	MASKA PULLEY BROWNING #2AK32	\$ 91.12
D-3699	BELT, A-39 KEVLAR RAW EDGE DAYCO	\$ 16.05
D-3700	BEARING, 5/8 BORE KOYO#6203/2RS W/5/8 BORE	\$ 14.85
D-3701	PULLEY 8-1/2, 2.257 CENTER HOLE 5/16 ON 3-3/4 BOLT CIRCLE/ MMI# 1206	\$ 17.77
D-3714	V-BELT, A-72 KEVLAR CORD DAYCO	\$ 30.24
D-3723	199 BALL,1/4" STEEL CHROME	\$ 0.27
D-3724	V-BELT AK-128 KEVLAR CORD	\$ 52.39
D-3725-01	IZT TRANSAXLE HYDRO (RH) HYDROGEAR #3382400R	\$ 1,609.09
D-3725-02	IZT TRANSAXLE HYDRO LH HYDROGEAR #3382400L	\$ 1,609.09
D-3726	PULLEY, 3-3/4" MOTOR MMI #1216	\$ 70.29
D-3727-W	V-BELT A-144 WRAPPED DAYCO	\$ 58.36
D-3728	V-BELT A-77 KEVLAR RAW EDGED DAYCO	\$ 27.19
D-3729	TIRE, 18 X 8.5-8 TURFMASTER	\$ 168.18
D-3730	BUSHING, FLANGED DU 5/8 BORE ISOSTATIC #10FTU08 OR EQUIV	\$ 3.98
D-3732-01	PULLEY SPINDLE 42"	\$ 15.39
D-3732-02	Replaced by 609-155P	\$ -
D-3732-03	PULLEY SPINDLE 52"	\$ 23.61
D-3733-W	V-BELT A-158 WRAPPED DAYCO#7-9310 WRAPPED ARAMID CORD CLUTCHING COVER	\$ 81.04
D-3753-01	INTEGRATED TRANSAXLE RIGHT HAND EZT W/6" FAN HYDROGEAR #ZC-BHBB-2L5B-2DPX	\$ 1,190.77
D-3753-02	TRANSAXLE EZT LEFT HYDROGEAR #ZC-DHBB-2L5C-2DPX INTEGRATED ZERO TURN TRANSAXLE	\$ 1,190.77
D-3754	BELT A-61 KEVLAR DAYCO	\$ 23.61
D-3758	PULLEY, V-IDLER MMI #1234 4.48 O.D. 3/8" HOLE	\$ 19.50
D-3761	TIRE 18 X 650-8 TURF MASTER	\$ 181.57
D-3763-01	TRANSAXLE IZT CHARGED, RH HYDROGEAR #315-2600R USES FAN KIT #71072	\$ 1,938.54
D-3763-02	TRANSAXLE IZT CHARGED, LH HYDROGEAR #315-2600L USES FAN KIT #71072	\$ 1,938.54
D-3764	V BELT,A-180 KEVLAR DAYCO	\$ 61.54
D-3764-W	V-BELT A-180 WRAPPED DAYCO	\$ 94.57
D-3768	PULLEY, 3-1/2" X 1" MMI #1259	\$ 24.27
D-3769	V BELT A-67 KEVLAR DAYCO	\$ 25.60
D-3770-01	LH HYDRO PUMP HYDROGEAR #PG-1ACC-DY1X-XXXX/10CC	\$ 642.73
D-3770-02	RH HYDRO PUMP HYDROGEAR #PG-1CCC-DY1X-XXXX/10CC	\$ 642.73
D-3774	PULLEY FLAT IDLER 1/2" BORE 5" MMI #1277	\$ 21.35
D-3775	BELT B-158" KEVLAR WRAPPED CONSTRUCTION	\$ 70.29
D-3775-W	V-BELT, B-158 ARAMID WRAPPED DAYCO	\$ 105.44
D-3776	BELT B-180" KEVLAR RAW EDGE BELT	\$ 90.72

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
D-3776-W	V-BELT, B-180 ARAMID WRAPPED DAYCO	\$ 120.83
D-3777	BELT A-51 KEVLAR DAYCO	\$ 20.96
D-3777-W	BELT, A-51 KEVLAR CORD WRAPPED CLUTCHING COVER	\$ 27.72
D-3778	BELT B-114 KEVLAR DAYCO	\$ 61.67
D-3779-01	HYDRO GEAR PUMPPG-35CC-NY1C,LH	\$ 711.57
D-3779-02	HYRO GEAR PUMP#PG-3HCC-NY1C,RH	\$ 711.57
D-3780-01	LH 12CC HYDROPUMP HYDRO GEAR #PJ-3KCD-GY1C-XXXX 30/SKID WAS PJ-3KCC-GY1C	\$ 757.86
D-3780-02	RH 12CC HYDROPUMP HYDRO GEAR #PJ-3HDC-GY1C-XXXX 30/SKID WAS PJ-3HCC-GY1C	\$ 757.86
D-3782	TAPERED ROLLER BEARING	\$ 20.43
D-3783-01	INTEGRATED TRANSAXLE RIGHT HAND EZT W/7" FAN HYDRO GEAR P/N ZC-BHBB-2L5B-3RPX	\$ 795.92
D-3783-02	TRANSAXLE EZT LH W/7" FAN HYDRO GEAR P/N ZC-DHBB-2L5C-2RPX	\$ 795.92
D-3784	BUSHING FLANGD DU 1/2"ID X 3/8 GARLOCK 08FDU06 OR EQUAL	\$ 7.43
D-3787	TIRE 20 X 12-10 ON WHEEL	\$ 246.16
D-3788-01	TRANSAXLE ZT3100 RH HYDROGEAR # ZL-GPEE-3N5B-2RXX - (WAS # ZL-GPEE-3N5B-2LXX) (WAS # ZL-GPEE-2N5B-2LXX)	\$ 1,173.52
D-3788-02	TRANSAXLE ZT-3100 LH HYDROGEAR #ZL-KPEE-3N5C-2RXX - (WAS #ZL-KPEE-3N5C-2LXX)(was # ZL-KPEE-2N5C-2LXX)	\$ 1,173.52
D-3791	SMALL HYDRO TANK HYDROGEAR ASSY # 71328	\$ 30.77
D-3796	V-BELT B-124	\$ 64.33
D-3797	V-BELT B-142	\$ 80.51
D-3798	WHEEL MOTOR/ BRAKE HYROGEAR HYDROGEAR#71587 15CU INCH W/BRAKES	\$ 695.92
D-3799	V-BELT A-57 DAYCO	\$ 31.04
D-3800	PULLEY, B GROOVE	\$ 45.49
D-3801	PULLEY DOUBLE B LARGE	\$ 134.62
D-3802	PULLEY DOUBLE B SMALL	\$ 100.40
D-3804	FAN BLADE #52014	\$ 37.00
D-3809	V-BELT B120	\$ 63.53
D-3810	WHEEL MOTOR C- SERIES	\$ 605.33
D-3811	BRAKE SHOE 6"	\$ 83.96
D-3812	BRAKE DRUM 6"	\$ 120.56
D-3814	THRUST BEARING WASHER	\$ 8.89
D-3815	PULLEY, 6" FLAT IDLER - PEER BEARING	\$ 26.26
D-3825	BRG, TAPERED, SET, L68149,L68110	\$ 18.44
D-3826	BRG, TAPERED, SET, L44643,L44610	\$ 19.36
D-3855	BRG, BALL, 6206 DOUBLE LIP SEALS	\$ 15.25
D-3864A	ASSY, 6" DRUM, KNOTT #800182-010	\$ 118.04
D-3865A	ASSY, 6" DRUM BRAKE	\$ 118.17
D-3867	BRG, BALL, 6206, F-SEAL	\$ 20.16
D-3868	MOTOR, WHEEL, PARKER TF0240LS081AAPJ	\$ 778.15
D-3870	TIRE, 18 X 9.50-8, TURF MASTER	\$ 203.46
D-3872	V-BELT, B-184, KEVLAR CARLISLE TEMP SPEC #2-7752	\$ 117.25



## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
E-5812	BATTERY 12 VOLT 230CCA@0DEGF MAINTENANCE FREE INTERSTATE# YSP-30	\$ 105.97
E-5820	Replaced by E-6054	\$ -
E-5822	SW,ENCL,SPDT,15A,HINGED LEVER	\$ 18.83
E-5842	199 TIE CABLE 14 5/8" BLACK NYLON	\$ 0.40
E-5860	MOUNTING RING HEADLAMP	\$ 5.31
E-5873	KEYSWITCH,3POS W/HARDWARE	\$ 26.13
E-5874	199 SWITCH,PUSH-PULL,10A,3/8	\$ 54.78
E-5878	HOUR METER; DC SERIES 85000 QUARTZ HOUR METER	\$ 56.90
E-5879	INSULATOR COVER FOR E-5880	\$ 2.25
E-5884	199 TIE CABLE 8" NATURAL NYLON ONE PC SELF LOCKING	\$ 0.13
E-5972	BUZZER, PULSING MALLORY	\$ 63.93
E-6037	RESISTOR, 10 OHM, 2 WATT	\$ 1.99
E-6046	CLUTCH, ELECTRIC, 1" BORE WARNER	\$ 379.99
E-6052	CLUTCH SWITCH WITH NUT	\$ 46.29
E-6054	SOLENOID, 12V STARTER 4 TERM	\$ 45.23
E-6057	CASE, PLASTIC	\$ 38.99
E-6074	SWITCH, SPDT MINIATURE	\$ 13.79
E-6206	FUSE HLDER, BUSS: IN-LINE,FLAT	\$ 4.91
E-6207	FUSE, #ATC-30	\$ 5.70
E-6215	CLUTCH, ELECTRIC,"CVX" 1-1/8" 1-1/8" BORE, 125# TORQUE, 4.80 DIA. "B " PITCH PULLEY	\$ 332.77
E-6223	HEADLIGHT,SPEAKER: 12VDC SPEAKER# 0531732; 84 PC/CASE 800V/1156-12V MATES W/E-6246	\$ 37.00
E-6231	WIRE HARNESS,MAIN	\$ 169.64
E-6246	.125 TO .250 SNAP BEZEL #5842612	\$ 10.35
E-6247	MAG-STOP CLUTCH /BRAKE 1/1/8 BORE #5218-223	\$ 310.49
E-6271	12 VOLT BATTERY 350CCA @ZERO DEG F INTERSTATE YSP-40 MAINT. FREE	\$ 143.51
E-6276	CLUTCH, MAG STOP WO/D-DRIVE	\$ 298.42
E-6277	SEAT SWITCH, RELAY VOLT	\$ 11.14
E-6281	BEZEL, NYLON, SWITCH COVER BEZEL, NYLON CLOSED SLOT, FITS 5/8" NUT	\$ 1.06
E-6296	Replaced by E-6403	\$ -
E-6297	PLUNGER SWITCH DELTA	\$ 12.20
E-6298	WIRE HARNESS, W&B MM	\$ 225.08
E-6299	CLUTCH, MAG-STOP, 1" BORE WARNER ELECTRIC #5217-16	\$ 204.65
E-6300	SWITCH, SPDT, 1/4"QDC, TOGGLE CARLING SWITCH,#2FC53-78/TABS SEALED, ON/OFF/ON	\$ 21.75
E-6307	SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE KAWASAKI# 27010-7001 OR EQUIV.	\$ 47.48
E-6309	WIRE HARNESS ADAPTER, KAW.23HP	\$ 61.01
E-6313	WIRE HARNES, ZETON, E.F.I.	\$ 206.24
E-6314	INCADESCENT LAMP, 12V	\$ 15.25
E-6317	CLUTCH/BRAKE 1" BORE WARNER #5219-22 MAG STOP 125'/LB BORE 4.4 "A" P.D. 112/BOX	\$ 252.80
E-6323	WIRE HARNESS, WALK MOWER 15 KA	\$ 122.15
E-6325	NEUTRAL SWITCH #1610X1	\$ 23.48

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
E-6338	CLUTCH659-011PCH,200FT LBS 1-1/8" BORE CCW WARNER #5218-103	\$ 376.01
E-6340	WIRE HARNESS, IZT ESTATE ELECTREX	\$ 304.92
E-6369	RETAINER CLIP HOBBS HOUR METER	\$ 2.65
E-6374	SEAT SWITCH DELTA SYSTEMS INC	\$ 18.44
E-6383	CONNECTOR FOR BRIGGS ENGINE	\$ 24.80
E-6388	WIRE HARNESS ADAPTOR USED WITH M-5348 LIQ COOLED	\$ 76.40
E-6389	FAN, SPAL	\$ 205.18
E-6391	HYDRO COOLER HARNESS ADAPTER	\$ 46.16
E-6398	HEADLIGHT HARNESS	\$ 35.94
E-6400	WIRE HARNESS DP SWITCH	\$ 332.77
E-6403	PTO SWITCH DELTA SWITCH	\$ 22.95
E-6405	HARNESS, JOYSTICK BRIGGS	\$ 211.68
E-6415	WIRE HARNESS JOY KOHLER ENGINE	\$ 131.44
E-6416	WIRE HARNESS TWIN KOHLER ENGIN	\$ 194.97
E-6417	KOHLER TO KAWASAKI ENGINE ADAP	\$ 31.43
E-6418	CABLE, BATTERY SOLENOID BRIGGS	\$ 17.91
E-6419	CABLE, SOLENOID-ENGINE BRIGGS	\$ 11.14
E-6420	ELECTRIC LIFT HARNESS	\$ 120.83
E-6421	CABLE BATT-SOLENOID KAW CHARGE	\$ 13.40
E-6422	CABLE SOLENOID ENGINE KAW CHRG	\$ 7.03
E-6425	CMS-250 CLTCH/BRAKE 1.125" BOR WARNER ELECTRIC	\$ 782.92
E-6436	BRIGGS ENGINE ADAPTER W/SOLENO	\$ 38.20
E-6437	BOSS HRNS JOY KOH ENGINE	\$ 160.62
E-6438	BOSS HRNS TWIN KOH ENGINE	\$ 268.71
E-6440	SWITCH, 3 POSITION 6 CONNECTOR 20A 12V	\$ 37.93
E-6441	ELECTRIC ACTUATOR 52 X G20-12V-06-SHIV	\$ 1,088.11
E-6443	SEAT SWITCH, TWIST LOCK MNTG DELTA SYSTEMS NORMALLY CLOSED	\$ 16.31
E-6444	CLUTCH, BRAKE 200LB 1-1/8" #5218-218	\$ 355.05
E-6447	QUICK FIX START ADAPTER	\$ 143.91
E-6450	BOSS WIRING HARNESS	\$ 254.25
E-6456	WIRE ASSEMBLY FOR BOSS EFI	\$ 105.84
E-6459	CABLE, ELECTRIC CLUTCH	\$ 13.66
E-6461	CLUTCH SPIKE SUPPRESSOR	\$ 53.98
E-6466	ADAPTER HARNESS, LH JOYSTICK	\$ 33.56
E-6472	HARNESS, KAWASAKI D.F.I. JOY & TWIN	\$ 282.24
E-6474	Switch, Snap Mount	\$ 13.13
E-6486	ELECTRIC ACTUATOR	\$ 1,160.00
E-6491	SEAT SWITCH, NC	\$ 7.96
E-6498	SWITCH BASE, WAYTEK DPDT BODY 12V 20A MOMENTARY (ON) - OFF - (ON)	\$ 32.36
E-6499	SWITCH TOP, BLACK CONTURA ii ACTUATOR HARD PLASTIC	\$ 4.51
E-6507	CABLE, BATTERY 20"	\$ 17.11
E-6532	CLUTCH, WARNER MAG-STOP, 200 1/# WARNER #5218-283	\$ 370.71
F-1005-01	199 NUT, HX 1/4-20 UNC-2B W/ NYLOC YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.13

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
F-1005-02	199 NUT, HEX 5/16-18 UNC-2B NYLOC LOCKNUT ESSNA TYPE NYLOC YELLOW DICH.	\$ 0.13
F-1005-03	199 NUT, HX ZNC PLTD,3/8-16, CENTERLOCKING GR5 YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.40
F-1005-04	NUT,HX ZNC PLTD,7/16-14,STOVER -----	\$ 0.40
F-1005-05	199 NUT, HX 1/2-13, CENTERLOCKING NUT GR5 YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.53
F-1008-23	199 BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8-16X3/4 GR.2 ZINC PLATED	\$ 0.40
F-1009-01	199 WASHER,FLAT STD, STEEL, 1/4" YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.13
F-1009-02	199 WASHER, FLAT, STD, STEEL,5/16" YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.13
F-1009-03	199 WASHER, FLAT, STD, STEEL 3/8" W SERIES	\$ 0.13
F-1009-05	199 WASHER, FLAT STD, 1/2" NOMINAL .562 ID; 1-3/8 OD	\$ 0.27
F-1011-01	199 NUT,HEX, 1/4-20 UNC-2B YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.13
F-1011-02	199 NUT, HEX 5/16-18 UNC-2B YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.13
F-1011-03	199 NUT, HEX 3/8-16 UNC-2B YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.27
F-1011-04	NUT,HEX, 7/16-14 UNC-2B ZINC PLATED	\$ 0.27
F-1011-05	NUT, HEX 1/2-13 UNC-2B, STD ZINC PLATED	\$ 0.53
F-1011-07	199 NUT, HEX 3/4-10 UNC-2B YELLOW PLATED	\$ 1.46
F-1015-02	199 CAPSCREW,HX,1/4-20 X 5/8,GR.5 HEAT TREATED STEEL/YELLOW DICH FINISH	\$ 0.13
F-1015-03	CAPSCREW HEX 1/4-20X3/4 GR 5	\$ 0.13
F-1015-05	199 CAPSCREW,HX,1/4-20 X 1, GR. 5	\$ 0.27
F-1015-09	199 CAPSCREW,HX,1/4-20 X 2, GR. 5 HEAT TREATED/YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.40
F-1015-14	199 CAPSCREW,HX,5/16-18X7/8 GR. 5 HEAT TREATED STEEL/ PLATED?	\$ 0.27
F-1015-15	199 CAPSCREW,HX,5/16-18 X 1,GR. 5 HEAT TREATED STEEL YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.27
F-1015-17	199 CAPSCREW,HX,5/16-18X1-1/2 GR.5 HEAT TREATED/ YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.40
F-1015-18	199 CAPSCREW,HX,5/16-18X1-3/4,GR.5 HEAT TREATED/YELLOW DICH FINISH	\$ 0.40
F-1015-19	199 CAPSCREW,HX,5/16-18 X 2, GR. 5 YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.66
F-1015-23	199 CAPSCREW,HX,3/8-16X3/4, GR. 5 HEAT TREATED/ YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.40
F-1015-27	CAPSCREW,HX,3/8-16X1-1/2,GR. 5 PLATED	\$ 0.53
F-1015-28	199 CAPSCREW,HX,3/8-16X1-3/4, GR.5 HEAT TREATED/ZINC PLATE	\$ 0.53
F-1015-30	199 CAPSCREW,HX,3/8-16X2-1/2,GR. 5 HEX HEAD, PLATED	\$ 0.66
F-1019-01	199 LOCKWASHER, 1/4 SPLIT SPRING HELICAL SPRING	\$ 0.13
F-1019-02	199 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 HEAVY SPRING YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.13
F-1019-03	199 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 HVY SPRING YELLOW PLATED/ HEAVY HELICAL SPRING TYPE	\$ 0.27
F-1019-04	199 LOCKWASHER, 7/16 SPLT RING YELLOW PLATED, MUST BE EXTRA HEAVY DUTY	\$ 0.13

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
F-1020-01	199 CAPSCREW,HX,1/4-20X3-1/2 GR. 5 YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.53
F-1020-07	199 CAPSCREW,HX,1/4-20 X 4 GR. 5 YELLOW PLATED STEEL	\$ 0.66
F-1022-26	199 MACHINE SCREW,RND, 10-32 X 5/8 ROUND HEAD	\$ 0.13
F-1026-03	5/16-3/4" SHCS W/ NYLON PATCH HYDRO-GEAR PART#52424	\$ 1.59
F-1036-27	199 ROLL PIN, SPIRAL SPRING PIN HBK CARBON, HEAVY DUTY	\$ 1.59
F-1036-37	199 ROLL PIN,5/16 DIA X 1.75 HBK CARBON, HEAVY DUTY	\$ 2.12
F-1054	199 MACH SCR,RND,6-32X5/8,PHILLIPS	\$ 0.13
F-1066	199 CAPSCREW,HXHD 3/8-16X 4,GR5 YELLOW PLATED	\$ 1.19
F-1071	199 WASHER, FLAT #10, ZINC PLATED #10 SAE FLAT WASHER	\$ 0.13
F-1073	199 CAPSCREW,HX,3/8-16 X 2, G5 HEATED TREATED STEEL, PLATED	\$ 0.66
F-1075	199 CAPSCREW,HX,5/16-18X3,G2 FL-TH YELLOW DICH PLATED	\$ 0.80
F-1106	199 BOLT, CARRIAGE,5/16-18X1-1/4G5 5/16-18 X 1-1/4", GRADE 5/ZINC PLATED	\$ 0.40
F-1120	199 BALL PLUNGER, 3/8-16 X 5/8 6 TO 21 LBS PSI	\$ 16.45
F-1125	199 NUT,HX,5/16-18 CENTERLOCKING NUT GR5 YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.27
F-1129	199 CAPSCREW,HX,1/2-13 X 8, G5	\$ 3.85
F-1153	199 HEX TAP BOLT 5/16X4-1/2 FULL THREADS, YELLOW PLT	\$ 0.80
F-1156	BOLT; 5/16 X 2 1/2 FULL TRD W/NEOPRENE WASHER	\$ 0.93
F-1158	199 NUT,HX,1/4-20 CENTERLOCKING LOCK NUT GR5 YELLOW PLT	\$ 0.40
F-1175	199 CAPSCREW,HX,5/16-18X1-1/4, G5 WITH NYLOC PATCH	\$ 0.66
F-1177	199 BOLT,CARRIAGE,3/8X1-1/2, G2 MIDWEST BOLT OR EQUIV	\$ 0.93
F-1188	199 ROLL PIN, 5/16 X 1-1/4 HBK SPIRAL SPRING PIN 5/16 X 1-1/4 INT'L#12839	\$ 1.72
F-1219	199 JAM NUT 1/4-20 ZINC PLATED	\$ 0.13
F-1228	199 SKT HD 55, 1/4-20 X 1/4 W/NYLC SOCKET SET CUP POINT W/NYLON PATCH	\$ 0.80
F-1239	199 LOCKNUT,HEX 3/8-16 W/NYLOC UNC-2B W/NYLOC YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.27
F-1274	199 CARRIAGE BOLT,3/8-16X1"LG GR5 PLATED, GRADE 5	\$ 0.40
F-1293	199 CAPSCREW,1/2-13 X 2 L,GR 5 HEX HEAD CAP PLATED	\$ 1.72
F-1307	199 CAPSCREW,HX 3/8-16X1-1/4 G5 YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.53
F-1316	199 CAPSCREW 5/8X1 GR 5 5/8-11 X 1 PLATED	\$ 1.46

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
F-1329	199 SCREW,3/8-16 X 3 GR5 FULL THREADED, PLATED	\$ 0.93
F-1368	SPRING PIN 1/4 X 2	\$ 2.12
F-1378	199 1/2"-13 LOCKNUT W/NYLON INSERT ZINC PLATED/ YELLOW DICHROMATE	\$ 0.53
F-1386	199 CAPSCREW,1/2-13X1-1/4,GR.5 HEX CAP, YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.93
F-1394	199 HHCS,3/8-16NC X 1",GR.5, YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.40
F-1396	199 SCREW,#4-40UNC X 3/4"LG SLOTTED ROUND PHILLIPS HEAD	\$ 0.13
F-1409	199 NUT, #8-32 ,WITH NYLON INSERT	\$ 0.13
F-1412	199 SCREW,MACHINE #8-32X1 3/4" SLTD RD HD STEEL, ZINC PLATED	\$ 0.27
F-1423	199 SCREW,MS RND,6-32X1, PHLP	\$ 0.13
F-1438	199 CLEVIS PIN 3/8 X 3/4 LONG YELLOW PLATED	\$ 1.19
F-1439	199 CAPSCREW, 1/2-13 UNC X 3 GR.5 HEX HEAD, YELLOW PLATED	\$ 1.99
F-1443	199 CLEVIS PIN,5/16 X 7/8 LONG YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.80
F-1444	199 CLEVIS PIN, 3/8 DIA X 1-5/16 PLATED	\$ 1.33
F-1448	199 LOCKNUT, 10-32 NYLOC YELLOW PLTD	\$ 0.13
F-1449	199 CLEVIS PIN, 5/16 X 1-1/4 YELLOW DICH	\$ 0.80
F-1456	199 SPIROL PIN, 3/16 X 2" M.DUTY	\$ 0.93
F-1458	199 ROLL PIN, 1/8 DIA.X 3/4 LONG LIGHT DUTY	\$ 0.13
F-1461	199 NUT, 3/4-16 UNF HEX JAM	\$ 0.80
F-1463	199 LOCKWASHER,3/4 STD SPLIT YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.53
F-1464	199 LOCKWASHER, 1/2 STANDARD SPLIT YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.27
F-1465	199 SETSCREW 1/4-20 X 5/16 NYLOC	\$ 0.40
F-1469	199 COTTER, PIN HAIR 1/8 X 2 1/2	\$ 0.66
F-1486	199 JAMNUT 3/8-16 UNC	\$ 0.27
F-1487	199 NUT, HEX 1/4-28 UNF YELLOW DICH	\$ 0.66
F-1489	199 NUT, HEX JAM 1/2-13UNC-2B	\$ 0.27
F-1491	199 COTTER PIN, 1/8 X 1 LONG	\$ 0.13
F-1492	199 COTTER, RUE RING 5/16-3/8 PIN PLATED	\$ 0.80
F-1499	199 NUT, LUG 60 DEGREE 1/2-20 YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.66
F-1501	199 CAPSCREW, HH 5/16-18 UNC X 3 L YELLOW ZINC CHROMATE FINISH	\$ 0.53
F-1503	199 PIN,SPIROL 3/16 X 1 LIGHT DUTY LBK CARBON X .010 THK X 3/16 DIA X 1 LG	\$ 0.27
F-1507	WASHER, 1/2" CUPPED NEW P/N 518449 2.50 X.187X.515 CH WASHER	\$ 4.91
F-1509	199 PIN,CLEVIS,5/16"DIA.X 1-3/4"LG	\$ 0.93
F-1510	199 WASHER 3/4 FLAT TYPE B NARROW 1.375 O.D. X .812 I.D. X.100 THICKNESS	\$ 0.80
F-1514	U-BOLT 5/16 - 18 UNC X 1 3/16 GRADE 2; PLATEDYELLOW ZINC CHROMATE	\$ 1.86
F-1515	199 SKHD SETSCREW 1/4-20X3/4 W/NY WITH NYLOC INSERT,BLACK OXIDE FINISH	\$ 1.06
F-1521	199 WASHER, 1/2" NOM.	\$ 0.27
F-1526	199 HHCSREW, 1/2-13 UNC X 1-1/2 GR. 5 YELLOW PLATED	\$ 1.06

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
F-1533	199 PIN,CLEVIS,5/16 DIA.X 1-1/2"LG 7/16 HEAD DIA X 3/32 HIGH ZINC PLATED	\$ 0.80
F-1535	199 LOCKNUT, #6-32 NYLOC ESSNA TYPE OR EQUIV., PLATED	\$ 0.13
F-1536	199 CAPSCREW 5/16-18 X 2.5 GR. 5 FULL THREAD; HEXHEAD ZINC PLATED	\$ 1.19
F-1537	199 CAPSCREW, 3/8-16 X 3 GR. 5 HEX HEAD YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.93
F-1538	199 CAPSCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4, GR.5 HEX HEAD ZINC PLATED SEE F-1015-03 FOR YELLOW PLATE	\$ 0.13
F-1539	199 CAPSCREW, 1/4-20 X 1 1/4 GR 5 HEX HEAD YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.27
F-1541	199 CAPSCREW, 3/8-16 X 4-1/2 GR. 5 UNC HEX HEAD ZINC PLATED	\$ 1.06
F-1542	199 CAPSCREW, 3/8-16 X 2 3/4 GR. 5 ZINC PLATED	\$ 0.66
F-1543	199 CAPSCREW 7/16-20 X 1.5 GR. 5 ZINC PLATED	\$ 0.93
F-1544	199 CAPSCREW, 5/16-18 X 3 GR. 5 YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.66
F-1545	199 CAPSCREW, 7/16-20 X 3 GR. 5 ZINC PLATED	\$ 1.46
F-1546	199 CAPSCREW, HH 5/16-18 X 3/4 GR5 YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.27
F-1550	199 PIN,CLEVIS,3/8"DIA.X 2"LONG 1/2" HEAD DIA X 3/32	\$ 1.46
F-1553	199 ROLL PIN, 3/16 X 7/8 SPIROL STD DUTY	\$ 0.53
F-1556	199 CAPSCREW, 1/4-28 X 1 1/2 GR 5 HEXHEAD, ZINC PLATED	\$ 0.27
F-1558	199 CAPSCREW, 3/8-16 X 7/8 GR. 5 YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.40
F-1567	199 NUT, 5/16-24UNF, GR. 5 PLATED YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.13
F-1570	199 LOCKNUT 3/8-16 TOPLOCK .218 TK TOPLOCK # TLF-3816-S-JAM ZINC PLATED	\$ 0.53
F-1571	199 LOCKNUT, 5/8-11 TOPLOCK 3/8 TK TOPLOCK # TLF-5811-S-JAM ZINC PLATED	\$ 0.93
F-1572	199 CAPSCREW 3/8-24 X 1-1/2 GR. 5 YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.53
F-1573	199 LOCKNUT, 3/8-24 M-F LOCKNUT GR. 5, TWO-WAY HEX TYPE YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.27
F-1574	199 CAPSCREW, 3/8-24 X 1-1/4 GR. 5 LONG HEX HEAD YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.53
F-1596	199 CLEVIS PIN MC	\$ 16.31
F-1597	199 CLEVIS PIN, QUICK RELEASE	\$ 21.62
F-1604	199 1/4" x 1-1/4 roll pin	\$ 1.19
F-1609	199 FLAT SOCKET CAP SCREW,1/4-20 1/4-20 X 3/4, GRD8 5/32" ALLEN SOCKET DRIVE	\$ 0.53
F-1610	199 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL	\$ 0.13
F-1616	199 CAPSCREW, 3/8-16 X 3-1/4 GR. 5	\$ 1.06
F-1621	199 LOCKWASHER, #4 INTERNAL STAR	\$ 0.13
F-1624	199 SCREW, #6 X 3/8", SHEET METAL PAN HEAD TYPE B POINT ZINC PLATED	\$ 0.13
F-1634	Replaced by F-1066	\$ -
F-1645	METRIC FLAT WASHER 6.4 MM I.D	\$ 0.13
F-1646	199 CAPSCREW, 3/8 X 5 FULL THD GR5 YELLOW DICH PLTD	\$ 1.59

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
F-1652	199 CAPSCREW, 5/16-18 X6,FULL THD HEXHEAD GRD5, YELLOW PLTD	\$ 4.77
F-1654	199 WHEEL STUD BOLT 1/2-20X1-1/2	\$ 3.32
F-1659	199 CAPSCREW, 1/2-13 X 5-1/2, GR 5	\$ 2.65
F-1663	199 CAPSCREW, 1/2-13 X 7-1/2, GR.5 YELLOW DICH PLTD	\$ 3.85
F-1664	199 CAPSCREW, 1/2-13 X 2-1/4, GR.5	\$ 1.33
F-1665	199 NUT, 3/8-24, HEX, ZINC PLATED	\$ 1.19
F-1668	199 CAPSCREW, 1/2-13 X 2-3/4, GR.5 YELLOW PLATED	\$ 1.59
F-1671	199 BOLT, CARRIAGE 5/16-18 X 3/4 GRADE 5, YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.27
F-1672	199 BOLT,CARRIAGE, 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 GRADE 5, YELLOW PLTD	\$ 0.53
F-1682	199 HEX HD CAPSCREW,5/16-18 X 4" GRADE 5/FULL THREADED LENGTH/YELLOW DICH	\$ 1.06
F-1691	199 CLEVIS PIN, 3/8 X 1 PLTD	\$ 1.06
F-1692	199 CAPSCREW, HEXHD M8-1.25 X 25 GRADE 5/ YELLOW DICH PLTD	\$ 0.80
F-1693	199 CAPSCREW, 5/16-18 X 1.5 FULL THREAD, GRADE 5 YELLOW ZINC PLTD	\$ 0.53
F-1694	199 SCREW, FLT HD HEX SCKT 10-32	\$ 0.93
F-1695	199 SETSCREW,HALFDOG 1/4-20X1/2	\$ 3.05
F-1699	199 SNAP RING, 1\2" RD EXTENSION	\$ 2.52
F-1703	199 CAPSCREW,HEXHD 1/4-20 X 2-1/2	\$ 0.40
F-1707	199 CARRIAGE BOLT, 5/16-18 X 2-1/4 ZINC PLATED	\$ 0.40
F-1714	199 FHSKT SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2 GRADE 5 HEX SOCKET TYPE	\$ 0.53
F-1716	199 CAPSCREW HX 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 GR5 YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.27
F-1724	199 HEX NUT, SLOTTED, 1" - 14 55/64"HEIGHT/1.5 WIDTH/ YELLOW DICH PLTD	\$ 3.05
F-1725	199 SPIROL PIN, 5MMX26MM, S.DUTY C.E.M. #5MM X 26MM	\$ 0.80
F-1727	199 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 7-1/2, HXHD GRADE 5	\$ 1.99
F-1728	199 COTTER PIN, 3/16 X 2	\$ 0.27
F-1733	199 DRIVE STUD,RD HD #16 X 1/2 ROUND HEAD, FITS .250 DIA HOLE	\$ 0.27
F-1734	199 RETAINING RING, 15 MM STD. BEARING #J-15	\$ 0.27
F-1736	199 WASHER,.840 X.246 X.125 .840 O.D. X .246 I.D. X .125 THICKNESS	\$ 3.05
F-1737	199 HHDSREW,M6-1 X 16 GR 8.8 YELLOW DICH PLTD	\$ 0.27
F-1738	199 LOCKWASHER, M6 SPLIT I.D. NOMINAL, YELLOW PLTD	\$ 0.13
F-1739	199 SPIROLOX RETAINING RING SMALLEY# WS-62-S02 STAINLESS STEEL	\$ 2.79
F-1740	199 RETAINING RING	\$ 0.27
F-1741	199 CAPSCREW, 3/8-16 X 6" GR. 5 YELLOW PLTD	\$ 1.72
F-1747	199 SCREW,PHIL PANHD 1/4-20 X 1/2	\$ 0.13
F-1748	199 LOCKNUT, 1/4-20 THIN NYLOC PLTD	\$ 0.13
F-1751	199 SCREW,PHIL RD M/S 8-32 X 1/2	\$ 0.13

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
F-1755	199 SCREW,HEXHD 3/8-16X1/2 GRD 5 W/ NYLON PATCH YELLOW PLTD	\$ 0.53
F-1759	199 SCREW,HEXHD 1/2-13 X 1 GRD5 YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.80
F-1764	199 SCREW, 1/4 X 3/8 SELF-TAP TYPE B, HEX HEAD/YEKKIW DICH PLATE	\$ 0.27
F-1765	199 HHCS, 1/4-20 X 3" GR. 5 YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.66
F-1766	199 HHCS, 7/16-20 X 3-1/4, GR5 YELLOW PLATED	\$ 1.72
F-1774	LUG BOLT HYDRO-GEAR # 44431	\$ 4.77
F-1797	SNAP RING,EXT: IRR# 3100-125 EXT. 1.250SHAFT DIA.	\$ 2.65
F-1800	199 SCREW,SHCS 5/16-18 X 2-1/4 GRADE 8, YELLOW PLATED	\$ 1.19
F-1807	199 PIN,CLEVIS ASSEM'Y 2.4	\$ 11.27
F-1809	199 PIN,CLEVIS ASSM'Y 1.3	\$ 7.96
F-1810	199 BOLT, 1/4-20X3/4" W/NYLON PATC GRADE 5	\$ 0.53
F-1811	199 RIVET,BLIND #44,1/8 X 1.4 DOMED HEAD GRIP	\$ 0.13
F-1812	199 RING,RETAINING 3/8"	\$ 0.27
F-1813	CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/2-13 X 3-3/4 1/2"-13 X 3-3/4" (5/8"LG THRD)GRADE 5	\$ 3.05
F-1814	199 NUT, 1/4-28 LH THRD	\$ 0.53
F-1815	199 PIN,CLEVIS, 1/2X1-1/2" LG. 1/2OD X 1-1/2 LG 1-11/32	\$ 2.39
F-1816	199 PIN,CLEVIS 1/2X2-1/2 LG. YELLOW DICH PLATE	\$ 1.99
F-1817	199 PIN,CLEVIS, 1/2X2" LONG 1/2OD X 2LG 1-27/32 EFF LENGTH 5/32 HOLE ZINC PLATED	\$ 2.12
F-1818	199 SCREW,HEX TAP, 3/8-16 X 6 GRADE 5/YELLOW DICH PLATE	\$ 1.59
F-1820	199 SCREW,HEX CAP,5/16-(USE F-1800 GR5/ YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.53
F-1822	199 BOLT,CARRIAGE, 1/2-13X2-1/4,G5 YELLOW DICH	\$ 1.46
F-1823	199 BOLT,CARRIAGE, 1/4-20X3/4" YELLOW DICH PLATE	\$ 0.27
F-1824	199 SCREW,HEX CAP,3/8-16X10-1/2 GR5/ YELLOW DICH PLATE	\$ 10.08
F-1826	199 SNAP RING, 25MM, EXTERNAL TRUARC #5100-98	\$ 0.53
F-1827	199 SCREW,HEX CAP 3/8-16X3-1/2 GR5/ ZINC PLATED	\$ 0.93
F-1828	199 SCREW,HEX CAP,1/2-13X3-1/2 GR5/ YELLOW PLATED	\$ 1.72
F-1829	199 SNAP RING,EXT. FOR 7/8" SHAFT	\$ 0.40
F-1830	199 PIN,CLEVIS, 3/8 X 3-1/2" LG	\$ 1.72
F-1831	199 PIN,SPIROL 1/4 X 1" HBK CARBON .028 THK	\$ 0.93
F-1832	SETScrew, 3/8-16 X 3/4" SQ HD	\$ 1.33
F-1835	199 PIN,LYNCH W/SASH CHAIN ASS'Y 3/16"	\$ 6.50
F-1836	199 PIN,CLEVIS 2.4 W/SASH CHAIN 1/2 X 2.775 HEADLESS PIN	\$ 16.18
F-1838	199 SCREW,HEXCAP 1/2-13 X 4-1/2 GR5/YELLOW DICH PLATE	\$ 1.99
F-1839	CAPSCREW, 3/8-16 X 9-3/4" GR5 4-1/2"	\$ 11.14



## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
F-1842	199 SETSCREW, SOCKET, 5/16-18 X 3/4 HALF-DOG POINT W/NYON PATCH, GR8	\$ 1.06
F-1844	199 PIN, CLEVIS, 3/8 X 1-1/2" L EFFECTIVE LENGTH 1-11/32", 5/32" PIN HOLE YELLOW DICH PLATE	\$ 1.46
F-1846	SHLDR SCREW: 3/8 X 1.25L, GR8 SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER CAPSCREW	\$ 2.39
F-1847	199 GROMMET, NYLON #8 SMALL SQ	\$ 0.53
F-1854	CAPSCREW, 1/2-13 X 2-1/4 GR.5 1/2-13 X 2-1/4" HX HD CAPSCREW GRADE 5	\$ 1.06
F-1855	199 ROLL PIN, 3/16 X 1" HVY. DUTY	\$ 1.59
F-1856	199 HOSE CLAMP, 6-1/8 TO 7"	\$ 7.83
F-1857	199 SCREW, HEXHD CAP, M6-1.0X10 GRADE 5	\$ 0.40
F-1858	199 U-NUT, 1/4-20 THRD CAT #LUG 142059	\$ 0.53
F-1860	199 U-NUT (CLIPNUT): 5/16-18 PANEL RANGE .025-.125 DIST.	\$ 0.80
F-1861	199 U-NUT, 3/8-16 THRD DSMB# 5412	\$ 1.19
F-1863	199 5/16-18 1", GR5 YDIC W/NYLOC	\$ 0.53
F-1864	199 SCREW, HEXCAP 1/4-20 X 1-3/4 GRADE 5/ YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.40
F-1865	199 CARRIAGE BOLT, 3/8-16 X 2-1/2 GR5/STD THREAD	\$ 0.93
F-1878	199 PIN, CLEVIS, 3/8" X 1-3/4" LG. 1-19/32 EFF. LENGTH	\$ 1.19
F-1879	199 SCREW, HEXCAP 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 GR5/ YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.40
F-1886	HHCS, 3/8-16 X 8" FULL THREAD GRADE 5 ZINC PLATED	\$ 7.43
F-1889	199 PIN, CLEVIS, 1/2 X 2-5/8	\$ 2.92
F-1890	199 PIN, CLEVIS 1/2 X 3-1/2 PLATED	\$ 3.71
F-1891	199 SETSCREW, 5/16-24 X 3/8W SELF LOCKING CUP POINT	\$ 0.80
F-1893	199 SCREW, HEXCAP 5/16-18 X 2-1/2 GR5/ ZINC PLATED	\$ 1.46
F-1894	199 PIN, CLEVIS, 3/8 X 4 EFFECTIVE LENGTH = 3-27/32 ZINC PLATED	\$ 2.52
F-1896	199 PIN, CLEVIS 1/2" X 1-3/4" LG PLATED	\$ 2.12
F-1897	199 PIN, CLEVIS 1/2 X 2-14" LG	\$ 1.99
F-1898	199 PIN, CLEVIS 1/2" X 2-3/4" LG PLATED	\$ 3.18
F-1902	199 PIN, CLEVIS 3/4 X 2-1/2 DIA. PLATED	\$ 5.17
F-1904	199 SCREW, HEXCAP 7/16-20 X 2-1/2 GR5/PLATED	\$ 1.46
F-1908	199 SCREW, HEXCAP 1/2-13 X 9 GR8/YELLOW DICH PLATED	\$ 8.22
F-1909	CASTLE NUT, 3/4-16	\$ 4.51
F-1911	THNDL PIN 1/2X3-1/2W/SPRNG B	\$ 18.17
F-1912	199 SCREW, HEXCAP 7/16-20 X 4-1/2 GR5/ ZINC PLATED	\$ 2.52
F-1913	PUSH RETAINER	\$ 0.93
F-1914	199 QUICK PIN, 1/4 X 1-3/8	\$ 5.84
F-1915	199 SCREW, SOCKET CAP 10-32 X 2"	\$ 0.53
F-1916	199 BOLT, SHOULDER 5/16 X 3/8 L 1/4-20 THREAD, GR5 YELLOW PLATED	\$ 1.33

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
F-1919	199 CAPSCREW 10MM X 6MM, HEX HD. HEX HEAD G.5, ZINC PLATED	\$ 1.72
F-1920	199 BOLT,SHOULDER, 5/16 X 1-3/4 1/4-20 THREADS, GR5, ZINC PLATED	\$ 5.04
F-1921	199 KNOB,T-HANDLE W/5/16-18 FEMALE	\$ 2.25
F-1922	199 ROLL PIN, SPIRAL 3/16 X 1-1/4"	\$ 0.80
F-1927	199 BOLT,CARRIAGE 1/2-13X2-3/4	\$ 1.59
F-1930	199 BOLT, SHT NECK 5/16-18X3/4 GR5 PLATED	\$ 0.40
F-1935	199 BOLT,CARRIAGE 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 YELLOW PLATED	\$ 0.27
F-1936	199 BOLT,HEXHD 1/2-13 X 3-1/2 2" THREADED/GR5/YELLOW PLATED	\$ 5.04
F-1942	199 SCREW,HEX CAP 1/2-13 X 6-1/2 GR5/ PLATED	\$ 3.45
F-1950	199 SCREW,HEXCAP 5/16-18 X 3-1/4 GR5/PLATED	\$ 0.80
F-1960	199 SCREW,HEXHD CAP 7/16-14 X 8 GR5/PLATED	\$ 5.31
F-1965	199 BOLT,CARRIAGE 1/2-13X1-1/2 GR5/PLATED (SHORT NECK = .156)	\$ 1.46
F-1966	199 NUT, HEX 1/2-13 W/NYLON INS PLATED	\$ 0.40
F-1968	199 SCREW,HEXCAP M8-1.25 X 35MM GR8.8/PLATED	\$ 2.25
F-1970	199 SCREW,HEX WASHER 3/8-16 X 1 HEX WASHER HEAD SCREW/BOX OF 100	\$ 0.66
F-1972	199 USE F- 2040 INSTEAD BOLT,THRD FORM 3/8-16X 1-1/2	\$ 3.18
F-1973	WASHER, BELLEVILLE, 1/4 MC MASTER CARR # 9712K62 PKG/12	\$ 1.99
F-1974	199 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 FLAT SOCKET CAP W/NYLOC PATCH	\$ 3.45
F-1976	199 BOLT,CARRIAGE 3/8-16 X 2"	\$ 0.80
F-1977	CAPSCREW 1/2-13 X 5" GR5 DMB	\$ 3.71
F-1978	199 SCREW/CAP 5/16-18 X 1-5	\$ 0.80
F-1979	199 SCREW,CAP 8MMX1.25X30MM8.8 GRADE 8	\$ 0.93
F-1980	199 BOLT,BUTTON HEAD 5/16-18 X 4"	\$ 1.86
F-1981	199 SCREW,CAP10-1.5MM X 75MM G18	\$ 2.25
F-1982	199 BOLT,CARRIAGE 3/8-16 X 3-1/2	\$ 1.33
F-1983	199 LAG SCREW, 5/16 X 1" LONG	\$ 0.40
F-1984	199 CLEVIS PIN, 3/8 X 6-1/8"	\$ 4.38
F-1987	199 1/2-13 X 2" BUTTON HEAD BOLT	\$ 4.38
F-1988	199 SCREW,CAP 10-1.55MM X 110MM	\$ 2.25
F-1989	199 SCREW,CAP 7/16-14 X 11 GRD5	\$ 24.14
F-1992	199 NUT, 8MM X 1.25	\$ 0.27
F-1993	199 SCREW,10-32 X 5/8 THD FORMING PHIL PANHEAD, TAPERED PILOT,	\$ 0.27
F-1995	GROMMET, NYLON ITW	\$ 0.27
F-1999	199 ROLL PIN,3/16DIA X 5/8 LONG	\$ 0.53
F-2007	199 HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8-16 X 12-1/2"	\$ 19.89
F-2009	199 SPIROL ROLL PIN 1/4 X 1-1/2"	\$ 2.12
F-2010	199 CAPSCRW, SKTHED 1/2-13X2-1/2	\$ 4.11
F-2020	199 QUICK PIN, 3/8 X 3 W/LANYARD	\$ 10.48
F-2023	NUT 3/4-16 LOCK HYDROGEAR FITS HYDROGEAR IZT, EZT, CIZT HYDROGEAR #50863	\$ 16.58
F-2025	199 7/16-14 X 8-1/2" CAPSCREW GRADE 5	\$ 14.99
F-2026	199 1/2-13 X 6" CAPSCREW	\$ 3.85

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
F-2027	COTTER PIN 5/32 X 2" HYDROGEAR PART# 51822	\$ 2.92
F-2028	199 LOCK PIN, POSITIVE 1/2 X 3	\$ 10.61
F-2029	199 SPRING PIN, 1/2 X 1-3/4	\$ 1.19
F-2030	199 1/4" X 5/8" SELF TAPPING HEX SCREW SEMS WASHER	\$ 0.93
F-2031	199 3/8-16 X 11-1/2" HEXHEAD CAPSCREW GRADE 5 YELLOW DICHROMATE	\$ 16.31
F-2033	199 7/16-14 X 9-1/2" CAPSCREW	\$ 17.11
F-2035	199 U-BOLT 5/16 X 2	\$ 2.79
F-2039	199 HHCS, SPECIAL, 5/16-24 X 2.00, GR 8, YZ	\$ 6.10
F-2040	199 HFCS, 3/8-16 X 1- 1/2", THD. FORMING, GR 5, YZ	\$ 3.18
F-2041	199 NUT, 5/16-24, JAM, CENTER LOCKING	\$ 0.40
F-2043	SPACER, ENGINE PULLEY	\$ 8.36
F-2044	SPACER, 1.14 ID X 1.50 OD X .5	\$ 6.50
F-2045	SPACER, .47 ID X 1.38 OD X .69	\$ 6.90
F-2046	SPACER, .33 ID X 1.38 OD X .5	\$ 2.79
F-2047	199 CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/2-13 X 3" ZINC/YELLOW DICHROMATE FULL THREAD	\$ 2.39
F-2048	199 3/8-16 X 12" HEX HEAD BOLT, YZ	\$ 8.89
F-2049	199 HEX-FLANGED SCREW, M6 X 1.0, 20 MM, THD. FORMING, G5, BLACK	\$ 0.66
F-2055	199 3/8-16 X 1-3/4" HEX FLANGE FORMING SCREW (GR5)	\$ 3.71
F-2057	199 3/8-16 X 5/8" HHCS, GR5	\$ 0.40
F-2058	199 5/16-18 x 3.5" Capscrew	\$ 0.80
F-2060	199 Nut, Flange Lock, Top Lock 1/2-13	\$ 0.66
F-2061	199 SHOLDER BOLT, .50 DIA X 1.625	\$ 7.96
F-2062	199 SHOULDER BOLT, .50DIA X .375 SOCKET	\$ 2.79
F-2064	SPRING PIN, 1/4 X 1/2	\$ 0.40
F-2069	199 PLASTIC LANYARD	\$ 1.59
F-2073	199 HHCS, 5/8-11 X 1.50, GR8, YZ	\$ 2.25
F-2078	199 NUT, 3/4-16 TOP LOCK, GR-GT, YZ	\$ 3.18
F-2079	199 BOLT, CARRIAGE 1/2-13 X 4 GR5	\$ 2.52
F-2081	KNOB, 5/16-18 x 1.0 7/8 DIA HEAD	\$ 4.91
F-2082	199 BOLT, CARRIAGE 3/8-16 X 1 3/4 GR5	\$ 0.80
F-2083	199 WASHER, 3/8" FENDER	\$ 0.27
F-2085	199 3/8-16 x 1-1/4" BOLT, SELF TAPPING, THRD CUTTING	\$ 2.79
F-2086	199 BHCS, 3/8-16 X .875, STEEL, CZ	\$ 1.19
F-2088	HHCS 1/2 -13 X 1 1/4"	\$ 4.11
F-2089	FLAT WASHER 1/2" DIA	\$ 0.66
F-2090	TOP LOCK NUT 1/2" DIA	\$ 2.39
F-2091	HHCS 1/2-13 X 1 1/2"	\$ 5.31
F-2092	NLN 1/2-13 GR8	\$ 2.79
F-2093	PULL PIN 1/2" W/COTTER KEY FULL VISION PART# 406-002-002	\$ 44.43
F-2096	199 LOCK PIN, POSITIVE 3/8 X 1-1/2 PIVOT POINT P/N PL6-1500	\$ 7.96
F-2110	Screw, #6-20 x .500, Tapping	\$ 0.13
F-2113	CAPSCREW, 7/16-20 X 2-1/2", GR8, PLATED	\$ 1.72
F-2575	SPRING, COMP .656 X 052 X 1.97 CENTURY #11723	\$ 11.67

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
H-1056	199 FITTING,GREASE,1/4-28,SELF-TAP ALEMITE 3038-B	\$ 0.93
H-1082	NIPPLE,3/8X3,SCH 40,BLACK WROUGHT STEEL	\$ 3.98
H-1089	199 NIPPLE,3/8 X 2,SCH 40,BLACK DOUBLE END	\$ 5.57
H-1094	PLUG,PLASTIC FOR 1/2" DIA HOLE CAPLUG #BPF-1/2 OR EQUIV 1MPC MIN	\$ 0.27
H-1218	199 ELBOW,3/8"90D,SCH40,CAST IRON 3/8" NPT 90 DEG. ELBOW, BLK, SCH40 MALLEABLE	\$ 4.64
H-1319	199 SPRING,EXTN,2-1/4"LG,3/4 OD HK 11.8LB	\$ 5.57
H-1343	199 NIPPLE,3/8" X 4" SCH 40	\$ 5.84
H-1376	199 PIT,COTTER 1/8 X 1-1/2,PLTD	\$ 0.27
H-1380	199 PLUG, 3/8" NPT	\$ 1.86
H-1451	NIPPLE, 3/8 X 2-1/2 SCH 40 BLK	\$ 2.52
H-1610	SPRING EXTENSION 1.5 O.D X 8"	\$ 11.80
H-1626	199 TRIM, U-CHANNEL TRIM LOK # 62-B-7 X 3/32"BLACK	\$ 2.52
H-1632	SNAP RING 1 3/4	\$ 1.06
H-1635	199 SPRING EXTENSION 3/4 X 4" OAL	\$ 5.44
H-1637	199 SPRING COMPRESS .045X.420X1.25	\$ 4.64
H-1646	199 ELBOW 90 D 1/4HS X1/4 NPTM	\$ 3.71
H-1648	HOSE, FUEL 1/4 ID X 1/2 OD, LOW PERMEATION	\$ 3.71
H-1651	199 SNAP RING EXTERNAL 1" SHAFT	\$ 0.93
H-1652	199 SNAP RING INTERNAL 2.000 TRUARC	\$ 1.46
H-1661	CABLE, PUSH-PULL SERIES 40 GRV	\$ 60.35
H-1664	SAFETY TRACK - FOOT REST WITHOUT BACK SLIT	\$ 12.87
H-1665	BLADE LOW LIFT 15" CUT FREDERICK MFG	\$ 17.51
H-1666	BLADE LOW LIFT 17" CUT FREDERICK MFG	\$ 18.57
H-1667	BLADE, LOW LIFT 21" CUT FREDERICK MFG	\$ 22.28
H-1675	ROLLER, LOW DEN. POLYETHYLENE COLOR: BLACK	\$ 17.91
H-1676	FAN BLADE 8" CW W/ 7/8" HOLE	\$ 12.07
H-1687	199 CLAMP, HOSE SPRING TYPE 1/2 OD SELF TIGHTENING CARBON STEEL	\$ 0.53
H-1689	HOSE CONNECTOR 1/4 TO 1/4 NYLO	\$ 1.86
H-1705	199 COMM. SAFETY MAT AUXILIARY 6-5/8" X 18" W/ 1/4" RADIUSCORNERS; BAC KSLIT.	\$ 9.81
H-1708	BLADE, HI-LIFT LONG WING 21" FREDERICK #USHV1-PAINTED BLK	\$ 19.76
H-1714	BLADE, 17" HI-LIFT FREDERICK # USHV2/ PAINTED BLACK	\$ 18.83
H-1715	BLADE, 15" HI-LIFT FREDERICK #USHV3 PAINTED BLK	\$ 19.76
H-1765	REPLACED BY H-2426	\$ -
H-1776	SPRING, COMPRESSION; .480 OD	\$ 6.76
H-1795	GASKET, PUMP HOUSING/BLOCK	\$ 5.84
H-1798	GREASE CAP: FITS 2"ID X 1/4"DP	\$ 3.58
H-1800	199 ROLL PIN 3/32 OD X 3/8 LONG	\$ 0.13
H-1816	199 BLACK HANDLE GRIP	\$ 6.76
H-1832	FITTING 1/2 ROSEBUD CLIP	\$ 1.19
H-1850	199 GRIP, VINYL, 1/4 X 1 X 3/4L. BLACK CAPS	\$ 2.65
H-1859	199 HOSE BARB 90 EL 1/4 NPTM X3/8	\$ 10.74
H-1868	SPRING, EXT., 1.65 OD X 9	\$ 48.41
H-1881	CABLE, PUSH-PULL SERIES 40 WESCON	\$ 78.12

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
H-1883	SPRING, EXTENSION CENTURY #568 3/8 OD X 4-1/2" LONG	\$ 16.18
H-1885	BALL JOINT, 1/4-28 THREAD SUPERIOR # PF-4G	\$ 10.74
H-1893	199 SNAP RING, INT. F/52MM BORE 2.280 FREE OD X .078 THK	\$ 0.53
H-1902	199 GRIP, BLK VINYL, F/3/8 X 1 FLT	\$ 2.12
H-1916	FAN, 7" PLASTIC: 10 BLADE CCW 7"OD 2"	\$ 66.32
H-1919	FUEL TANK: GEARDRIVE 5 GALLONS	\$ 115.65
H-1920	199 SEAT SPRING CLOSED ENDS 3.50	\$ 5.04
H-1922	FUEL GAUGE CAP KELCH # 200068 WITHA SPECIAL 8 1/2" TWIST	\$ 102.39
H-1924	GREASE CAP CEQUENT #100235 YELLOW/CLEAR PLATED 400/CARTON	\$ 5.97
H-1925	SPRING, COMPRESSION, .975 O.D.	\$ 6.76
H-1926	199 GRIP, HANDLE 1/4" X 1" BAR HUNT WILDE# FBF BLACK	\$ 9.15
H-1928	199 HOSE, 3/8" ID DAYCO	\$ 2.92
H-1929	199 HOSE CLAMP, 19/32-21/32	\$ 0.53
H-1931	199 SAFETY TREAD, 2" X 18" WITH 1/4" RADIUS CORNERS ADHESIVE BACKIN	\$ 2.65
H-1932	199 SAFETY TREAD, 3-1/2" X 6" WITH 1/4" RADIUS CORNERS	\$ 2.39
H-1933	BLIND HOLE KURLY-LOC .40-.50 CAPACITY, .25" STAND-OFF	\$ 0.40
H-1939	THROTTLE CABLE 18HP & 20HP	\$ 23.48
H-1940	CHOKE CABLE 18HP & 20HP WESCON #12-202149" OAL, 3/16" CONDUIT PLASTIC LINED	\$ 15.78
H-1943	BEARING SPACER	\$ 2.79
H-1944	SPACER, MNTG: AGRI-FAB #23749 HYDRO GEAR# 23749	\$ 1.72
H-1947	GASKET FOAM/ JOYSTICK 1/8" SCE41 SPONGE W/PSA ONE SIDE, NOTT #RF108534	\$ 3.05
H-1948	ROLLER, 3-3/4 DIA. X 4-13/16L POLYETHYLENE, BLACK, LOW DENSITY.	\$ 18.70
H-1950	199 ADAPTER, 7/8-14 M. TO 1/4-18F. STRAIGHT THREAD O-RING OVERALL HEIGHT.81	\$ 7.69
H-1952	199 CLAMP .31MIN1.87 MAX HOSE DIA. WAYTEK # 28003	\$ 2.65
H-1956	CABLE, BATTERY, 33.75" W/BOOTS	\$ 9.42
H-1957	CABLE STARTER, 31.75",WO/BOOTS 7 GA. RED CABLE	\$ 6.76
H-1960	DOWEL PIN, 1/4" X 1/2"	\$ 0.80
H-1977	FAN, 7" DIA, 10 BLADE, CW 7" DIA., 10 BLADE, CLOCKWISEWITH 1" CENTER HOLE	\$ 33.82
H-1980	BRAKE PUCK, REPLACEMENT HYDRO-GEAR # 44132--REPLACEMENT FOR D-3519-01 & D-3519-02	\$ 4.91
H-1986	REPLACED BY 611-135P	\$ -
H-1987	199 BUSHING, BALL JOINT	\$ 1.19
H-1989	199 BUSHING BALL JOINT	\$ 0.93
H-1991	BOOT, TAPERED NEOPRENE 1075A JOYSTICK BOOT 7/16 X 3-13/32 TAPER	\$ 9.68

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
H-1992	PIVOT SHFT, MOLDED:BLK DELRIN BLACK DELRIN 570	\$ 7.83
H-1993	PIVOT BLOCK, MOLDED BLK DELRIN 13% NYLON GLASS FILLED	\$ 3.85
H-1997	199 SNAP RING:SPRLOX:SMLLY	\$ 1.19
H-1998-05	199 WASH,SHIM:1/2I.D.X1"O.D.X.005	\$ 3.05
H-1998-10	WASH,SHIM:1/2I.D.X1"O.D.X.010 51	\$ 5.31
H-2013	GATOR BLADE 15"	\$ 19.10
H-2022	199 ADAPTER, 7/16-20 X 1/4NPT 7/16"-20 S.A.E. MALE X 1/4" NPT FEMALE	\$ 9.95
H-2024	199 TEE, 1/4NPT X 3/8 X 3/8 NYLON	\$ 3.05
H-2025	FILTER BASE 9/16-18 S.A.E. PORTS7 GAL/MIN FLOW RATEZ	\$ 24.67
H-2026	FILTER, HYDROSTAT OIL FILTER, SPIN ON, 40 MICRON	\$ 14.85
H-2027	TANK, 1.5QT, CHARGE PUMP MODEL	\$ 60.08
H-2040	SPRING, EXT., 7/16 X 2-1/2 CENTURY # 185C	\$ 1.86
H-2061	FILTER BASE, 1/4 NPT PORTS 7 GAL/MIN FLOW ZINGA# BF-02-0 F.P.C. #1534X W/ 1/4" NPT	\$ 34.62
H-2066	199 GREASE VENT, 5 LBS., 1/8" NPT LINCOLN # 5677	\$ 4.24
H-2071	G'BOX,48"OF-MWR DECK: 1.5:1 SUPERIOR PART # 115AAF-019-5	\$ 565.41
H-2073	PUSH-PULL CABLE, 58" LONG CABLE CRAFT	\$ 103.59
H-2074	PUSH-PULL CABLE, 42" CABLE CRAFT #320-012-2-42	\$ 88.07
H-2075	BRAKE CABLE ASSY, 17-1/2" LONG	\$ 13.53
H-2076	ROD END, LH THRD FEMALE 1/4"-28 1.687 OVERALL LENGTH .250/.252 .250/.252 BORE DIA	\$ 25.07
H-2077	SPRING,COMP:.5 ODX.625LG X .65 COMPRESSION SPRING	\$ 4.51
H-2078	G'BOX,60"FO-MWR DECK: 1.1:1	\$ 493.26
H-2079	199 FOAM GRIP (GROUND) 17" LONG HW-31(UNGROUND) .940ID X 3/16WALL, 15"LG	\$ 11.94
H-2080	199 END PLUG 15/16" (BLACK) HUNT-WILDE # 0150-055 END PLUG 15/16"	\$ 2.12
H-2081	BOOT FOR 2 LEV CONTROL STD BRG	\$ 19.10
H-2082	PURCHASE SEAT (YAZOO) # 907 BUCKET SEAT ASSEMBLY,WITH 14 GA.	\$ 392.72
H-2084	T-HANDLE DRAW LATCH	\$ 3.85
H-2085	use h-2236 THROTTLE CABLE 35.5 OAL,3/16"CONDUIT,.056WIREOUT FRONT MODEL MOWER	\$ 21.35
H-2086	CHOKE CABLE 34" OAL, 3/16"CABLE, .056 WIREOUT FRONT MODEL MOWERMFG.	\$ 13.13
H-2089	199 HOSE CLAMP, ONE EAR 1-1/4" OETIKER SIZE #345 #10500249 (WAS SIZE#331)	\$ 1.19
H-2092	SPRING, EXT., 1 1/4O.D.X5" YELLOW DICH PLATED ASSOC.#E1250-135-5000M	\$ 5.44
H-2094	SPRING, COMP. 1.406 O.D.X 13.5	\$ 10.35
H-2098	TANK, 3 QT. FLAMBEAU# 062455	\$ 146.96
H-2100	199 EXT.SPRING,1-3/4ODX.177	\$ 14.99
H-2104	SPRING, EXT. 2-7/32" LG. .312D 2-7/32"LONG X .312O.D. X.032 MUSIC WIRE	\$ 5.97

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
H-2106	CABLE ASSY,SEAT STOP: 19" WITH 3/32" 7x7 GACCTD TO 1/8"	\$ 2.25
H-2112	COMPRESS. SPRING 1.359 O.D. YELLOW DICROMATE FINISH	\$ 17.77
H-2114	199 TAIL STOP PONY CLAMP PART	\$ 45.76
H-2115	199 WASHER,SPRING: 5/8 B'VILLE .062 THICK 5/8"ID X 1-1/4OD	\$ 2.12
H-2116	199 WSHR,VULC FIBER:.637X1.25X.125 FIBER WASHER	\$ 1.06
H-2119	Replaced by 625-040A	\$ -
H-2120	199 CAP, OPEN, COVERED VENT KELCH	\$ 19.10
H-2122	BLADE, MULCH, 21"*SUB H-2203*	\$ 17.11
H-2123	BLADE,MULCHING, 17" (WAVE END)	\$ 14.72
H-2124	PTO/DECK DRIVE SHAFT	\$ 293.25
H-2125	199 UPPER LINKAGE ASSY,2-LEV OUT-F UPPER LINKAGE ROD ASSEMBLY13-1/2"	\$ 41.12
H-2126	LOWER LINKAGE ASSY,2-LEV OUT-F LOWER LINKAGE ROD ASSEMBLY10-5/8"	\$ 31.30
H-2130	JOYSTICK HANDLE GRIP/BALL 1-7/8 DIA. WITH 3/8-16 THREADS	\$ 6.76
H-2136	199 TUBING, 6" I.D.X46" FLEXABLE A/C	\$ 188.60
H-2137	LINKAGE ASSEMBLY LINKAGE ROD ASSY.	\$ 19.23
H-2138	SWAGED TUBE ASSEMBLY 29-3/8"	\$ 65.92
H-2139	ADJUSTABLE YOKE END 5/16-24	\$ 20.96
H-2140	ADJUSTABLE YOKE END 3/8-24	\$ 29.58
H-2151	YOKE (WEASLER)	\$ 42.44
H-2152	CROSS & BEARING KIT (WEASLER)	\$ 50.13
H-2166	TORISION SPRING	\$ 21.35
H-2167	HOLE PLUG, 1-1/2" HOLE CAPLUG # BP-1-1/2-72,000 PCS. PER CARTON	\$ 0.27
H-2168	DAMPER,DUAL ACTION: 72871E HY CLANCY #3269	\$ 52.12
H-2194	YOKE AND TUBE WLDT. WEASLER	\$ 94.17
H-2195	AUTO-LOC YOKE ASSY. WEASLER	\$ 135.68
H-2196	AUTO-LOC REPAIR KIT, WEASLER	\$ 80.11
H-2202	MULCHING BLADE, 17", GATOR	\$ 23.74
H-2203	MULCHING BLADE, 21", GATOR	\$ 28.52
H-2204	HYDRO PULLEY SPACER	\$ 0.40
H-2205	SPRING, COMP. 3" LONG YELLOW DICHROMATE FINISH CENTURY #1731	\$ 11.54
H-2206	BRAKE LINK ROD	\$ 15.92
H-2207	48" OF DECK ANTI BUCK DAMPER	\$ 883.19
H-2208	60" OUTFRONT DECK ANTI BUCK DA	\$ 883.19
H-2228	CUPHOLDER,W/DRAIN BLK	\$ 3.98
H-2230	2 QT. FLUID TANK	\$ 62.73
H-2231	199 SPRING, HYDRO BELT TENSION	\$ 13.79
H-2232	199 CAP, GASOLINE ONLY	\$ 38.73
H-2234	TANK, 11 GALLON	\$ 219.64
H-2235	CHOKE CABLE, PUSH/PULL	\$ 20.82
H-2236	THROTTLE CABLE W/DETENT	\$ 22.41
H-2238	SPRING SNAP, LOAD RATED PEAR SHAPED-ZINC PLATED STEEL	\$ 21.22
H-2239	199 RUE RING, 1/2" PIN	\$ 0.93

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
H-2240	199 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" X 4 1/2" YELLOW PLATED	\$ 4.77
H-2246	BLADE, HIGH LIFT 18-3/8"	\$ 20.16
H-2251	18 3/8" GATOR BLADE (52")	\$ 25.86
H-2253	199 SPRING, LEAF (FOR H-2114)	\$ 4.64
H-2264	MUFFLER GUARD KOHLER	\$ 89.26
H-2274	SEAT, DELUXE W/SUSPENSION	\$ 1,182.15
H-2277	199 EYE BOLT, 5/16-18 X 4.25"L	\$ 20.69
H-2281	HOSE CLAMP 5" MAX.	\$ 6.50
H-2282	199 CLAMP, STEPLESS EAR,11/16 HOSE RANGE 9/16-43/64	\$ 2.39
H-2284	MUFFLER ASS'Y, 23HP KAWASAKI	\$ 188.07
H-2285	DRAIN ADAPTER, KAWASAKI	\$ 9.68
H-2286	Replaced by H-2573	\$ -
H-2287	CHOKE CABLE ASS'Y, 43 1/2" FIRM 6WK LEADTIME	\$ 21.22
H-2289	HOUSING, AUGER 48"	\$ 1,747.02
H-2290	BLADE, SNOW BLOWER 48"	\$ 164.46
H-2291	SCREW, CHAIN ADJUST	\$ 88.20
H-2292	CHUTE, INGERSOLL SNOW HEAD	\$ 345.64
H-2293	DEFLECTOR, INGERSOLL SNOW HEAD	\$ 81.57
H-2294	WASHER, DISHED 25/64 X 1 OD.	\$ 9.95
H-2295	WING NUT, DEFLECTOR LOCK	\$ 9.95
H-2296	BRACKET, CHUTE HOLD DOWN	\$ 18.44
H-2297	CRANK, INGERSOLL SNOW BLOWER	\$ 166.85
H-2298	ROD, CHUTE CONTROL	\$ 31.83
H-2299	COIL, CHUTE CONTROL	\$ 44.17
H-2300	SKID SHOE INGERSOLL	\$ 74.67
H-2301	FLANGETTE, BEARING	\$ 5.04
H-2302	BEARING INGERSOLL	\$ 126.80
H-2303	BRACKET, BEARING	\$ 113.13
H-2304	CHAIN, AUGER DRIVE	\$ 63.40
H-2305	LINK, OFFSET #40	\$ 14.06
H-2306	DRIVE SHAFT INGERSOLL	\$ 205.58
H-2307	PULLEY, DRIVE SHAFT INGERSOLL	\$ 165.26
H-2308	AUGER, 48" INGERSOLL	\$ 2,259.11
H-2309	BEARING SLEEVE INGERSOLL	\$ 14.32
H-2310	BEARING, AUGER INGERSOLL	\$ 41.78
H-2311	STUB SHAFT INGERSOLL	\$ 43.24
H-2312	SPACER, 3/8" WASHER INGERSOLL	\$ 1.72
H-2313	SPROCKET, AUGER INGERSOLL	\$ 62.87
H-2316	FITTING, 90 SAE ELBOW 3/8 BARB	\$ 15.12
H-2317	199 HANDLE GRIP, TAPERED 4-61/64LGX1"DIA, 3/8" THREADED	\$ 22.02
H-2318	ELBOW 90, 3/4 ORING X 1/2 FLR 3/4-16 ADJ. ORING X37DEG 1/2" TUBE MALE FLR	\$ 17.77
H-2319	FITTING,STR7/8-14ORINGX1/2 FLR STRAIT CONN., 7/8-14SAE ORING X 37DEG, 1/2"	\$ 9.81
H-2320	TUBE ASSY, RH, FORWARD MADE PER ORDER/NO STOCK	\$ 56.24
H-2321	TUBE ASSY, RH REVERSE SEE DRAWING FOR DETAILS	\$ 61.54
H-2322	TUBE ASSY, LH, FORWARD SEE DRAWING FOR DETAILS	\$ 88.47



## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
H-2323	TUBE ASSY, LH REVERSE SEE DRAWING FOR DETAILS	\$ 34.62
H-2324	199 GRIP	\$ 3.18
H-2325	OIL COOLER 1.5" STACK PLATE 25 CHANNEL ALUMINUM BLACK 11/32 BARBS	\$ 122.42
H-2327	199 CAPLUG, ROUND END CAP, 3/8 CAPLUG	\$ 0.80
H-2328	HOSE ASSY TEE, SUCTION SIDE PART OF KIT H-2326	\$ 26.53
H-2329	HOSE ASSY, TEE, RETURN SIDE PART OF KIT H-2326	\$ 25.20
H-2330	ADAPTER, 9/16SAE X 37 JIC TRADE #6400-6-6, COMES AS PART OF KIT H-2326	\$ 2.39
H-2331	ELBOW,9/16-SAE X 37 JIC,90DEG. TRADE#6801-6-6, COMES AS PART OF KIT H-2326	\$ 11.14
H-2332	HOSE, HI-TEMP, 19"	\$ 6.63
H-2333	HOSE, HI-TEMP- 18" COMES AS PART OF KIT H-2326	\$ 3.98
H-2334	199 HOSE, FUEL INJECTION, 5/16 ID MEETS SAE30R9, 9/16OD=CRITICAL	\$ 18.04
H-2335	199 FILTER, FUEL FRAM G2 FRAM G2 OR EQUAL WAS G3	\$ 9.15
H-2336	199 HOSE CLAMP 5/8 OETIKER OETIKER #16701005 33/64-5/8 RANGE	\$ 1.59
H-2337	199 CLAMP, 5/8 LOOP RICHCO #SPN-10 OR EQUAL, 17/64 MTG. HOLE NEOPRENE COVER	\$ 1.72
H-2338	FILTERC BOSCH FUEL	\$ 101.20
H-2343	199 BLACK KNOB, DAVIES #0091-J	\$ 13.79
H-2345	199 SPLIT RING, YELLOW PLATED STEEL OLD 1.480 OD X 1.264 ID	\$ 0.93
H-2347	199 LINK ROD, 1" FLAT 5/16 OCRS, 5/16-24 UNF X 6-1/32 LONG 1" FLAT	\$ 3.71
H-2349	ROD END BALL JOINT #SPM-8, 1/2-20 IA.BRG# MCN8Y	\$ 56.90
H-2350	OILITE FLANGED BUSHING #BNZFF1102-2	\$ 9.15
H-2352	TUBE ASSY RH FORWARD SEE DRAWING FOR DETAILS	\$ 26.13
H-2353	TUBE ASSY RH REVERSE SEE DRAWING FOR DETAILS	\$ 26.53
H-2354	TUBE ASSY, LH FORWARD SEE DRAWING FOR DETAILS	\$ 31.83
H-2355	TUBE ASSY LH REVERSE SEE DRAWING FOR DETAILS	\$ 29.05
H-2357	FITTING STR 3/4 ORING X 1/2FLR STRAIGHT ADAPTER 3/4-16 ORING X 37DEG.	\$ 6.76
H-2359	199 HAIRPIN COTTER PIN 7/8-1 X .178 X 3-1/4 LONG	\$ 0.13
H-2360	VALVE FUEL SHUT-OFF W/FILTER DAPCO INDUSTRIES, #X-11134 (SUB #11273)	\$ 22.02
H-2361	199 GRIP, .95 X 4 X .075 BLACK GRIP WORKS #628596	\$ 3.98
H-2362	199 GRIP 1/4 X 1 X 5.25 BLACK STOCK CAP MATERIAL 325-89 X .075 THICK BLACK	\$ 3.85
H-2363	STOCK EXTENSION SPRING WIRE DIA. .049, LENGTH 1.75, EXT. LENGTH 3.39	\$ 6.10
H-2367	TUBE, ASSY, RH FORWARD BRAT	\$ 25.60
H-2368	TUBE ASSY RH REVERSE BRAT	\$ 26.66
H-2369	TUBE ASSY LH FORWARD BRAT	\$ 29.18
H-2370	TUBE ASSY LH REVERSE, BRAT	\$ 30.24

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
H-2373	HOSE BARB 5/16ID X 1/4NPT X 90 PARKER HOSE BARB FITTINGS #129HB-5-4 NOTT CO.	\$ 37.00
H-2387	BLADE, 18-3/8" LOW LIFT	\$ 17.64
H-2390	199 SPRG.2190DX.024WIRX1 1/2FREELT 3.5#/" ,STAINLESS	\$ 3.98
H-2393	REPLACED BY H-2449	\$ -
H-2394	4-1/2 GALLON FUEL TANK	\$ 155.18
H-2397	BLADE, 25" LOW LIFT	\$ 18.97
H-2399	ROD END BALL JOINT 5/16 BORE SUPERIOR #SPF-5 MIDWEST CONTROL MPF-5 OR EQUAL	\$ 11.14
H-2401	199 SAFETY TREAD 1-1/2 X 2-1/2	\$ 2.12
H-2402	THROTTLE CABLE 24"	\$ 19.50
H-2403	CHOKE CABLE 30-1/2"	\$ 19.36
H-2404	CHOKE CABLE PUSH-PULL 50" LONG	\$ 20.56
H-2405	199 BALL, 1-1/4",3/8-16THRD	\$ 4.64
H-2407	GAS TANK	\$ 126.27
H-2410	FAN 10 BLADES HYDRO GEAR	\$ 23.21
H-2414	199 DELRIN 1-1/2"OD ROUND 1-1/2" DIA ACETAL (DELRIN 550)	\$ 11.67
H-2417	199 EXTENSION SPRING .75X.105X2.59	\$ 5.97
H-2422	BLADE 13-3/4 LOW LIFT	\$ 12.87
H-2423	BLADE 13-3/4" HIGH LIFT	\$ 13.13
H-2424	THREADED ROD 1/4"X14-11/16"	\$ 6.76
H-2425	199 SPRING 5.03L X 1.637ID X .119	\$ 7.03
H-2426	SPRING 3.69L X .372 ID X .064	\$ 20.03
H-2428	SPACER .343ID X .625OD X .590L	\$ 10.74
H-2430	BLADE 13-3/4 GATOR FREDERICK	\$ 17.24
H-2431	199 FLEXIBLE HOSE CLEAR 6"IDX62" 6/5 CHANGED LENGTH TO 62" LONG	\$ 359.03
H-2434	BUNGEE CORD 12" BLACK	\$ 16.58
H-2436	FITTING,3/4 STRAIGHT X 1/2 JIC	\$ 5.17
H-2437	HOSE, 4-1/4" LG 3/8 ID HI TEMP	\$ 1.59
H-2438	HOSE, 24" LG 3/8 ID HI TEMP	\$ 6.10
H-2439	SUCTION HOSE TEE ASSEMBLY	\$ 50.40
H-2440	RETURN HOSE, TEE ASSEMBLY	\$ 38.99
H-2441	TUBE ASSEMBLY RH FORWARD	\$ 27.72
H-2442	TUBE ASSEMBLY RH REVERSE	\$ 24.01
H-2443	TUBE ASSEMBLY LH FORWARD	\$ 27.72
H-2444	TUBE ASSEMBLY LH REVERSE	\$ 87.01
H-2445	MUSHROOM BREATHER CAP HYDROGEAR #51783	\$ 3.05
H-2446	PULLEY RING CAPLUG # BP7/8	\$ 0.13
H-2447	2QT TANK ASSEMBLY	\$ 64.86
H-2448	199 SAFETY TREAD	\$ 2.12
H-2449	SEAT, MILSCO XB-180 NO SLIDES DOVE GRAY COLOR N.C.	\$ 244.44
H-2450	TANK, 8 GALLON	\$ 199.35
H-2451	BRAKE LINK ROD ASSY	\$ 17.24
H-2452	BRAKE LINK BAR, BENT 500 PC MIN	\$ 14.46
H-2453	CHARGED IZT FILTER HYDROGEAR #51931	\$ 26.92
H-2455	7" 10 BLADE FAN REPLACEMENT HYDRO GEAR #50307	\$ 32.36
H-2456	199 CIRCLE COTTER	\$ 0.27

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
H-2457	ELBOW EXTENSION FOR KAWASAKI KOHLER#12-054-02M	\$ 31.43
H-2458	MUFFLER CLAMP FOR H-2457 KOHLER #47-237-04M	\$ 12.73
H-2459	BLADE 25" HI-LIFT SUB H-2501	\$ 21.49
H-2460	199 1/8" X 20-1/4 LANYARD	\$ 13.79
H-2461	RUBBER BUMPER PAD	\$ 0.66
H-2464	MUFFLER FOR 26HP BRIGGS SILENT EXHAUST	\$ 229.98
H-2465	ADAPTER, ROD END, LONG	\$ 8.22
H-2466	1/2 X 5/16" SHOULDER WASHER	\$ 10.61
H-2467	DUAL ACTION DAMPER #2068VN	\$ 42.71
H-2468	LINK ROD ASSM'Y, 3.75"	\$ 38.20
H-2469	LINK ROD ASSM'Y, 7.5"	\$ 35.94
H-2470	LINK ROD ASSM'Y, 11.25"	\$ 47.61
H-2472	STEERING LINKAGE, 10.5"	\$ 40.59
H-2473	Replaced by H-2535	\$ -
H-2474	LIQUID COOLED KAWASAKI MUFFLER ACS	\$ 232.77
H-2475	3/8 BARBED STRAIGHT CONNECTOR	\$ 2.92
H-2478	HOSE, HI-TEMP 3/8 X 18"	\$ 5.17
H-2479	CHARGE HOSE ASSEMBLY	\$ 55.57
H-2480	RETURN HOSE ASSEMBLY	\$ 36.74
H-2481	RH- FORWARD TUBE \$6.48 EA IF ORDERING MIN. 25PCS	\$ 39.52
H-2482	RH REVERSE TUBE \$5.90 EA IF ORDERING MIN. 25 PCS	\$ 35.94
H-2483	LH FORWARD TUBE \$6.48 EA IF ORDERING MIN. 25 PCS	\$ 39.52
H-2484	LH REVERSE TUBE MIN. 25 PCS	\$ 36.61
H-2485	THE BOSS PLUMBING KIT	\$ 380.79
H-2490	199 HOSE, 4" ID X 40" LONG	\$ 100.53
H-2491	14" HOSE W/90DEG MID LENGTH	\$ 35.01
H-2492	16-1/2" HOSE W/90 DEG MID-LENGTH	\$ 38.33
H-2493	3/4" 90DEG ADAPT 6801-8-10-FO	\$ 17.37
H-2494	BOSS PLUMBING REPAIR KIT	\$ 200.27
H-2495	90 DEG ELBOW FOO-6801-8-8-NOW	\$ 15.92
H-2496	90 ELBOW FOO-6801-LL-8-8-NOW	\$ 14.85
H-2497	kawasaki use h-2590 kohler use h-2589	\$ 11.80
H-2499	18-3/8" HIGH LIFT FUSION BLADE	\$ 23.74
H-2500	21" HIGH LIFT FUSION BLADE	\$ 27.06
H-2501	BLADE, 25" HIGH LIFT FUSION	\$ 33.29
H-2503	BALL JOINT 3/8-24 LH MIDWEST	\$ 20.43
H-2512	199 RUBBER BUMPER PAD 3/8" THICK	\$ 1.19
H-2513	MUFFLER 23 COURAGE TWIN	\$ 158.23
H-2515	MUFFLER 23 B+S VANGUARD	\$ 243.11
H-2517	ADAPTER, SAE STRAIGHT THREAD 1/2" BEADED 9/16	\$ 16.05
H-2526	7/8" BLACK CAP PLUG CAPLUG #061401AB	\$ 0.40
H-2535	7/8" ONE EAR OITEKER HOSE CLAM	\$ 4.91
H-2539	FAN BLADE REPLACEMENT KIT H.GEAR #71513/ INC: #52315 FAN & #51244 1/2-20 NYLON HEX LOCK	\$ 20.56
H-2544	MUFFLER KAW BIG BLOCK ENGINE SILENT EXHAUST INC.	\$ 285.82

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
H-2546	METRIC GREASE ZERT GET METRIC SIZE FOR 1/4-28-1	\$ 2.12
H-2547	SPRING TORSION	\$ 7.03
H-2549	HOSE, 5" LONG PACE MFG.	\$ 2.92
H-2565	THROTTLE CABLE, 54-1/2"	\$ 34.09
H-2567	OIL FILTER ZT2800 HYDROGEAR TRANSMISSION HYDROGEAR#52114	\$ 35.28
H-2569	USE H-2584 WHEEL HUB KIT HYDROGEAR FITS HYDROGEAR IZT, CIZT, EZT, HYDROGEAR #71093	\$ 67.77
H-2571	HOSE ASSY 10" SMC8R17-8FJX-8FJX-10	\$ 28.91
H-2572	FITTING 45 DEG. ELBOW F006802-8-8-NOW	\$ 16.05
H-2573	THROTTLE CABLE 42 1/2"	\$ 32.49
H-2576	HOSE HYDRO 11"	\$ 35.15
H-2577	FLYWHEEL COVER, BRIGGS 18.5	\$ 12.33
H-2578	MUFFLER, 31 KAWASAKI, SILENT EXHAUST SYSTEMS MUF0316	\$ 237.68
H-2584	4 BOLT HUB ASSEMBLY FOR EZT-310-3000, HYDROGEAR # 70314	\$ 81.44
H-2586	SEAT, LOW PROFILE SUSPENSION	\$ 474.56
H-2589	FITTING, OIL DRAIN, 3/8 N.P.T., 3" LONG (KOHLER & BRIGGS) DAPCO # 12279	\$ 19.36
H-2590	FITTING, OIL DRAIN, M20 X 2.5, 2-1/2" LONG (KAWASAKI) DAPCO # 12574	\$ 25.07
H-2594	BRIGGS FLYWHEEL COVER	\$ 12.20
H-2595	BALL, HANDLE 1/4-20 THD	\$ 6.63
H-2596	SPRING, COMP .734 OD X .048 X .75 CENTURY SPRING P/N 11176	\$ 20.56
H-2599	CHUTE, RUBBER	\$ 66.71
H-2600	SEAL, SHAFT, 1.50, 2.38, 0.313 SKF# 15005	\$ 12.47
H-2604	JAZEE/ JAZEE PRO SEAT ASSEMBLY 907 STEEL BUCKET SEAT NON EVC	\$ 313.01
H-2605	CHARGER SEAT ASSEMBLY EVC 907 STEEL BUCKET SEAT	\$ 429.99
H-2606	BOSS SEAT ASSEMBLY EVC 1110 SUSPENSION SEAT	\$ 1,055.22
H-2607	Muffler for 22 & 26HP Kawasaki	\$ 179.32
H-2608	SPRING, ASSIST	\$ 16.05
H-2609	THROTTLE CABLE	\$ 21.49
H-2610	THROTTLE CABLE	\$ 22.81
H-2611	THROTTLE CABLE	\$ 29.97
H-2612	THROTTLE CABLE	\$ 28.38
H-2613	RUBBER CHUTE, 29 5/8"	\$ 66.32
H-2614	SPRING COMP., 3/4 X 1.0 STAINLESS STEEL	\$ 5.70
H-2619	SPRING, 5 X 1-1/2, TAPPERED ENDS	\$ 8.62
H-2627	BACK COVER	\$ 160.09
H-2628	CUSHION COVER	\$ 124.81
H-2629	SKIRT KIT	\$ 78.39
H-2630	TRACK KIT	\$ 105.57
H-2631	WEIGHT ADJUST KNOB	\$ 23.21
H-2636	SPRING, CMPR, SEAT, CHARGER	\$ 9.15
H-2639	199 O-RING, -117, 70 DURO	\$ 0.40
H-2646	THERMOMETER, DIAL, 250 D W/ RED ZONE 140-250 D, 4" STEM	\$ 231.84

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
H-2648	BLADE, 18.375 X .63, HL, FUSION	\$ 23.08
H-2649	BLADE, 20.953 X .63, HL, FUSION	\$ 24.01
H-2650	BLADE, 24.938 X .63, HL, FUSION	\$ 26.13
H-2653	BLADE, 16.928 X .63, HIGH LIFT	\$ 19.63
H-2654	BLADE, 18.375 X .63, HIGH LIFT	\$ 21.49
H-2655	BLADE, 20.953 X .63, HIGH LIFT	\$ 22.95
H-2656	BLADE, 24.938 X .63, HIGH LIFT	\$ 26.00
H-2659	BLADE, 16.928 X .63, LOW LIFT	\$ 19.63
H-2660	BLADE, 18.375 X .63, LOW LIFT	\$ 21.49
H-2661	BLADE, 20.953 X .63, LOW LIFT	\$ 22.95
H-2662	BLADE, 24.938 X .63, LOW LIFT	\$ 26.00
H-2665	BLADE, 16.928 X .63, GATOR	\$ 36.87
H-2666	BLADE, 18.375 X .63, GATOR	\$ 39.13
H-2667	BLADE, 20.86 X .63, GATOR	\$ 41.65
H-2668	199 CHARGER SEAT BASE PAD (3M#19321)	\$ 41.12
H-2677	GAS TANK, 4 1/2 GALLON VENTED	\$ 155.18
H-2678	KELCH REMOTE VENT KELCH	\$ 25.07
H-2679	KELCH REMOTE VENT GROMMET	\$ 3.05
H-2680	GAS TANK, 8 GALLON, VENTED	\$ 199.35
H-2682	ROPS KIT, FULL VISION MODEL 353-07030	\$ 722.84
H-2683	RUBBER CHUTE, 29 5/8" MOLDED	\$ 71.89
H-2684	RUBBER CHUTE, 24" MOLDED	\$ 44.03
H-2686	SEAT ASSEMBLY, CHARGER, MY 2011	\$ 656.53
H-2687	RATCHET CAP, 2.25"-8" TETHER	\$ 26.79
H-2689	GAS TANK, 11 GAL., VENTED, DFI	\$ 236.75
H-2694	MUFFLER, KOHLER COURAGE-SINGLE CYLINDER	\$ 193.77
H-2695	199 SLEEVE, HEAT RESISTANT 1/4" DIA	\$ 5.17
H-2696	BOSS SEAT ASSY, 1110 SUSPENSION SEAT	\$ 927.09
H-2697	HOSE, FUEL LINE .188 ID X .406 OD	\$ 3.05
H-2698	199 CLAMP, .406 OD HOSE FUEL LINE	\$ 0.66
H-2699	BARBED HOSE FITTING, 90DEG ELBOW	\$ 21.62
H-2700	POLYURETHANE CHANNEL	\$ 26.66
H-2701	SPRING FULL VISION PART#051-100-004	\$ 5.17
H-2714	Plumbing Kit For 60"/72" Boss SR-1220	\$ 563.82
H-2716	SEAT ASSY	\$ 576.95
H-2718	199 1/2" X 5-1/2" CLEVIS PIN	\$ 13.79
P-10075	DECAL, BLOODY STUMP	\$ 5.84
P-10077-11	DECAL, " PERIODIACALLY CLEAN"	\$ 0.93
P-10080-03	DECAL, "WARNING ALL DECKS..."	\$ 4.11
P-10104	TAG BATTERY CABLE REMOVAL	\$ 1.19
P-10122	DECAL, CHUTE (SAFETY)	\$ 1.72
P-10256	DECAL, "AVOID ROTATING BLOWER"	\$ 3.32
P-10622	DECAL, FAN SHIELD	\$ 1.59
P-10689	DECAL, PATENT PENDING	\$ 2.25
P-10777	PATENT DECAL TOTAL OF 8 PATENT NUMBERS	\$ 2.39
P-10877	DECAL, TIRE PRESSURE	\$ 1.72
P-10910	DECAL, (PULL UP TO RELEASE ..)	\$ 0.66
P-10935	DECAL, "WARNING ROTATING DRIVE	\$ 1.46
P-10936	DECAL, "DANGER KEEP AWAY..."	\$ 5.04
P-10937	DECAL, WARNING TO AVOID SERIOUS	\$ 1.59
P-10938	DECAL, "DANGER KEEP AWAY, ENTA	\$ 2.12
P-10939	DECAL, "CAUTION SHUT OFF ENGINE	\$ 1.72

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
P-10941	DECAL, "DANGER ROTATING BLADES"	\$ 1.72
P-10942	DECAL, "WARNING READ OPERATOR	\$ 5.04
P-10943	DECAL, "WARNING READ OPERATOR	\$ 2.12
P-10944	DECAL, WARNING OPERATE CONTROL	\$ 6.23
P-10945	DECAL "TO FREEWHEEL MACHINE..."	\$ 3.05
P-10947	DECAL, "GREASE DECK SPINDLES.."	\$ 3.85
P-10958	DECAL, MULTI-PERIL YAZOO ORDER# 0401-420	\$ 2.92
P-10960-01	DECAL, WARNING	\$ 3.71
P-10960-02	DECAL, WARNING	\$ 3.45
P-11052	DECAL, "TRANSMISSION OIL..."	\$ 0.93
P-11078	DECAL, HYDROSTAT DRIVE	\$ 2.65
P-11088	DECAL, TILT DECK PROCEDURE(BH)	\$ 4.24
P-11089	DECAL, CUTTING HEIGHT (BH)48"	\$ 1.86
P-11090	DECAL, CUTTING HEIGHT(BH) 60"	\$ 1.46
P-11112	DECAL, COUNTRY CLIPPER LOGO 2/6K&GYL	\$ 4.91
P-11116	DECAL, CLUTCH SWITCH, CC	\$ 14.06
P-11121	DECAL,MODEL# 1800M (MID-MT)CC	\$ 3.71
P-11194	DECAL MODEL "1801M"	\$ 2.52
P-11195	DECAL MODEL "2201M"	\$ 1.86
P-11248	DECAL MODEL 6001M	\$ 2.12
P-11260	DECAL, MODEL "4801M"	\$ 2.12
P-11286	DECAL, COMMERCIAL CLIPPER LOGO	\$ 8.36
P-11288	DECAL, MODEL "2203M"	\$ 8.22
P-11289	DECAL, MODEL "2503M"	\$ 8.22
P-11299	DECAL, MODEL 6003M	\$ 8.22
P-11301	DECAL, "SET SCREWS"	\$ 2.39
P-11314	DECAL, MODEL "2203F"	\$ 2.79
P-11315	DECAL, MODEL "2503F"	\$ 2.12
P-11321	DECAL MODEL 6003F	\$ 2.12
P-11328	DECAL, MODEL# "2203MT"	\$ 2.79
P-11329	DECAL, MODEL# "2503MT"	\$ 2.79
P-11331	OWNER'S MANUAL, "03MT" SERIES	\$ 4.77
P-11367	DECAL, MODEL 6025, DIXON	\$ 5.31
P-11368	DEALER/DIST. SERVICE MANUAL	\$ 53.05
P-11369	DECAL, RH. FENDER CAP	\$ 18.70
P-11370	DECAL, WARNING	\$ 5.04
P-11371	DECAL, CUT HEIGHT (RH)	\$ 1.99
P-11372	DECAL, CUT HEIGHT (LH)	\$ 1.99
P-11375	PATENT DECAL	\$ 1.06
P-11377	DECAL, MODEL "6004M"	\$ 8.49
P-11380	DECAL, MODEL "2204M"	\$ 2.39
P-11381	DECAL, MODEL "2504M"	\$ 6.10
P-11382	DECAL, PARK BRAKE	\$ 1.33
P-11383	DECAL, HYDRAULIC OIL	\$ 3.98
P-11384	DECAL, 12 PSI.	\$ 0.40
P-11391	DECAL, MODEL "5204M"	\$ 7.03
P-11407	DECAL, CUT HEIGHT	\$ 4.64
P-11413	DECAL, HOIST POINT	\$ 1.86
P-11449	DECAL, "ON-OFF-AUTO"	\$ 1.46
P-11494	DECAL, WEIGHT LIMIT	\$ 1.86
P-11514	DECAL, "2204MT"	\$ 7.29
P-11516	DECAL, MODEL "2304M"	\$ 3.45

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
P-11517	DECAL, MODEL "2304MT"	\$ 5.57
P-11521	DECAL"2304KA" (KAWASAKI) 23HP	\$ 2.65
P-11523	PARTS MANUAL, ZETON	\$ 6.37
P-11524	DECAL, ZETON KENNY & GYL	\$ 7.56
P-11527	OWNERS MANUAL ZETON	\$ 11.14
P-11533	DECAL, RH FENDER CAP EFI	\$ 31.83
P-11543	DECAL, NEUTRAL LOCK, 3/4 X 3/4	\$ 0.80
P-11544	DECAL, CONTROL PANEL, Z-TREK	\$ 22.41
P-11545	DECAL, TREK HYDRO LOGO KENNY & GYL	\$ 8.49
P-11548	OWNER'S MANUAL, Z-TREK	\$ 4.77
P-11561	DECAL TREK LOGO	\$ 8.49
P-11564	DECAL CONTROL CONSOLE TREK	\$ 42.31
P-11565	DECAL, ZETON BRAT	\$ 7.16
P-11566	DECAL, COUNTRY CLIPPER LOGO SM	\$ 2.65
P-11624	DECAL, "JAZEE" LOGO	\$ 14.72
P-11626	DECAL, CONTROL PANEL	\$ 24.93
P-11627	OPERATORS MANUAL, JAZEE & JAZEE TWO	\$ 8.49
P-11628	PARTS MANUAL JAZEE	\$ 10.21
P-11638	DECAL ZETON BOSS	\$ 8.36
P-11776	OPERATOR'S MANUAL - JAZEE ONE	\$ 19.89
P-11777	REPAIR PARTS MANUAL	\$ 8.22
P-11781	WARRANTY REGISTRATION CARD	\$ 2.52
P-11782	DECAL, CAUTION, SAFETY STOP	\$ 8.09
P-11783	DECAL, CUT REFERENCE	\$ 2.25
P-11787	DECAL, LOGO "JAZEE ONE"	\$ 16.45
P-11805	DECAL LOGO "JAZEE TWO"	\$ 5.97
P-11832	DECAL, CHARGER LOGO SET	\$ 15.12
P-11834	MANUAL, OWNERS CHARGER	\$ 8.49
P-11835	MANUAL, PARTS, CHARGER	\$ 19.23
P-11932	DECAL,JAZEE BELT ROUTINGS	\$ 1.46
P-11933	DECAL,JAZEE1 DECK BELT ROUTING	\$ 3.18
P-11934	DECAL,CHARGER DECK BELT ROUTG	\$ 2.25
P-11935	DECAL,ZETON DECK BELT ROUNTING	\$ 3.05
P-11936	DECAL, BELT ROUNTINGS FOR: JAZEE & JAZEE 2 HYDRO BELT ROUTING	\$ 1.46
P-11937	DECAL, JAZEE 1HYDRO BELT RTG	\$ 1.86
P-11938	DECAL,CHARGER HYDRO BELT RTG	\$ 1.86
P-11939	DECAL,ZETON HYDRO BELT RTG	\$ 2.79
P-11941	TAG, NOTICE ADD GAS AND CHARGE	\$ 0.66
P-11947	199 DECAL, DECK SIZE 36"	\$ 7.69
P-11948	DECAL, DECK SIZE 38"	\$ 10.48
P-11949	DECAL, DECK SIZE 42"	\$ 6.23
P-11950	DECAL, DECK SIZE 48"	\$ 4.38
P-11951	DECAL, DECK SIZE 52"	\$ 4.24
P-11952	DECAL, DECK SIZE 60"	\$ 4.24
P-11953	DECAL, DECK SIZE 72"	\$ 9.95
P-11959	DECAL, BLADE HEIGHT GAGE	\$ 3.18
P-11992	DECAL, OPERATING NOTES & ERROR	\$ 5.97
P-11998	BOSS OWNER OPERATOR MANUAL	\$ 21.75
P-11999	BOSS REPAIR PARTS MANUAL	\$ 19.23
P-12016	BOSS LOGO, DECAL KENNY & GYL	\$ 8.62
P-12025	DECAL "ENGINE TEMP"	\$ 1.46

## Country Clipper Parts Pricing 2013

Part#	Part Description	Val. Price
P-12034	DECAL, 1/4"DECK CUT HEIGHT	\$ 11.41
P-12039	DECAL, CUT HEIGHT	\$ 1.06
P-12063	DECAL LOGO JAZEE PRO	\$ 13.40
P-12097	DECAL COUNTRY CLIPPER LOGO LG THERMAL DIE CUT GLOSSY CLEAR TOP COAT PRE-MASK	\$ 6.10
P-12098	DECAL CC LOGO SHADED SMALL THERMAL DIE CUT GLOSSY CLEAR TOP COAT PRE-MASK	\$ 5.97
P-12162	TEMPLATE FOR 629CU-001A	\$ 30.51
P-12186	DECAL SERIES LOGO SR205	\$ 3.85
P-12187	DECAL SERIES LOGO SR355	\$ 3.45
P-12189	DECAL SERIES LOGO SR1205	\$ 3.45
P-12253	DECAL, 'MADE IN THE USA'	\$ 1.59
P-12257	DECAL CUT HEIGHT JAZEE	\$ 0.93
P-12259	DECAL BELT ROUTING JAZEE/JZPRO	\$ 1.19
P-12436	DECAL, CAUTION POWER LIFT	\$ 4.51
P-12437	DECAL, LOCATOR ARM	\$ 4.24
P-12470	DECAL, DECK LIFT	\$ 3.98
P-12494	DECAL, POWER LIFT LOGO	\$ 15.12
P-12496	DECAL, MISSING CHUTE	\$ 1.46
P-12557	Caution Fuel Decal	\$ 2.52
P-12682	DECAL, CONTROL PANEL, TS	\$ 33.29
P-12686	DECAL, CONTROL PANEL, TS, DFI	\$ 88.47
P-12687	DECAL, TRACKING, LH	\$ 6.10
P-12688	DECAL, CONTROL PANEL TS	\$ 21.49
P-12706	WARNING DECAL, DISCHARGE CHUTE	\$ 1.46
P-12711	DECAL, DECK SIZE 41"	\$ 4.24
P-12712	DECAL, WRANGLER BELT ROUTING	\$ 4.11
P-12713	DECAL, CONTROL PANEL (UNITIZED CHOKE)	\$ 15.92
P-12718	CUT HEIGHT DECAL, WRANGLER	\$ 6.90
P-12721	DECAL, WRANGLER LOGO	\$ 8.36